CONTRACT NAS1-02058

The following information has been determined to be exempt from disclosure and
has been deleted from the contract and contract modifications:

Section A: Discount for Prompt Payment, pg. 1 - Block 9
Section A: Cost and Fee, pg. 1 — Blocks 15D and 15E
Sections B.1, B.2, and B4: Cost and Fee, pg. 2
Section H.9: Cost and Fee, pg. 26

Section H.18: Subcontracting Goals, pg. 29

Exhibit F: Subcontracting Plan

Exhibit G: Safety and Health Plan

The deleted material is exempt from disclosure under 14 C.F.R. 1206.300 (b) (4)
which covers trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a
person and priviledged or confidential. It has been held that commercial or financial
matter is “confidential” for purposes of this exemption if its disclosure would be likely
to have either of the following effects: (1) impair the Govemment’s ability to obtain
necessary information in the future; or (2) cause substantial harm to the competitive
position of the person from whom the information was obtained, National Parks and
Conservation v, Morton, 498 F2d 765 (D.C. Cir. 1974).

Information pertaining to a discount for prompt payment and dollar target and percent
of contract value would give competitors insight into SAIC's bid strategy. If released,
a competitor could propose a prompt payment discount in such an amount as to

ain an unfair cost advantage during a competition. Proposed goals are an evaluation
actor in nearly every competitive procurement.

Releasing costs and fee information would reveal SAIC’s profit margin and cause
substantial harm to the competitive position of the company.

The Safety and Health Plan is replete with proprietary information that would give
competitors an insight to SAIC’s technical and business approach. Because there
are no reasonably segregable portions that are subject to release, the Safety and
Health Plan is being withheld in its entirety.

Disclosure of the information in the Subcontracting Plan would discourage future
submission of detailed data conceming the company's implementation of their
Subcontracting Plan and impair the Government's ability to obtain necessary

information in the future as well as cause substantiai harm to the competitive position
of the company.




CME Agorovai 270 ‘.-('.‘C.

—— i ATRACTID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2 AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NG, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I appiicabie)

1 See Block 16C N/A
B, 1SSUED 8V TODE | 7 ADMINISTERED BY (# ciher than fterm 6) CODE |

[AS: enter
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research C
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTCR (No. Street County, Slate and IP: Code) [+ GA. AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATICN NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
QOne Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 9B. DATED (SES (TEM 11)
Hampton, VA 23666
10A. MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORCER NC
NAS1-02058
X

108, DATED (3EE [TEM 13
[ FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

i] The above numbered salicitation is amended as sel forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers EI is extended, D is not extended.

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fallowmg methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submutted; or (c} By
separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION CF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATICN SATA (if required)

CODE

Ses Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.
VIS CHANGE ORDER 15 1S5UED PURSUANT 70! [Speciy aubiany] THE CHANGES S&T FORTH INTTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CROER NO. IN [TEM 10A

X B IHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORGER 1S MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE AUMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in aaying offcs, appropriation date, etc ) SET FORTH N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHCORITY OF FAR 43.103(k).
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 'S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALUTHCRITY COF.

3]

GTHER Specity type of maddicanon and authonty}

L]

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor . is not, D is required to sign this document and return __ copy to the issuing office.
T4, GESCRIPTION OF AMENCMENT/MCDIFICATICN (Organized by UCF section ings. g soiicit “niract subject matter where ieasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding to the contract. Therefore, the following changes arc made to the contract

(contlnued)

Sxcept at provided herein, all terms and condiions of the document referenced in item 94 2r 104, as h ged,
15A. NAME ANC TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or prnt! 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER  {Type of print)

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

unchanged and in tull force and effect

16C. DATE SIGNED

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SiGNED 168. UNITE ;T?S COF AME?ICA
< ‘d
' P G‘M e Z
(Signature of person authonzea fo sign) (Signaturs of Ccnrméang Officer / ‘} < d =
30-105 - STANDARD FORM 30 Rev. 1033

MNSM 7340-01-152-8070
PREVICUS ZDITION UNUSABLE Cemputar Genarated

FILE COPY

Prescribed by 3SA FAR (48 TFR) 52242



NAS1-02058
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 2

A, Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1832.232-8 [)(JUN 1990) is restated as follows:
“(a) For purposes of pavment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of Funds clause, the
total amouct allotted by the Government to the contract i |l This alloument is for Atmospheric

Sciences Research and Technology Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of
performance; January 1, 2002 through February 13, 2002. .

(b) An additional amount of (i} is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: the above cost funding depicts an increase of (S ﬁ'om- to S The above fee
funding depicts an increase 0_"'"31 e -

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. PY | FSMA | RTR J/IO | AMOUNT | STATUS | NOW*
REA. 1042 | 02 | 2951 | 428-50-08-01 R23226 1 $900,000 | COMPLETE | 2.X
REC.1353 | 02 {2994 | 622-96-00-64 R27384 12,455 COMPLETE | 1.08
REC.1376 | 01 |299T | 622-96-00-63 R26579 60,000 | COMPLETE | 1.08
P REH.1218 | 02 | 3400 | 297-60-20-01 | R28892 10,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
[ RFH.1219 |02 | 35400 | 297-60-20-02 | R28893 [ 3,000 COMPLETE | 3.03
TRFH.1220 102 (3400 | 297-60-20-03 I R23833 [ 3.000 COMPLETE | 3.03
[RFH.1221 102 [ 35400 | 297-60-20-06 R28893 5000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
I RFJ1226 |02 12900 | 753-09-00-07 R28538 148,000 | COMPLETE | 3.01
[ RFJ.1227 |01 {2900 | 238-80-21-07 R27638 107,000 COMPLETE | 3.01

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The noted NOW column is for informational purposes only.

5 34 s o e s 3 oo o o S 3 R o S o e o o R oK KR e o o SR KR e R R S R R R Kk ok K o S o ok ok o e e ok e R e s Rk

CONTRACT SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Max Award Fee Total
MBasic r- . $57.905.672
Modification 1 -0- -0- 0-
TOTAL N ) $ 57.405.672
FUNDING SUMMARY

b

LA -3
b | o0}
Lh O
LS

| | Estimared Cost | Award Fee | Total
Basic | L ] S 280
Modification 1 i - 1.252.4

TOTAL e - $ 1280455




f.& f— COMB Agproval 2700-0042
. INTRACTID CODE » PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2. AMENCMENT/MODIEICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITICN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. fif applicabie)
2 See Block 16C N/A
4. ISSUED BY Ca0E 7. ADMIMISTERED BY (If other than ilerm §) ConE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration Meko A Langloy-Hsearch Cenper

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8 MAME AMD ADDRESS OF CONTRACTCR /Ne Street Counly, Slate and ZF Cogej (C8] 9A. AMENDCMENT GF SCLICITATICN NO

Science Applications [nternational Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

98, DATED (SEETEM 17)

10A. MCCIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

NAS1-02038

10B. DATED (SEZ ITEM 13)
CODE J FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abeve numbered sciicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1} copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By
separate letter aor telegram which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TQO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION CF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the salicitation and this

amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12. ACCCUNTING AND APPROFRIATICN DATA (If required)

Sez Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

[T A THIS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty] ThE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

THE ABOVE NUMBERELD CONTRACT/CROER IS MODIFIED TO R C7 THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, approgration date. etcj SET FCRTH N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHCRITY CF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRESMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHGRITY OF

W

'g( G OTHER Specify rype of moaficaten ano authonty)

Mutual Agreement

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [:I is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.
14 CESCRIPTICN OF AMEMDMENTMCCIFICATICN rOrgamzea by UCF sechon dings, 4 subject matler where feasibie.}

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding, make changes to the contract schedule, and contract clauses, incorporate
the approved Safety and Health Plan and incorporate Secunity Requirements. Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract

(continued)
Except at pravided herein, all terms and concitions of the document referenced in item 94 or 104, as hevetofore changea. “emains unchanged and in full force and affect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ar snni) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt}

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

o ;
h 7 - S A PR p - :
BL2EL NG iSin LenTdnuln Lice

158, MTOFUQFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
i 5
_ ,L,;“ 3 g By /j/_«.,;é&—(; T ey 2-rsiey,
\i__gnqlum of person authonzed o sign} — A o {Signature n.f Confracting Ofcv
SEN P0G O 20108 ‘ STANDARD FORM 30 Rev 10551

SREVICUS DiTION UNUSABLE Comouter Seneratag Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53,242



NAS1-02058

Modification No. 2

Page 2 of 4

A Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990} is restated as follows:

““(a) For purposes of pavment of cost, exclusive of fee. in accordance with the limitation of Funds clause. the
total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is (Sl This allotment is for Atmospheric
Sciences Research and Technology Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 1. 2002 through February 22, 2002,

(b) An additional amount of NN obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: the above cost funding depicts an increase of from (S o SR The above fee
funding depicts an increase of [l from to :

Clause F.4 entitled “Places(s) of Performance (LaRC 52211-98)(Qct 1992) is changed to read as follows:

“The place(s) of performance shall be:

NASA, Langley Research Center, Hampton, Virginia; and other sites as directed by the Government.”

Clause G.8 entitled “Financial Reporting of NASA Property in the Custody of Contractors (NASA 1852.245-
73)SEP 2000)" is hereby replaced with the August 2601 version of the clause which is attached hereto for
reference,

The typographical error in Clause G.13 entitled “Notification of Work™ is corrected by changing the second and
third paragraphs to “B” and “C” in lieu of A" and “B”,

The first sentence in Clause H. 12 entitled “Information Technology (IT) Implementation Security Plan
Incorporated by Reference (LaRC 52.204-103)(AUG 2000)" is changed to read as follows:

*“In accordance with the Section I, NFS Clause 1852.204-76, Security Requirements for Unclassified
Information Technology Resources, an Information Technology (IT) Security Implementation Plan shall be
submitted within 30 calendar days after the effective date of contract award to the Contracting Officer Technical
Representative and LaRC IT Security Manager for approval.”

As a result of determining the need for Security Clearances, the following clauses are hereby added to Section I:

“SECURITY REQUIREMENTS (FAR 52.204-2) (AUG 1996)

(a) This clause applies to the extent that this contract involves access to informaton classified
"Confidential," "Secret," or "Top Secret."

b The Contractor shall comply with (1) the Security Agreement (DD Form 1), including the
National Industrial Security Program Operating Manual (DOD 5220.22-M), and (2) any revisions to that
manual, notice of which has been furnished to the Contractor.

(c) If, subsequent to the date of this contract. the security classification or securiry requirements under
this contract are changed by the Government and if the changes cause an increase or decrease in security COSts
or otherwise affect any other term or condition of this contract, the contract shall be subject to an equitable
adjustment as if the changes were directed under the Changes clause of this contract.

(d) The Contractor agrees to insert terms that conform substantially to the language of this clause.
including this paragraph (d) but excluding any reference to the Changes clause of this contract, in all
subcontracts under this contract that invoive access to classified information.




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 2
Page 3 of 4

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS (NASA 1852.204-75)
(SEP 1989

Performance under this contract will involve access to and/or generation of classified information, work in
a security area. or both, up to the level of SECRET. See Federal Acquisition Regulation clause 32.204-2 in
this contract and DD Form 254, Conrract Security Classification Specification, Exhibit H.”

G. Paragraph I of Exhibit D entitled “Conformable Wage Rate Agreement” is hereby changed to read as follows:
“Within 15 operating days after the contract performance start date. the Contractor shall submit a report
confirming conformable wage rate agreement as this subject is addressed in the Section I clause entitle “Service
Contract Act of 19637, for those individuals employed by the contractor who are covered by the Service
Contract Act, but are not listed in Exhibit C."

H. The approved Safety and Health Plan (attached hereto) is hereby incorporated as Exhibit G.

[ Exhibit H (attached heretoy DD Form 2354 entitled “Department of Defense Contract Security Classification
Specification” is hereby added to the contract.

J. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Aftachments:
Updated NFS Clause [852.2435-73

[
2. Approved Safety and Health Plan
3. DD-254

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

"P/RNo. | PY | FSMA RTR /0 TAMOUNT | STATUS | NOW*
REB.1472 02 12900 33216300300 7336 $ 1,000 COMPLETE | 1.28 .
REB. 1475 02 2900 29101915100 R26466 $75.000 COMPLETE | 1.2 '

i i .i

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The noted NOW column is for informational purposes only.



NAS1-02058

Modification No. 2

Page 4 of 4

e s o R o o oo o o o a8 K K oK o o oK o ook o o K o o o o sk e e s ol e o R ek s ekt sk sk e sk sk o e e ol i R kKR ok sk

CONTRACT SUMMARY

[ Estimated Cost

i Max Award Fee

Total

Basic E [ ] $ 57,405,672

Modification 1 -0~ -0- -0-

Modification 2 -0- B - -0-

TOTAL - ___ $57.405672
FUNDING SUMMARY

| Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Modification 2

—— —

“TOTAL

| Award Fee

| Total

$ 28.000

1,252,455

S

76,000 _

$ 1.336.455




i ’ : OMB Apcroval 2706-00¢
1.CON  STIDCCDE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

2 AMENCMENT/MCOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (f appiicadie)

3 See Block 16C N/A

CCDE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6]
NASA, Langley Rescarch Center

5 ISSUED BY CCDE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

3. NAME AND ADCRESS OF CONTRACTCZR (N, Street, County, State ana 2P Coge) [C8] 9A. AMENCMENT CF SOLICITATION NO

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hamptornn VA 23666

98, OATZD (SESITEM 1)

10A. MCOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORCER NO.

NAS1-02038

T08. DATED (SEE [TEM 1)
Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numberad solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicilation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing fems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (¢} £
separale letler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and ar bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QOFFER. If by virtue of this amendme
yau desire to change an cffer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or iefter, pravided each telegram ar letter makes reference to the solicitation and th

amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12. ACCCUMTING ANG AFPRCPRIATICN ZATA (if raquired)

See Page 2

ZODE FACILITY CODE

A "

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
7 TR THIS CHANGE CROER 1S 'SSUED PURSUANT 10, (Speciy authonty] THE CHANGES SET FORTr N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACY TROER MO, IN [TEM 10A.

e ————————— e —— et ——
X T ThE ABOVE NUMBERELD “ONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRAIVE CrANGES (such a5 changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc ) SET FCRTHIN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43 4C3(b)
S THIS SUPBLEMENTAL AGRESMENMT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:

C. OTHER Specify type of moaficaten and authority)

£. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return -0- copy to the issuing office.
~4 DESCRIPTION CF AMENDMENT/MCCIF-CATICN (Organized 8y UCF section - including solx

oniract subject matier where feasibie )

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract

(continued)

Sxcapt at provided herein, afl tamns and canaitons of the decument referenced in iterm 3A or 10A, as heretofare cnanged. remains unchanged and in full force and affect
15A, NAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER  Type o oant) 18A_ NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER (Type or print)

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

758 CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED

188, UNW?WES OF AMERICA
BY M -

g
"

A,

76C. DATE SIGNED
2/22/02

[Signaturs of person authanzed o sign)

-,
{Signature of Contracting Ctficer) /

MNSN 7540-01-152-3070
FREVICUS EDITION UNUSAZLE

30-105
Computer Generatad

FILE COPY

STANDARD FORM 30 rev 103
Prascribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR1 33.2¢



NAS1-02058

Modification No. 3

Page 2 of 3

A Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1832.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost. exclusive of fee. in accordance with the limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is |l This allotment is for Atmospheric
Sciences Research and Technelogy Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 1. 2002 through April 13, 2002,

(b) An additionai amount of MM cbligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: the above cost funding depicts an incre
funding depicts an increase o

from

B.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Wm- to NN The above fee

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. PY | FSMA | RTR | J/0 | AMOUNT STATUS NOW*
OBAA.I065 102 |2951 i 25940044100 | R24234 | $ 30000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
OBAF.1070 | 01 | 2900 | 25830000300 ' R26318 ($ 13464 | COMPLETE | 1.10
OBAF.1071 | 01 | 2900 | 25830000300 | R26318 | $ 13,176 | COMPLETE | 1.10
"RBH.II61 | 02 | 2900 | 80090500100 | R28925 | $ 29,600 | COMPLETE | 1.28
| REB.1478 | 02 | 2900 | 62145202100 R23306 - $171,700 | COMPLETE | 1.01
: 01__ 12900 62145202100 R23306 ' §$ 93,125 | COMPLETE | 1.01
| REB.1479 102 [2900 | 33216300300 R27536 $ 1750 | COMPLETE |1.28
LREB.1480 | 01 1 299T | 62296006100 i R264354 1§ 55885 | COMPLETE | 1.19
! 01 {299T | 62296005200 | R26538 | § 52934 | COMPLETE | 1.19
REB.1482 101 | 2951 | 22901021000 | R19313 ' $ 43828 | COMPLETE | 1.23
' REB.1483 | 0Ol | 2951 | 22922451000 R23283 '$ 1408 [ COMPLETE | 123
_REB.1485 | 01 | 2900 | 62244527000 R24026 | $ 30,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
_REB.1488 | 02 | 2951 | 62115000100 R27029 ' $174.000 | COMPLETE | 1.19
02 | 2512 | 62135000100 R27037 : $126.000 | COMPLETE | 1.19
REB.1489 | 02 | 2951 | 22922451000  R23283 ; $132.900 | COMPLETE | 1.20
02 [2951 | 22904000100 R27028 |$ 8135 | COMPLETE | 1.20
. 02 2951 | 62115000100 R27029 | $238965 | COMPLETE | 1.20
LREB.1490 [ 02 2951 | 22904000100 R27028 $300.000 | COMPLETE | 1.21
REB.1491 | 02 [ 2951 | 22904000100 R27028 $ 140,000 | COMPLETE | 1.22
REB.1492 | 02 2951 | 22904000100 R27028 | $ 75000 | COMPLETE |1.27
REB.1493 | 02 | 2951 | 22904000100 | R27028 | $924,195 | COMPLETE | 1.23
02 [2951 | 62130000100 ' R27038 $100.805 | COMPLETE | 1.23
{ REB.1494 | 02 | 2951 | 62130000100 R27038 $525.000_ | COMPLETE | 1.26
[ REC.1380 | 02 | 2900 | 62268517000 R22502 $142.000 | COMPLETE | L.13
j [ 02 12951 | 22902065000 R22621 |$ 7,285 | COMPLETE | 1.13
[ REC.1385 | 01 {2900 | 62263107000 - R22488 . $ 30,203 | COMPLETE | 1.15
[ Ol 12900 | 62263037000  R23198 | $ 63.719 | COMPLETE | 1.06
| 02 [ 2900 | 62263107000 | R22488 - $30,000 | COMPLETE | 1.15
] L0L [ 2900 | 62243567000 R27416 $ 52,951 | COMPLETE | 1.06
| i 01 12900 | 62263027000 R22493 . $ 4269 | COMPLETE ;1.06
REC.1386 | 0L | 2900 | 62263067000 R23521 ' $ 30000 | COMPLETE | 1.06
REC.1387 | 01 ' 2900 | 62263067000 { R23321 '$26000 | COMPLETE | 1.06

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The noted NOW column is for informational purposes only.



NAS1-02058

Modification No. 3

Page 3 of 3

e s e o e e o e s e o N R K R R R R R R R R R R R R Rk ok ok Rk Rk R kR R R Rk kR kR Rk kR Rk KR KRR R R R R R R w Rk R R R R R R Rk Rk

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Max Award Fee

Total

Basic $ 37,405,672
Modification [ -0- - ~()-
Modification 2 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 3 -0- - -0-
[ TOTAL r  ____NEENL ) $ 57.405,672
FUNDING SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic 3 28.000
Modification 1 — g 1,252,435
Modification 2 76,000
| Modification 3 3.630.297
[ TOTAL A S $ 5.006,752




CMBS Approval 2700004

G [ CONTRAGT (D CODE PAGE  OF PacES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . 3
2 AMENCMENT/MODIFICATICN NG 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. ( applicatie)
4 See Block 16C N/A ‘
S ISSLED 8Y CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than fem 6) COCE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langle}/ Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

a4 MNAME AND ADDRESS OF CCNTRACTCR ‘No. Sires! Counly, State and Z'F- Sode) [+ 3A. AMENCMENT OF SCLICITATION NC

Science Applications International Corporation

98 DATEC (3= TEM 13

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 { v
Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORGER NG

NAS1-02058

X

108, DATED (SEZITEM 13)

TODE | FACLITYCODE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in e 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extanded, D is not extended.

QOffers must acknowledge ipt of this amend t prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a} By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning cne {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or {c) B
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmen
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and the
amendment, and is received prior to the cpening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OCRDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

a4l A&, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSLED PLRSUANT TO: {Specify authonty) THE CHANMGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CROER NC. IN TTEM T0A.

CT THE ACMINISTRATIVE CANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, sic ] SET FORTH N

X 5 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRALC T/GRDER 1S MOOWFIED 10 REFL
{TEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE ALTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRESMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSLANT TO AUTHORITY OF

e}

CTHER Specify type of modificancn and authonty)

[u}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

14, CESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENT/MCDIF CATION (Orgamized by U/CF secton gs. including scicitationscontract subyec! matter where feasibie |

The purpose of this modification is to add a clause to the contract. Therefore, the following changes are made to
the contract

{continued)

Except at orovided herein, ali tenms and congitions of the document referenced in item 5A or 104, as heretcfore changea, remains unchanged and in ful force and atfect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or srint) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING COFFICER  (Type or print]
158 CONTRAC TORICFFERCE 1EC. CATE SIGNED 168, UNITEC STATES OF AMERICA P TGC DATE SIGNED

-

i /Z: i > T

N e 7 P Foacs 3/7/02
(Signatura of person authorzea o sign) (Signature of Contrac Erng'Oﬂﬁ:eQ?’

NSH 7540 911528070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev 033
PREVICUS ZDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generatea Prescribes by GSA FAR /48 SER) 5324



NAS1-02058

Modification No. 4

Page 2 of 3

A. The following clause is hereby added to Section I of the contract:

“MENTOR REQUIREMENTS AND EVALUATION (NASA 1852 219-79) (MAR 1999)

(a) The purpose of the NASA Mentor-Protégé Program is for a NASA prime contractor to
provide developmental assistance to certain subcontractors qualifying as protégés. Eligible
protégés include small disadvantaged business concerns, women-owned small business concerns,
Historically Black Colleges and Universities, and minority institutions meeting the qualifications
specified in NASA FAR Supplement (NFS) 1819.7209.
(b) NASA will evaluate the contractor's performance on the following factors. If this contract
includes an award fee incentive, this assessment will be accomplished as part of the fee
evaluation process.

(D Specific actions taken by the contractor, during the evaluation period, to increase
the participation of protégés as subcontractors and suppliers;

(2) Specific actions taken by the contractor during this evaluation period to develop
the technical and corporate administrative expertise of a protége as defined in the agreement;

3) To what extent the protégé has met the developmental objectives in the
agreement; and

(4) To what extent the firm's participation in the Mentor-Protégé Program resulted in
the protégeé receiving competitive contract(s) and subcontract(s) from private firms and agencies
other than the mentor.
(<) Semi-annual reports shall be submitted by the mentor to the NASA Mentor-Protégé
program manager, NASA Headquarters OSDBU, to include information as outlined in paragraph
{b).
(d) The mentor will notify the OSDBU and the contracting officer, in writing, at least 30
days in advance of the mentor firm's intent to voluntarily withdraw from the program or upen
receipt of a protégé's notice to withdraw from the Program;
(e) Mentor and protégé firms will submit a "lessons learned” evaluation to the NASA
OSDBU at the conclusion of the contract. At the end of each year in the Mentor-Protégé
Program, the mentor and protégé, as appropriate, will formally brief the NASA Mentor-Protégé
program manager, the technical program manager, and the contracting officer during a formal
program review regarding Program accomplishments as pertains to the approved agreement.
§3) NASA may terminate mentor-protégé agreements for good cause and exclude mentor or
protégé firms from participating in the NASA program. These actions shall be approved by the
NASA OSDBU. NASA shall terminate an agreement by delivering to the contractor a Notice
specifying the reason for termination and the effective date. Termination of an agreement does
not constitute a termination of the subcontract between the mentor and the protégé. A plan for
accomplishing the subcontract effort should the agreement be terminated shall be submitted with
the agreement as required in NFS 1819.7213(h).”




NAS1-02058

Modification No. 4

Page 3 of 3

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ek k kR e Rkk Rk R Rkkkkr ko k kR kk kR kR kk R Rk kR kR kok ek ko kR ek ke kR Kk kR

—

! . CONTRACT SUMMARY !
' Estimated Cost | Max Award Fee | Total !
Basic | $57,405,672 |

| Modification 1 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 2 -0- -0- -0- i
| Modification 3 [-0- I -0- | -0-
Modification 4 -0- | -0- | -0- |
TOTAL o s BTG |
| FUNDING SUMMARY
P Estimated Cost | Award Fee ~ [ Toral ]
| Basic . B 'S 28.000 |
| Modification 1 T O O | 1,252,455 |
| Modification 2 M N | 76,000 |
| Modification 3 , A 3,650,297 ;
| Modification 4 P -0- ! -0- -0- ‘;
| TOTAL $ 5,006,752 '




- S .

.

OMB Aporoval 27000047

STRACTID COCE PAGE OF  PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T 1 l 4

2. AMEMOMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REGUI-SW!":IN‘P'JRCHAEEI REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NC. (If applicadie)
5 See Block 16C N/A
5, (ESUED BY ’ CCCE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if cther than ftem &) r,;c.cE']— i
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA. Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

3 NAME AND ADCRESS OF CONTRACTCR ‘No. Streer, County, Stare and ZIF Codey ) | 3A AMENDMENT OF SOLIDITATICN NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

3B, DATED /SEE (TEM 1)

10A. MCDIFICATICN OF CONTRACT/ICROER NG

NAS1-02058

X

__ ‘“ma. DATED (SES TEM 13)

e | FACLITTCoE i Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
™~

__} The above numbered soficitation is amended as set forth in ttem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E] is extended, E is not axtended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) capy of the amendment; (b) By acknawledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or () &
separate lefter ar telegram which includes & reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLETGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION CF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmen

you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may bie made by telegram ar 'etier, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and thi:
amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and dala specified.
12, ACCCUNTING AND APPROPRIATICN DATA [if reguired)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MQODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 14.
i ] 3 THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 1S5UCD PURSUANT TG, (Speciy authonty) THE CHANGES S&T FORTH 1N 11EM 18 ARE MADE N THE GoM XAC T DJRDER NO. N 1124 104,

X H B THE ABGVE NUMBERED COMIAACTCACER (S MELIFIES 10 AETLECT [ HE AQMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [Suen a5 changes in £aying Sfice. dppropnation dale. &ic | SE- 20RTm N
: | ITEM 14, PURSWANT TQ THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 431031
120 TriS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I§ ENTERED WTO PURSLANT 70 AUTHORITY OF

i

2. STHER Soecity type of medification and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [j is required to sign this document and return -0~ copy to the issuing office.
T3 DESCAIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MUDIFIGATION [Grganized by UCF sechion Aesaings, inciuting saleBtontonrac! Sulect maler whers feasibie ,

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract

(continued)
Zxgect at provided hesein, ail terms and conditions of the dacument referenced in 'term 8A ar 10A, as heretofore charged. remains unchanged and in full ferce and effect,
"S3. NAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER Type ar annl) 184, NAME AND TITLE CF CONTRACTING QFF CER  (Type of ornt)
‘3@ CONTRACTORICFFERCR T1 5C DATE SIGNED 168 WUNITED STATEFOF AMERICA 7 T 18C. DATE SiGNED
| </ | -
| 2 a0t T Panyy | March 25,200
(Signatura of perscn authorized fo sign) ‘ (Signalure of Canracing Sffcer) /
TNEN 7540-01-152-8070 30.105 " STANDARD FORM 30 asv ‘0
FRTCUS EDITION UNUSASLE Computer Genarateq - ~ ~ "-,“ ! Prescriced by GSA FAR (45 it
1 ! [ " of f
[§3 L B ; l
§ e Wwl




NAS1-02038
Modification No. 5
Page 2 of 4

A. Clause B 2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
timitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
EEE This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support
Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1,
2002 through May 21, 2002.

(b) An additional amount of {jjJlill®is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: the above cost funding depicts an increase of (NP om WP 1o
W T 2bove fee funding depicts an increase of SRR from SN

B All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 3
Page 3 of 4
- ___ ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA _ !
[ P/R No. Tgy_ | ESMA L RTR ‘ Jo | AMOUNT ‘l STATUS | NOw
| | | i | i 1
| REA.1044 | 02 | 2900 |29101915100 | R26466 345.000 | COMPLETE |2 05 ]
(REB,Mzs | 01 5’2900 | 42831012100 | R24020 | § 45,598 | COMPLETE | 1.02 |'
01 2900 |22910722100 | R25024 |S 26,111 | COMPLETE 1102 |
R}ZB 1487 1 02 "}900 42831012100 | R24020 $100,000 | COMPLETE | 1.02 i,
{02 12900 | 22510722100 | R25024 T?%ooo COMPLETE izoz
! oz "*900 162160012100 | R27160 $233,000 | COMPLETE [ 1.02 !
"REB.1506 [ 02 [ 2951 [25940011000 | R24156 $129.735 | COMPLETE | 1.03 |
! 02 12051 | 25940022000 | R24192 'S 4500 [ COMPLETE [1.03 |
§ 102 12951 [25940101000 | R24255 $129,520 | COMPLETE | 1.03 |
;i 02 2951 | 25940121200 | R24380 1 $184,745 | COMPLETE | 1.03
' REB.1520 01 {2512 [62296005300 | R26438 $50,000 | COMPLETE | 127
| REB.1521 | 01 ;2312 | 62296005300 | R26438 $84.736 | COMPLETE | 119 i
'REB.1522 | 02 2900 | 62244607000 | R23753 [$83,000 | COMPLETE [1.20
| 102 12900 |29101915100 | R26466 '$217,000 | COMPLETE | 120
| REB.1523 | 02 | 2989 | 62296005300 | R26438 | $10,270 | COMPLETE | 1.19
[REC.1383 | 02 | 2900 [37029000100 | R27033 'S 50,000 | COMPLETE | 103
[REC.1388 101 | 2900 | 62125057000 | R23587 '$ 17,600 | COMPLETE | 1.14 |
TREC.1392 102 ;2951 | 37021085100 | R20517 'S 12312 |COMPLETE | 118 !
CR}:H.1240 102 900 |99235150100 ' MI82l 'S 7.500 | COMPLETE |3.14 f
"RFJ.1238 (02 :2900 | 25880400100  R28947 i $ 95000 | COMPLETE 301 |
"RFJ.1239 | 01 12900 | 75701001400 , R27703 | $ 83.000 | COMPLETE | 3.01 |
( RFK.1211 [ 01 2900 | 28813000100 | R27881 18§ 17,700 COMPLETE |3.02
1‘ [ 02 12900 | 25870220100 | R26586 $ 29,500 | COMPLETE {302 |
l | 02 12900 | 75701000100 | R27441 $ 53,200 | COMPLETE [302 |
,_ | 02 [2500 | 75509000700 | R28869 '$ 25300 | COMPLETE |3.02 B
-1 | 02 12900 | 7550900700 | R28872 | $ 53,200 | COMPLETE [3.02 |
[ | 02 12900 [25870220200 | R28878 $114,050 | COMPLETE 1302 |
i | 02 12900 | 75509000800 | R28879 :$ 6,750 | COMPLETE |3.02 !
i | 02 2900 [ 25880400100 | R28943 1 $65.100 | COMPLETE |3.02 |
| 02 12900 [ 25880400100 28946 18 12,000 | {:oprETE [3.02

*NOTE: The contract 1s funded at the contract level.

informational purposes only.

The noted NOW column is for

kKR KRR KRR R Rk Rk R KRR Rk kk R kokR ko kb okok Rokok Rk kR kR ok dekokpkokh Rk ok Rk gk r ko dk kR R h K F XX




NAS1-02058

Modification No. 3

Page 4 of 4
CONTRACT SUMMARY T
T Estimated Cost | Max Award Fee Total !
Basic L E ) 1$57405,672 |
Modification 1 | -0- -0- -0- B
Modification 2 | -0- -0- -0- 1|
Modification 3 | -o- -0- [-0- K
| Modification 4 [ -0- -0- -0- ]
| Modification 5 -0- -0- -0-
| TOTAL | $57.405,672 '

FUNDING SUMMARY

-

| Estimated Cost

i Basic

_ Modification 1

. Modification 2

| Modification 3

i Modification 4

| Modification 3

 TOTAL

| Award Fee

Total

$ 28,000

[ 1.252,453

76,000

3,650,297

o

-0-

2,079,427

'S 7.086.179




( CME Approvai 2700-004

- - e I.Co. _£ACTIDCOCE PAGE 0OF  PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ] ’ 3
2 AMENCMENT/MODHFICATION MO, 3 EFFECTIVEDATE 4 REQUISITICNPLURCHASE REQ, NO. 5 PROJECT MO, if applicasie}
6 See Block 16C N/A
5 ISS.EZ BY CODE | 7 ADMINISTESED 2Y i other than tlem &1 CCDE |
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center J
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

I wAME ANC ADDRESS CF CONTRAZTIR ‘No Streer Counly Slatedrg L7 Zode) = (- FA. AMENCMENT TF SCL CITATION NC.

Sc1enE:e App‘hce:zm:-ls Interna‘_tlo?iln(:orporatlon Hs o

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 T0A WCCFiCATION GF CONTRACTIOROER 1T

| NAS1-02058
> &8 ST
T05. DATED SEZ (TEM 73)

ZOCE ] FACILITY COCE EFFEC’[%VE 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, G is not extended.

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior {0 the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By ackncwledging receipt of this amendmernt an each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By
separate letter or teiegram which inciudes a reference ta the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE MCUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
you desire lo change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the ocpening hour and data spegified.

TI ALCOLN NG AND APPRCPRIAT/CH DATA (¥ required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/CRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

“TE CHANGES S&T FORTH N T=M *4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT SROUER WO IM [TEM 10A.

L LA THIS CRANGE CRLCER 15 :SSLED SURSUANT T /Specity autherity!

Y T THE ABCVE NUMBEREL CON RAC WGRLER 15 MCDIFIES 2 RECLECT THE ADMINISTRA TVE CHANGES [FUSH 35 SRRNJES % Gy 0T SHES aporopraion dale &l | SETFIRT= N
= ITEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHCORITY OF FAR 43 103
T2 THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRSEMENT 'S ENTERED 'MNTO PLASLANT T3S AUTHCRITY OF

[ D O HER Specify tyca of moed.cabn and authonty)

£ IMPORTANT: Contracter E i§ not, D is required te sign this document and return -0- copy to the issuing office.
14 CESCRPTION CF AMENIMENTMCCIF CATICN (Orgamzed by UCF sechcn headings, including soicitationtiontract sutject matler where feasidle)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the foilowing changes are made to the
coniract

(continued)
Sxzect at grevided herern, all t9Ms ang 2onatiens of the document referenced .o tem 34 or 10A, as heretofore changed, rerains unchanged and in full force anc effect
154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [ Type o zrint) 16A. NAME AND TiTLE OF CONTRACTING SFFICER  [Type or print]

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY
1 18C DATE SIGNED

‘52 CINTRACTCRICFFERCR 152 ZATE SIGNED 168, UNNCS STATS OF AMELN 1M=?|CA 4
- '\ "\ "!
Atie AH4-, | gz 2o

iSigniaiure of perscn authorTes ma sign} }- ‘Signature of Cantracung Cfﬂcerl
NSNS IORIASRBAT0 o o 30-195 i STANDARD FORM 30 mev toen
IREVIZUS EDITION UNUSABLE Camputer Generated ;rescnned by GSA FAR (43 SFR! 53243




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 3

A. Clause B 2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852 232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of -
Funds ciause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is SENNNY
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance January 1, 2002
through June 11, 2002

(b) An additional amount of IR obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”
Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of SEEGEGG_GGg o QIR o
G The above fee funding depicts an increase of GHEENS from SENEENENES -0

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/RNo. |PY FSMi|  RIR | Jo | AMOUNT | STATUS | NOW:
TREA.1050 [ 02 72951 | 42830080100 . R23226 | $1.000,000 ;| COMPLETE | 2.0l thru 2.08
"REA.1052 102 2951 | 42850080100 | R23226 ' $1.000.000 | COMPLETE | 2.01 thru 208
| REB.1544 [ 02 12900 [33216300300 [ R27336 'S 1000 ! COMPLETE {1.28
"REB.1345 | 02 2600 | 62243930100 | R28970 {$ 13.000 | COMPLETE [1.03
CREC.1400 £ 02 12951 122902063000 | R22621 ' $ 88000 | COMPLETE | 1.13
102 12900 | 62236407000 | R24290 $ 135000 | COMPLETE | L.13
102 2900 | 62236377000 | R223035 '§ 7.000 | COMPLETE | l.13
CREC 1402 | 02 | 2900 | 62256097000 " R22618 'S 30,000 ' COMPLETE | l.14
CRFH.1233 [ 01 [ 2900 | 23830000200 | R26306 | $ 40,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03

(01 2900 [ 23830000500 [ R26324 'S 92000 ! COMPLETE |3.03
| |01 [ 2900 {25830000500 | R26326 .S 40,000 | COMPLETE {3.03
| RFH.1253 101 13200 | 49540000200 | R26012 S 26,000 | COMPLETE [3.03
i 02 {2900 | 60040000200 i R25130 'S 26000 | COMPLETE |[3.03
| RFJ.1289 |01 (2900 | 235880400100 [ R28946 § 24500 | COMPLETE [3.02

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes
onlv,

45 ke s e ok okl e e Tl e R ok ok i e e e e sk e e Ok s ok K Kk 0 o K 3K K ok 0 o o Tk sk R e ok sk R o ok ok sk o ok R e ok ok ok R sk ok ok ok 0 o ok e K Kk ok R R R R K ok




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 6
Page 3 of 3

CONTRACT SUMMARY —
Estimated Cost Max Award Fee ' Total

Basic S $ 57,405,672
Modification 1 -0- . -0-

Maodification 2 -0- | -0-

Modification 3 -0- -0-

Modification 4 -0- B

Modification 3 ]-0- -0-

‘Modification 6 -0- -0-

TOTAL A $ 57,405,672

FUNDING SCMMARY )
Estimated Cost Award Fee : | Total

i Basic 1S 28.000
. Modificaiion | 1,252,455
i Modification 2 76,000
i Modification 3 . 3,650,297
| Modification 4 | -0-
| Modification 3 L 2.079.427
- Modification 6 . 2,544500
{ TOTAL | $ 9,630,679




e e

OMB Approvad 2700-0042

CONTRACT 1D CODE FAGE OF PaGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF I 1 5
! |
CONTRACT | | [
7 AMENDMENTMMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE T2 REQUISITIONPURCHASE RED NOD 5 PROJECT NO. {1f apolizabie;
7 See Block 16C N/A b

B ISSUED BY CODE | [ 7 AUMINISTERED BY {ff ofner tnan ltem & CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-2199
B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No  Streetf, County, Stafe and ZI°: Cooe] _J T 141 | 8A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION ND

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

| oB. DATEC (322 1TEM 11)

104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIGRDER NO.

NAS1-02058

e

0B DATED (SEE YTEM 13)

TODE j[ FACILITY CODE ! Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as sei forth in term 14. Tne hour and date specified for receint of Offers I:] is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the soiicitation or as amended, Oy one of the folfowing methods:

{a) By completing llems & and 15. and retumning ore (1} copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} By
separale lefter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO 88 RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT QF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virtue of this amenament
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference 10 the soiicitation and this
amendment and is receved prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROFPRIATION DATA {If required))

See Page 5

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSI/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
5] | A THE CHANGE ORDER 1S IS5UED PURSUANT 10 [Speatfy auinonty)] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO N ITEM 10A

) _ ;
X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFIED 1O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (5UCh a8 changes (- saymg oiice. appropnaton date, ele.| 551 FORTH IN
« ITEM 14 PURBLUANT TO THE AUTHORITY DF FAR 43 103(b).

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 16 ENTERED INTU PURGUANT TO AUTHORITY DF,

! DTHER Specty 1ype of mogfhicalion and authonly)

IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, E is required {o sign this document and refurn ~0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OFMEND@NT:MOD}FICJ\T!QN{ anized by UCF section headings, includmg solaitalion/contras; subec makier where feasiple.)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

(continued)
Except 3! proviged herein. &l terms and condiions of the document referenced in tem 84 or 104, as ne-elofore changed remains unchanged and n ful force ana effect
thHi NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ar pnnt) "S54 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER |7 ype of ahni)
CHARLOTTE T. HARDY
T5E. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR +5C. DATE SIGNED 136 UNI.T=D S A' S OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
A e T 741 May 29, 2002
(Signature of person authonzed (o Sign) 1 {Signature of Contracting Of
NEN 7540-01-152-8070 : 30-105 o
L1- -105 n
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generates STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1083

Prascribed by GSA FAR (45 CFR) 53.242




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 7
Page 2 of 3

A. Clause B.2. entitled "Contract Funding (INASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) 1s restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost. exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through September 1, 2002.

(b) An additional amount of \SNIEEE is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”
Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of NS from UMM «©
=. The above fee funding depicts an increase of [ iR from VN o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. PY | FSMA RTR J/O AMOUNT STATUS NOW=
"OBAA1069 02 ] 29351 | 25940044700 R24234 $80.000 COMPLETE 41
| REB.1348 02 12900 [ 70625020400 R28342 $30.724 COMPLETE 1.24
| 02 [ 2900 | 27400020400 R28343 | $100,700 COMPLETE 124
T REB.1549 02 [2900 | 70625020400 RO8542 1 $69.000 COMPLETE 1.26
i REB.1554 (02 | 2951 | 25940011000 | R24136 | $180,000 COMPLETE 1,03
: 02 | 2951 25940121200 R24380 | $300.000 COMPLETE 1.03
02 ]2931 | 23940101000 R24255 | $300.000 | COMPLETE 1.03
REB.1333 02 [2951 | 229224510060 R23283 [ $114.921 | COMPLETE i.19
| 02 12951 | 62130000100 R27G38 1'$179.289 | COMPLETE 1.19
;r 02 |295] | 62135000100 R27037 $250,790 [ COMPLETE 1.19
i REB.1556 02 | 2951 122904000100 R27028 $1.060.000 COMPLETE 121
- 02 | 2900 [ 29101911000 R27795 | $150.000 COMPLETE 121
| 02 [3900 | 63130200500 I'R27831 1'$50.000 | COMPLETE 1.21
{REB.J557 [ 02 [2931 | 62130000100 "R27D38 [ $275,000 | COMPLETE e
| REB.1358 02 13951 | 62130000000 | Ri9513 $550.799 COMPLETE | 1.23
[ 02 2951 | 62130000100 R27038 5440471 COMPLETE 1.23
] 02 123951 | 62130000100 R27029 $508,730 COMPLETE 1.23
REB.1570 02 {3900 | 43201807000 [R29164 $10,000 COMPLETE 1.26
TREB.1572 02 | 2900 | 42831012100 R24020 $400.000 COMPLETE 1.02
02 2900 | 22910732100 R25024 $425.000 COMPLETE [ 1.02
| 02 3900 | 62160012100 R27160 $75,000 COMPLETE | 1.02
| REC.1406 01 | 2951 | 66525380100 R24023 $27.400 COMPLETE 1.04
TREC.1409 102 12900 | 62263137000 R223504 $60.000 COMPLETE 1.08
. REC.1409 (02 | 3989 [ 62263137000 | R26921 [ S31.100 COMPLETE 1.08
- 1 02 [ 2900 | 62263137000 I R28909 175100.000 COMPLETE 1.08
; | 02 [ 2900 | 62263137000 | R22620 [ $100.0600 | COMPLETE 1.08
TREC.1414 02 | 299K | 62296007500 | R289335 [7566.000 [ COMPLETE 1.3
| REC.1315 02 ]2900 | 62268517000 | R22503 “T$15.000 COMPLETE 1.13




NAS1-02058

Modification No. 7

Page 3 of 3

[REC 1416 [01 [ 299H | 54496005100 [R26379 1$30.000 [ COMPLETE [ 1.17
'RFH 1234 J02 72900 | 75930010100 [R29161 | $36.00C | COMPLETE | 3.03
| RFH.1239 | 01 12900 | 25830000200 [ R26506 | $4.000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
] 01 12900 | 25830000300 'R26324 $21,000 T COMPLETE {303
TRFH 1262 02 | 290G | 75509000700 T R28870 $25.000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
} 02 12900 | 39760100600 | R28891 $15,000 COMPLETE | 3.03
[ RFJ.1307 02 [2900 | 23870220200 [ R28878 | $4.000 COMPLETE | 3.2
| TOTAL | i ] | $6.018.924 '

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

L E e e e e R e e P R R e P R R A S R R AR R R R R AR LR R S

CONTRACT SUMMARY

i
b

" Estimated Cost

! Basic

_[ Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

AL

| Modification 1 -0- | -0- | -0-

| Modification 2 | -0- | -0- -0-

' Modification 3 -0- | -0- -0-

| Modification 4 | -0- ] -0- -0-

- Modification 3 1-0- | -0- -0-

: Modification 6 | -D- =0~ I -0-

: Modification 7 | -0- -0- | -0-

TOTAL Ny NN 5o

. FUNDING SUMMARY _

i Estimated Cost i Award Fee i Total |
i Basic }' '$  28.000 f
. Modification 1 | 1.232,455

i Modification 2 [ 76,000

! Modification 3 3.650.297

; Modification 4 -0-

: Modification 3 2:079.427 1
! Modification 6 [ 2.544 500

! Modification 7 I 6,018,924

' TOTAL '$ 13.649.603 |




OME Approval 27000542

I LUNTRACT 1D CODE TPAGE OF PAGE(S,
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT } ] 1 4
2. ANMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 FEFFECTIVE DATE E 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. § £ PROJECT NO. (if apoiizabie;
8 | SeeBlock 16C N/A {
6. 1SSUZD BY CODE [ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (H offrer thar fiem 6 CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTCOR (No. Street, County, State and ZIP: Codey 4) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 TR MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG

NAS1-02058

98. DATED (SEE [TEM 17)

X

| 10B. DATED (SEE iTEM 13)

CODE —I’mcn.zwcoms ) Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(:j The above numbered solicitation is amented as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Oﬂars_g is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (¢} By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER. If by virue of this amendment
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requied)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
T[4 | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURGUANT 10 (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N TTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TTEM 10A,

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC TIORDER 15 MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offce, appropriation dale, etc) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{b),
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of madification and autharity}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is nat, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section Readings, including soicitationfantract subjec! matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding and change the language in Clause G.1 entitled
“Award Fee for Service Contracts”. Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract

(continued)
Excent al provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in e BA of 10A_ as haretafore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  [Twpe or orint] 16A. MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Tyoe or pring)

CHARLOTTE T. BARDY

V5C DATE SGNED | 168, umn'sff/afs OF AMERICA pr 18C GATE SIGNED
a A it 7 25/02
ay e A ] 6/25/02

(Signature of person autnorzed 1o sign} (Signature of Contracting Of
oy

NEN 7540-01-152-8070 30105 EV. 10-8%;
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated gli?&:??szggm ?42 @F?V;;f‘%

15E. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 8
Page 2 of 4

A. Clause B .2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852 232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is { | D
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through September 18, 2002.

(b) An additional amount of (NN s obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (iR from SEGGNDP o
—, The above fee funding depicts an increase oD from GGG

to (R

B. Clause G.1 entitled “Award Fee for Service Contracts”, paragraph (c) is changed to read as
follows:
“The Government will advise the Contractor is writing of the evaluation results. The LaRC
office of the Chief Financial Officer, Accounts Payable & Employeé Services Branch, will

make payment based on receipt of the invoice covering the award fee.”

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 8

Page 3 of 4

r R ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA B ]
| P/R No. | PY [FSMA | RTR J/0 | AMOUNT STATUS |  NOW*
REA 1056 | 02 | 2900 | 63130200500 | R27851 $ 33,000~ | COMPLETE _ | 201 !
REB.1577 [ 02 [2900 | 62182801500 R26592 $ 47,930 COMPLETE | 119 !
02 [2900 | 62243027000 | R27796 $150,000 - | COMPLETE | 1.19 {
REB.1586 | 02 | 299T | 62296006100 | R26454 $ 88,163 COMPLETE | 121 ]
02 [ 2900 | 63130200500 | R27851 $ 17,272 | COMPLETE | 1.21 :
REB.1588 [ 02 | 2900 | 62243930100 | R28970 $ 30,000 COMPLETE _ [1.03 |
REB.1580 | 02 12900 |62145202100 | R23306 1$174,180 COMPLETE | 1.0] ;
REC 1428 | 01 [2900 | 62246017000 | R22441 $ 60.000 COMPLETE | 1.07 i
RFHL.1271 | 02 | 3400 | 29760100600 | R28891 $ 15,000 COMPLETE _ | 3.03 :
i 02 |5400 |29760700300 | R28898 $ 9.000 COMPLETE _ [3.03 !

[ 02 | 5400 | 32329010300 R28900 $ 42.000 COMPLETE [3.03

02 | 35400 [ 29760700400 R28899 1S 9,000 COMPLETE _ [ 3.03

02 | 5400 | 32329010300 | R28902 $ 30.000 COMPLETE | 3.03

RFH.1280 [ 02 12900 | 25830100400 | RG42280 $ 50,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
[ REC.1405 [ 01 12900 | 62256617000 R22506 $ 34,076 COMPLETE [1.17 |
! 01 [2951 | 22907270200 | R26590 $ 26994 | COMPLETE [117 1
02 12900 | 62256617000 | R22506 $ 58,930 COMPLETE | 1.17
REC.1424 | 01 | 2900 | 62243177100 | R22438 $ 833 COMPLETE | 106

[ 02 12900 162263037000 | R28550 $100,000 COMPLETE | 1.06

01 [2900 | 62243117100 | R22443 '$ 66 COMPLETE | 1.06
RFH.1269 | 02 | 5400 | 29760100200 | R28890 |§ 861Q) [COMPLETE |3.03 i
B 02 | 35400 | 29760100500 | R28894 $ 7,390 | COMPLETE | 3.03 !
[ TOTAL | ] | $992.444 | |

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

o 3% o ook ok o ok ok 3k K ok ok o K R ok o ok ok sk oK o 3R o ok oF 3K o ok ok o o o ok ok ok o ol ok ok o 3 ok ok e ok ok sk ok of oK ok ok ok ok ok e ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok e ok oK ok o ok ke R ok R ok




NAS1-02058

Medification No. 8

Page 4 of 4
e CONTRACT SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Max Award Fee | Total i
Basi — — 5 5740567 |
i Modification 1 e -0-
Modification 2 -0 -0- B
Modification 3 ) _0-
Modification 4 -0- | .0-
| Modification 5 0- T ]
| Modification 6 g -0- ]
Modification 7 -0- 0-
Modification 8 -0- -0-
TOTAL ] 857405672
' FUNDING SUMMARY ___ 4(
| Estimated Cost #ward Fee | Total |
 Basic 1 i 'S 28,000
| Modification 1 ' 252,455
| Modifjcation 2 76.000
| Modification 3 3,650,297
Modification 4 0-
| Modification 5 2,079,427
Maoadification 6 2.544 500 T
{ Modification 7 Q{j 18,924
| Modification 8 992,444
{ TOTAL $16,642,047




OME Approva’ 2730-0042

R I TRACT ID CODE FACE OF  PAGE(S:
! ]
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT L | | 4
2 AMENIMENTMODIFICATION NG 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURZHASE REQ NO. | 5 PROJECT NO (r-f apphcablal =
9 See Block 16C N/A
& ISSULD BY COOE | T ADMINIETERED BY 7 otner than e 6] TODE L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Rescarch Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

E NAME &ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, Counly, Stale and ZIP Code) ' @) | BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG
Science App_hcatlons Imcmz}uo}}al Corporation J.mfmw =
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC TIORDER NG
NASI1-02058
X

108. DATED (SEETEM 13}

CODE . _' FACILITY CODE j_ Ef‘fective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:l is extended, D is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation ar as amended, by one of the following metheds:

{a) By completing ltems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} By
separate letter or telegram which includes a ref & 1o the solicitation and amendmenl numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEWED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virue of this amendment
you desire 1o change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letier, provided each telegram or ietter makes reference to the solicitatian and this
amendment, and is received priof 1o the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (If required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.
) 1A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Specily autholy] (HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 18 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO._ N [TEM 104

X 8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 changes in paving office approprialion date, efe ) SET FORTH IN
< ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(3).
. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T2 AUTHORITY OF,

(%]

D OTHER Specify type of moddication and autharity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return ~0- copy 1o the issuing office.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solitationkontract subyect matler where faasible )

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding, reduce the max award fee for the first period,
switch funding in the amount of {jjfJ from the fee pool and place into the cost pool, and make changes to
Exhibit D — Contract Documentation Requirements. Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract

{continued)
Except 2t provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem 94 o 10A, a5 heretofore changed, femains unchanged and in full farce and effest.
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  {Tvpe or print) 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  [Tyvbe or prnf)
T35 ZONTRACTOR/OFFEROR [15CTCATE SIGNED | 18B. UNITED STATESAOF AMERICA " 16C. DATE SIGNEC
2y i
oy o LI T A, 7/15/02
{Signature of person authorized o sign} (Stgnature of Confracting Officer) /
NN 75a0001.152.8070 36105 =
PREVIZUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 Rev. 10-59)

Preschibed by GS2 FAR (48 CFR) 83 343




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 9
Page 2 of 4

A. The maximum award fee for the initial contract award fee period is reduced by (i, from
to— Therefore, blocks 15E and 15F for the Initial Period and the
TOTAL w/options line, on page one of the contract are changed as follows:
15E 15F
Max. Award Fee TOTAI

Initial Period t ] $57.364,085
TOTAL w/options $153,511,471

B. Clause B.1, entitled “Estimated Costs and Award Fee (1852.216-85)(Sept 1993) is restated as
follows:

The estimated cost of this contract i<l The maximum available award fee,
excluding based fee, if any is | The base fee is@ipTotal estimated cost, based
fee, and maximum award fee are $57,364, 085.

C. Clause B 2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
S This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services {ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through October 28, 2002 -

(b) An additional amount of s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (S from S to
=The above fee funding depicts an increase of B from NN
to .

D. Exhibit D — Contract Documentation Requirements is changed by deleting Paragraph H -
Quarterly Equipment Report under Part 1 entitled Documentation Preparation/Submission
Instructions. The document distribution requirements for the quarterly equipment report as
shown under paragraph C. of Part 11 - Document Distribution Requirements is also deleted.




NASI1-02038
Modification No, 9
Page 3 of 4

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

“ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

|
STATUS | NOW* (

[P/RNo. [PY | FSMA | RIR 10 AMOUNT

[OBAA.1074 | 02 | 2951 25940044100 | R24234 $69.915 COMPLETE | 132 |

RE.1041 02 [2900 | 63268517000 [ R22502 | $73,554 | COMPLETE | 128 |

RE.1042 102 12900 | 63130017000 | R27868 |  $62.000 | COMPLETE | 1.16 |

| REA.1061 | 02 [ 2951 [42850080100 | R23226 |$2.200,000 | COMPLETE | 201

TREB.1S90 |02 | 2900 | 42831012100 | R24020 | $100,000 COMPLETE [ 102

l {02 12900 62160012100 | R27160 |  $350.000 COMPLETE | 1.02

REB.1593 |02 [ 2900 | 62160012100 | R27160 | $175.000 COMPLETE | 1.03

[REC.1429 102 [ 2000 _ | 62263087000 | R26635 $4,500 COMPLETE | 1.15

(REC 1435 {02 [ 2900 | 37029000100 | R27033 | $70,000 COMPLETE | 1.26

RFJ1351 |02 [2900 | 25880300200 | R28196 $44.000 COMPLETE [ 131 |

RFJ.1361 [ 02 [2900 [ 75701001400 | R27703 $310.000 COMPLETE | 3.04

| RFH.1284 |02 [2900 | 25880400100 ~ R28946 |  $35,000 COMPLETE |3.03 l|
| |

[ TOTAL | ; $3.213.969 | o

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column 1s for informational purposes

only.

3 o 3k 3t 3 o ok ok 3 sk ok K 3% sk ok ok e ok kK sk ok 3k oK sk sk ok 3 ok vk ok Ok sk o sk S ok ok ke e ok s 3K sk ke ok 3k ok ok 3K oK ok ok ok ok ok ok ok g sk ok ok ok ok ok oK ok sk ok e ok ok ok R ok ok ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY o ]
Estimated Cost Max Award Fee [ Total ?

Basic Rl $ 57,405,672

Modification 1 F o ] 0=

Maodification 2 P ] 0 ) j

Modification 3 | pne——— afs

Modification 4 | ———— - [-0- i

Modification 5 ———— | -0~ |

Modification 6 _b 0-

Modification 7 - -0- ‘)
' Modification 8 P B D T
. Modification 9 ) -41 587 #
| TOTAL ] 1$57,364085 |




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 9
Page 4 of 4
[ - FUNDING SUMMARY ]
| Estimated Cost Award Fee Total _ |
.:_“Basi{: ' - $ 28,000 r
Modification 1 1,252,455 :
h’{odfﬁcmion 7 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297
Modification 4 -0- !
| Modification S 2,079,427
| Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444 |
Modification 9 3213969 |
TOTAL 519856016 |

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

placed in the estimated cost pool for NOW [.18.

as taken out of the award fee pool and




OME Aoprova! 27004042

1. CONTRACT [D CODRE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF 1| 3
CONTRACT
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO E 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
10 | See Block 16C See Block 12
€. ISSUED BY & CODE i 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other fhan ltem &) CODE |

NASA, Langley Research Center

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State and ZIP. Code) (4} 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton’ VA 23666 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG

NAS1-02058

98, DATED (SEEITEM 1)

X

108, DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

CODE '[ FACILITY CODE 'EﬁeCtive 1/1};02
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TP AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by cne of the fallowing methads:

{a) By compieting Items & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment. (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which inclutes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amendment
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by lelegramn or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference o the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIF]CAT?ONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
[)__JA THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED FURSUANT T0: (Specify suthdrily; THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO TN ITEM 10A

X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER IS MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, acpropnahan ate, #ic.) SET FORTH IN
) ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER Specily type of modifization and autharity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor g is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
74 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF SEction headings. including Soicilahon/conlract subject matier where feasible |

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

(continued)
Excegt ar pravided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llem DA or 104, 28 heratofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect
158, NAME AND TITLE OF SiGNER  (Typs or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  {Type or print)
CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCOR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STAJES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

_ _ BY -M 7 o] £- &- 2.

(Signature of person authonzed 1o sign) | (Signature of Contracting Dh’weri?

NSN T520-01-152-8072 30105 4 ;
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STF'J?:::?Q?E}. SFS\R:,TR?E (gp‘:}:\{{ :;"232;



NAS1-02058
Modification No. 10

Page 2 of 3

A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract i EGENNGE

This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through November 30, 2002.

(b) An additional amount of {j |}l is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (R o SRS
SR 1h: 2bove fee funding depicts an increase of SN0 m D o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. PY | FSMA RTR J/O | AMOUNT STATUS NOW~
OKB 1005 02 | 2900 25830100400 RG42200 48000.00 COMPLETE 1.33
REA 1066 02 | 1066 | 42850080100 R23226 200,000.00 COMPLETE 2.01
REB 1607 02 | 2951 25950100100 R26139 30,000.00 COMPLETE 1.21
REB. 1608 01 | 2900 | 27400012600 R289908 500.00 . COMPLETE 1.03
REB 1610 02 | 2900 62182801500 R26592 60,007.00 COMPLETE 1.19
7027 2900 | 62243027000 R27796 20,749.00 COMPLETE 119
REB 1614 02 | 2951 22922451000 R23283 100,254.00 | COMPLETE 119
02 | 2931 22904000100 R27023 10,746.00 | COMPLETE 1.19
REB 1615 02 | 2951 22922451000 R23283 134,513.00 | COMPLETE .- 1.20
02 | 2951 62115000100 R27029 340487.00 | COMPLETE 1.20
REB 1616 02 | 2931 22922451000 R23283 61.000.00 COMPLETE 122~
REB 1617 03 | 2931 22922451000 R23283 4924800 | -~ COMPLETE 123
) 02 | 2951 | 62130000100 R27038 456,874.00 | COMPLETE 123
02 | 2951 62135000100 T R27037 109,878.00 COMPLETE 123
REB 1618 02 | 2951 22922451000 | R23283 337,000.00 | - - COMPLETE 1.26
REC 1440 02 | 2900 62263427100 TR27419 75.558.00 COMPLETE 1.06
02 | 2900 622633871002 R26642 24.442 00 COMPLETE 1.06
REC 1441 02 | 2900 622623387100 RZ6642 26.000.00 COMPLETE .15
REC 1442 02 | 2900 62263387100 R26642 - 38.227.00 COMPLETE 1235
REC 1443 02 | 2900 | 62263387100 R26642 30.000.00 COMPLETE 1.06
REC 1447 02 [ 2900 | 62145917100 R29251 80.000.00 COMPLETE 115
REC 1448 02 | 2900 | 29107267000 R29258 350,000.00 COMPLETE 1.07
TOTAL T $2,573,483.00

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

ko ko ke ok kR R R R o ok R R R R R R ok ok R ok ok ok o ok o o ok o ok otk ok ok ok R R OR sk ok sk okl o ok ek ok o ko sk R ok sk kokok e ok




NASI1-02058

Modification No. 10

Page 3 of 3

r CONTRACT SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Max Award Fee | Total
Basic SRR 0 W 0 557405672
Modification 1 B 0 O 0
Modification 2 0 0 - 0
Modification 3 0 0 0|
Modification 4 0 0 0
Modification 3 0| 0 0
Modification 6 i 0] 0 0
Modification 7 - 0 0 0
Modification 8 0 j 0 0
Modification 9 -41,587
Modification 10 ‘0 0 0
TOTAL S 2 $57.405.672
FUNDING SUMMARY
“Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic e | $ 28,000
Modification 1 [ I 1252.455
Modification 2 A ] 76,000
Modification 3 I 3,650,297
Modification 4 —  J ] 0
Modification 5 L A 2,079,427
Modification 6 T I ] 2,544,500
Modification 7 I - 6,018,024
Modification 8 N J T 992 444
Modification 9 ] F ] 3,213,969
Modification 10 F______ 3,573,483
TOTAL F _____JR 0 § 22,429,499




OMS Asproval 3700-0042

1. wONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2 AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NG. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applisaie)
11 See Block 16C N/A
B ISSUED BY COUE | 7 AOMNISTERED BY (If ather than ftem 6) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAC TOR (No. Steet, County, Stale and ZIP Cods) @) | 5A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App_l ications lnterngtlonal Corporation VL]
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 T0A MODIFICATION GF CONTRACTIORDER NG

NAS1-02038
X

108. DATED (SEEITEM 13}

CODE ] FACILITY CODE Effective l’,r] 1(02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in llem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compleling ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telegram or letler, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIGN DATA (if required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(@) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority] THE CHANGES SETFORTH IN TTEM 12 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A

X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED 70 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office. appropriafion dale, ete.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

0. OTHER Specify type of medification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
74, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOGIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sclicitations subject matier where leasibie.}

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding and correct the mathematical error in the contract
summary of modification no. 10. Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract

(continued)
Except at provided hersin, all tarms ard conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full foree and effect
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print] 164, NAME AND TiTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf)
158 CONTRACTCR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / 18C. DATE SIGMED
/ e
BY / & : _/_{ Pi a-u,‘( 91'}91' 02
(Signature of person authonzed 10 sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer] .~
NSH 7540-01-152-807C 30-105 % STANDARD FORM 30 rev. 1083

PREVICUS ECITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



NAS1-02058
Modification No. 11
Page 2 of 3

A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
SRR 1his allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through November 30, 2002.

(b) An additional amount of {fjJJlis obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.” '

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of | IS fromyd NN to
=The above fee funding depicts an increase of (P from SENEGNGDG
to ]

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRYIATION DATA

P/RNo. | PY | FSMA RTR JQ AMOUNT | STATUS NOw*
0G.1113 02 | 299D | 72264135400 | R27504 | $22,800 | COMPLETE | 1.28
A 02 ]2900 | 72840100300 | R28028 | $42,200 COMPLETE | 1.28
REA.1070 |01 [2951 [42887010500 [ R29297 | $27,000 COMPLETE | 2.01
REB.1622 |02 | 2951 | 22922451000 | R23283 | $60,000 COMPLETE | 1.23
REB.1627 | 02 | 2900 | 62257167000 | R26583 | $9,880 COMPLETE | 1.02
REB.1629  [02 [2900 [ 72704203000 | R29221 | $500 COMPLETE | 1.28
| REC.1453 |02 [ 2994 | 62296007600 | R29059 | $37.413 COMPLETE | 1.09
REC.1456 |02 | 2900 | 62263137000 | R22504 | $39,890 COMPLETE | 1.08
02 12989 | 62243315300 | R26921 | $10,008 COMPLETE | 1.08
02 12994 62296007600 [ R29059 | $16,900 COMPLETE | 1.08
02 [2900 |62265347000 | R29252 | $110,000 COMPLETE | 1.08
102 [2960 ] 62241050400 | R28909 | $34,298 COMPLETE | 1.08
REC.1457 102 [ 2900 62268517000 | R22502 | $12,400 COMPLETE | 1.13
REC.1459 102 [ 2994 | 62296007600 | R29059 |{$48014 COMPLETE | 1.09
RF1.1376 [ 02 {2900 | 75701001400 | R27703 | $48,000 COMPLETE | 3.04
RFI.1379 (02 [2900 [25880300200 | R28196 | $2272 COMPLETE | 131
RFI.I381  [02 2994 [62296007900 | R29197 | §12,600 COMPLETE | 3.02
RFI.1384 102 [2900 [25880300200 | R28196 | $210,000 COMPLETE | 131
TOTAL i ? $744,175 |

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes
only.



NAS1-02058
Maodification No. 11

Page 3 of 3
CONTRACT SUMMARY ]
Estimated Cost Max Award Fee Total
Basic ] | $ 57,405,672
Modification 1 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 2 -0- -Q- -0-
Modification 3 -0- 0- ol
Modification 4 -0- { -0- | -0-
Modification 5 -0- -0- | -0- 2l
i Modification 6 -0- -0- | -0-
| Modification 7 -0- -0- | -0- __
| Modification8 | -0- -0- | -0-
| Modification 9 [ ] ] -41,587
Modification 10 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 11 -0- -0- -0-
TOTAL S $ 57,364,085
- FUNDING SUMMARY _
Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic 3 $ 28,000
Modification | 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297
Modification 4 |0
Modification 5 2,079,427
' Modification6 | <R 4@ | S 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Moedification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,175

TOTAL

$23,173,674




OMEB Approvai 27C0-204

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGEE)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 } 3
2 AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION O 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 3. PROJECT NO {f appiicabme;

12 See Block 16C N/A
5 ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than flem 6} CODE |
fational Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langiey Research Center
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na Street County, State and ZIP: Code; [4) 94, AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NG

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

98. DATED (SEETEM 1)

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG

NAS1-02058
X

108. DATED (SEE (TEM 13)

CODE TACILETY CODE Effective 1/1/02
44. THIS JTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) B
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solisitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendme
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and th
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
“___@_14{ A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 [SSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authanty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NGO, IN [TEM 10A

X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTICRDER 1S MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(5)

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0. OTHER Specify type of madification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor iX: is not, D is required to sign this document and return —-0- copy to the issuing office.
74, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrgamzed by UCF seclon heagings, including soliciationicontract subjecl matier where feasibie. |

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding and correct a typographical error in Modification
No. 8 in the Accounting and Appropration Data. Therefore, the following changes are made to the contract:

(continued}

Exceot al provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document raferenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretalore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
13A. NAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER (Type o print}

164 MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER  {Type or prirt)

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

1€z COMTRACTOR/OFFEROR lié: OATE SiGNED i 168 UMITED STATES CF AMERICA 1BC. CATE SIGNED
: BY fz ; é ; 7-23-02

(Sigalire of erson aUhanIes o siga) (Sigriaiurs of Confracling O.-i‘i:er,f

NS 7540.01-152-8070 30-105 V e
PREVICUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generates STANDARD FORM 30 ey 108

R .,




NAS1-02058

Modification No. 12

Page 2 off 3

A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of

Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is (i P
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through November 30, 2002.

(b) An additional amount of (P is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (N from (D

SR 1) above fee funding depicts an increase of (NI frora NN

to (N

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

i ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA B 1
P/R No. PY | FSMA RTR J1Q AMOUNT STATUS NOW* |
OBAA.1084 [ 02 [2951 [25940044100 | R24234 | $105,000 COMPLETE | 1.03 ]
RE 1043 |02 | 2900 | 63130017000 | R27868 | $ 26,000 COMPLETE | 1.16
RE. 1044 02 [ 2951 | 22907270200 | R26590 | $ 25,000 COMPLETE | 1.17 |
RE.1045 02 [2900 | 62256617000 | R22506 | $ 50,000 COMPLETE | 1.17
REB.1637 |02 ] 2900 | 62256537100 [ R24122 [$ 53,397 | COMPLETE | 1.01 N
REB.1638 [ 02 [299T | 62296008000 | R29254 [$ 27,439 | COMPLETE | L.19
REB.1639 [ 02 [2900 [22910722100 | R25024 |8 45,000 | COMPLETE | 1.02
02 12900 62160012100 | R27160 | $110,000 | COMPLETE | 1.02
REB.1642 |02 12900 | 33216300300 [ R27536 |$ 3,000 COMPLETE | 1.28
'REC.1463 [ 01 [2951 |29107145000 | R23373 |§ 85 COMPLETE | 1.08
02 [2951 | 29107145000 | R23373 | § 39915 COMPLETE | 1.08
REC.1464 [02 | 299T | 62296007400 | R28931 |$ 60.000 COMPLETE | 1.08 ‘
IREC.1466 |02 [2951 [ 62125990100 | R29169 | $100,000 COMPLETE | 1.04
REC.1467 {02 [2900 [37029000100 | R27033 | $ 50,000 COMPLETE | 1.05
REC.1474 [ 02 {2900 | 62263027000 | R22493 |$ 60.000 COMPLETE | 1.25
REC.1476 [ 02 [2900 | 62263367100 | R26643 [$ 60,000 COMPLETE | 1.15
RFH.1312 [ 02 [ 2900 | 25830100400 | RG42280 [ $ 25,000 COMPLETE | 3.03 |
RFH.1313 102 [2900 | 27400021600 | R28505 | $ 21,750 COMPLETE | 3.03
02 12900 | 70625021600 [ R28506 | $ 20,030 COMPLETE | 3.03 |
CRF1.1387 [ 02 {2900 | 25880300200 | R28196 | § 60,000 | COMPLETE | 131 !
[TOTAL | | $941.616 { il

*NOTES: 1. Inthe Accounting & Appropriation Data set forth in Modification No. 8, the
amount noted for P/R RFH. 1269 under J/O R28890 is corrected to read
$8.610 in lieu of $8,612. Column total is correct as shown.




NAS1-02058

Modification No. 12

Page 3 of 3

2. The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW colummn 1s for informational
purposes only.

k3% 5k ok R ek ok sk o 3ok 3k oK oK 3k oK ok ok ok ko ok oK o ok oK 5K Sk oK oK Sk 3k 0 F oF sk R ok ok oF o ok o ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ofe ok ok o ok oK 3K sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K K K 3k K

4 CONTRACT SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Max Award Fee Total
Basic ' $ 57,405,672
Modification 1 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 2 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 3 -0- -0- ~0-
Modification 4 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 5 | -0- -0- -0-
| Modification 6 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 7 -0- -0- -0- !f
Modification 8 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 9 i -41,587
Modification 10 -0- -0- | -0-
Modification 11 -0- -0- | -0-
Modification 12 =0- -0- -0-
TOTAL R > $ 57,364,085

FUNDING SUMMARY

! Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic i ' i o § 28,000
Modification 1 ! 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 ! 3,650,297
Modification 4 e N -0-
Modification 5 1l 2,079,427
Modification 6 : 2,544,500
Modification 7 ! 6,018,924
Modification 8 : 092,444
Modification 9 : o [k 3,213,969
Modification 10 o 2,573,483

"Modification 11 i 744,175

| Modification 12 E 941,616

"TOTAL

| $24,115,290




CMB Approval 2700-004

L. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE QaF BAGE!S)
;
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION MG ? 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQL NO. 5 PRCJECT NO. (if applicatie;
13 | SeeBlock 16 N/A
8. IS5UED BY Co0E | . 7. AOMINISTERED BY (if other than tfem 6) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, L angley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State and ZIF: Code) (4} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
Science App‘hcanons Intemgﬂonal Corporation T T
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 — T0A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NAS1-02058

T0B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

g | FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abave numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in lerm 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Olfers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a} By completing llems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) capy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} B
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAJILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendme
you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference to the solicitaion and th
amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

4] A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Spectfy suthonty] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

X B THE ABCOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER |S MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriaion date, ofc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)
T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

0. OTHER Zpecity type of moditication and authority}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return -0- copy to the issuing office.

T4, DESCRIFTION OF AMENOMENTMOCIFICATION (Urganized by UCF sechan feadings, incluting seliciationfontract sufyect matier where feasibie.]

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

(continued)

Except at provided herein, all temms and sanditions of the document referenced in tem 3A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fuil force and effect
tSA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyoe or grnl) 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
158 CONTRACTORMQFFERCR 130, DATE SIGNED 168. UN!%ATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED

= . BY VZC% . )

(Signature of persen avthonzed io sigr) (Signature of Contracting Cfficer;  # 9 - 26— 2
NSM T540-01-152-8070 30103 4 ? 3
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computet Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 102



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract iSRS
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January I, 2002
through November 30, 2002,

(b) An additional amount of S obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”
Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of | EGEGD@ frordEEED ©

ro

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

| The above fee funding de

picts an increase of G mJ GG

.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

|
| P/R No.

PY | FSMA RIR i) AMOUNT STATUS NOW*
| RFH.1314 [02 | 2900 [ 25830100400 | RG42240 | $110,000 COMPLETE | 3.03 I
; : |
[ TOTAL | ] $110,000 ]

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

B¢ e of ok ok ok sk 3K R ok ok ok i ok o ok ok ok o sk ke ok ok sk sk ok ok ok ke sk e R ok ok ok ok ok s ok ok sk ok sl sk 3k ok 3k sk ok ok sk ok o ok ok sk ok ok ok ksl ok S ok sk 3Kk sk sk oK ok oK Sk koK ok

[ CONTRACT SUMMARY ]

' | Estimated Cost f;__Max Award Fee Total
Basic - @ S 57405672
Modification 1 | -0- -0- e

Modification 2 ' -0- Wi
Modification 3 0

| Modification 4 0= ;
Modification 5 0
Modification 6 | 0=

| Modification 7 | -0-
Modification 8 0=

| Modification 9 o -

| Modification 10 L

| Modification 11 o -0-
Modification 12 0-

| Modification 13 _0-

L TOTAL $ 57,364,083 o

2




FUNDING SUMMARY

TOTAL

Estimated Cost Award Fee Total

Basic | $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297 -
Modification 4 -0-
Modification § 2,079,427
Modification 6 _ 2,544,500
Modification 7 | 6,018,924
Modification § I 992 444
Modification 9 | 3,213,969
Modification 10 ] 2,573,483
Modification 11 i 744 175
Modification 12 0 941,616
Modification 13 i 110,000

$24,225,290




CME Approval 270C-004

I. CONTRACT [0 CODE PAGE OF  PAGEIS:
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
3. AMENCMENTMODIFICATION NG 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQL NO [ 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicatie)
14 See Block 16C N/A
6 ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTEREL BY (ff other than ltem 6} CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

A MANME AND ADDRESS OF CCNTRACTCR (Mo Stresf, County. Stale and ZIF: Codey 4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO
Science App'hcatlons Interngtmnal Corporation S S TR
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC TIORDER NG,

NAS1-02058
X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

conE | et Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E] is extended, D is not exiended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the follawing methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning cne (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} B
separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendme

you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and th

amendment, and is received prior to the opening haur and dala specified.

72 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
[31_] A THIS CHANGE DRDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH N [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO'IN ITEM T0A.

X B THE ABUVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MOGIEIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, stc) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT T0O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TOQ AUTHORITY OF;

0 OTHER Specify type of moatfication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return -0- copy o the issuing office,
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCOIFICATION (Crgamized by UCE section headings. including solcitalionfontract subject malter where feasitle.)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

{continued)
Sxcest &t srovided herein, all terms and sonditions of the dogument referenced in Item 34 or 104, as heretafore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CCNTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini]
‘58, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SiGNED 168, UNITED STAZES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SiGNED
. : BY ﬂ u\m 7- 7 ; et o/
(Signature of person authorzed to sign) (Signature af Canfracting Oﬁm}/ # A 3/0 {
MNSN TE40-01-152-8070 30105 STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 10-3

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated



A. Clause B 2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990} is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is\ NSNS
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through December 13, 2002.

(b) An additional amount of S jjllll® is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of S o SR o
SRS Th:c above fee funding depicts an increase of SNKom AN

to U

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

~ ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
P/R No. PY | FSMA RIR JO | AMOUNT STATUS NOW*
REB.1643 02 | 2900 22792434000 | R22236 | $ 270,000 COMPLETE | 1.02
L 02 [2900 [22910722100 | R25024 | 50,000 COMPLETE |1.02 |
REC.1469 02 | 2900 62256377000 | R22505 | 27500 COMPLETE | 1.13 i
02 | 2951 22902063000 | R22621 | 2,500 COMPLETE | 1.13 !
RFJ.1392 02 | 2900 75515000100 | R29477 75.000 COMPLETE | 3.03
TOTAL $ 425,000
*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes
only.
kkkmk Rk kR kR Rk R Rk ke ok ek kok ok kok ok kR ek ok koo ok ek ok ok k kR ok kR Aok Rk Rk kR kR Rk ok sok kR
________ ~ CONTRACT SUMMARY
| Estimated Cost Max Award Fee Total
{ Basic $ 57,405,672 _
| Modification 1 -0- -0- 0- s
| Modification 2 -0- -0~ -0- ?
| Modification 3 2. -0- -0-
| Modification 4 0= -0- -0-
| Modification 5 -0- -0- -0-
| Modification 6 -0- -0- -0-
! Modification 7 -0- -0~ -0-
| Modification 8 -0-
Modification 9 - 4 o]
Modification 10 -0- -0- -0- -
Modification 11 -0- -0- B
Modification 12 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 13 | -0- -0- -0- |




Modification 14 -0- [ -0- -0-
TOTAL AENES  puaas § 57.364,083
FUNDING SUMMARY
| Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic ] $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252 455
| Modification 2 76,000
| Modification3 | 3,650,297
| Modification 4 ! -0-
Modification 5 _ | 2,079,427
Modification 6 L 2,544,500
Modification 7 i 6,018,924
Modification 8 | 992,444
Modification 9 3 3,213,969
- Modification 10 B 2,573,483
- Modification 11 i 744,175
Modification 12 B 941,616
Modification 13 B 110,000
Modification 14 | 425,000
TOTAL | $24,650,290




OMB Appraval 2700-004

T CONTRACT ID GODE PAGE  OF  FAGED)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l 3
T2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (f appiicabie)
15 See Block 16C N/A
& SSUED BY CGDE | 7 ADMINIETERES BY [F ofher than liem 8] COBET

National Aeronautics and Space Admmlsb'atlon NASA? Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR [No. Streel, County, State and ZP: Code) : @ | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App.hcatlons Internaftlonal Corporation e —

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORBER NO.

| NAS1-02058
X
T0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02

41. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not exiended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitaiion or as amended, by ane of the foliowing methods:

{a) By completing ltems § and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (r) B
separate Jeer or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendme
you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference {o the solicitation and th
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dala specified.

72, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (7 requied)

See Page 3
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT T0, (Specify authonty] THE CHANGES SET FORTH i ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN (TEM 10A.

X |® THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIEIED 70 REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriaon dale, eic.) SET FORTH IN
4 ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALTHORITY OF:

| D OTHER Specity type of modfication and authorityj

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor - is not, [j is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
74 DESCRIPTION DF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, including soliciationkonkract subject matler where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

(continued)
Except at provided herein, ail terms and canditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heratofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Tipe o prind [ TEA, NAME ANG TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Type or prinl)

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

158. CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UN???E‘ OF AMER!CA /f' 16C. DATE SIGNED
g : 5; P
AiaZY e / sy /9 N

(Signatura of parson authorized to sign) (Signature of Canhcﬁhg /Qﬁ:@f»
NEN 7540-01-152-8070 36105 v 1
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Ganerated STRMARD FORM J0/mev. 103

s




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is (N
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Supportt Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through December 18, 2002

(b) An additional amount of (Sl is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (GJjili§ from 1o
WP The 2bove fee funding depicts an increase of (P fro
E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
. . —_ ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ]
P/RNo. [ PY | FSMA | RTR | JO | AMOUNT | STATUS NOW*
| REB.I650 [ 02 [2900 | 61307127000 [ R29786 | $100,000 | COMPLETE | 1.27
_RFH.1316 [ 03 ]2900 | 76240210300 | R29569 | $165.000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
OBAA.1097 | 03 | 2951 25940044100 | R24234 | $ 15,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
[ OBAA.1100 ] 03 | 23513 | 25940044100 | R24234 | § 15,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
| OBAA.1102 03 | 2513 | 25940044100 | R24234 | $ 20,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
! = . : -
| TOTAL l ) $315,000 |

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only,

e o o 3k 3K sk koK ok ok ok ook sk ok ok oK 3ok ok 3K oK O 3K ok sk Sk ks ok ok ok oK st ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok K K S ok Sk ok ok Rk ok Rk Rk

=

# ) —__CONTRACT SUMMARY ' ,___I
| [ Estimated Cost | Max Award Fee Total .,
Basic ; B | $57,405,672 i
Modification 1 -0- -0- | -0-
Modification 2 -0- -0- j-\O- {
| Modification 3 -0- ] -0- | -0-
Modification 4 -0- -0- | -0- _
| Modification 5 -0- -0-  -0- - ,
g_odiﬁcation 6 -0- 0~ uf
Modification 7 | -0- | -0- e ]
 Modification 8 <0 a0 1 -0- ]
Modification 9 A R -4 557
Modification 10 -0- -0- | .0- ' ‘_
| Modification 11 [ -0- , | -0- -0- ]
Modification 12 -0- -0~ 0- ]




| Modification 13 -0- 0= -0-
. Modification 14 -0- 0- -0-
Modification 15 a0 0- 0-

| TOTAL

357,364,085

FUNDING SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Award Fee | Total
‘Basic T $ 28000
Maodification 1 ) 1,252,455
Modification 2 o 76,000
Modification 3 ] 3,650,297
Modification 4 1 -0-
| Modification 5 2,079,427
| Modification 6 2,544,500
| Modification 7 | 6,018,924
Modification 8 | 992 444
Modification 9 1 3,213,969
Modification 10 . ] 2,573,483
Modification 11 1 744,175
| Modification 12 1 941,616
Modification 13 i 110,000
Modification 14 | 425,000
Modification 15 B | 315,000
TOTAL | | $24,965,290




OMB Aporoval 2700004
PAGE OF PAGE(S)

1L3

T 15, PROJECT NO. (If applicabis;

o [ CONTRACT I CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO.

N/A

2. AMENDMENTMOCDIFICATION MO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

16 See Block 16C

§. ISSUED BY CODE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than llem &) CoDE !
National Aeronattics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center
Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA  23681-2199

& WAME AND RBORESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Sheel County, Slals and 2R Coda) @ | B4 AMENDMENT OF SCOLICITATION NO

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

IS8, DATED (BEE/TEM 1)

1CA. MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NC.

NAS1-02058
X

‘| 108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forih in Hem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Uis extended, D is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:
(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} B
separate {effer or tefegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC

DESIGNATED FCR THE RECE!IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amendme
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lefter makes reference to the solicitation and th

amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1 reguired)

See Page 3

CODE l EACILITY CODE

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

. {4) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IESUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in psying office, appropriation date, sic.] SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTD PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

©. OTHER Specify type of modification and authonty)

i
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor . is not, I:[ is required to sign this document and retumn -0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENT/MODIE ICATION (Drganized by UCF section headings, including solicitationtoontract subject matter where feasible.}

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

(continued)

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referanced in itern 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
154 NAME ANC TITLE OF SIGNER  (Tvpe o print) T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING GFFICER (Type or prinf)

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

188, UNITED 57, "ESQF: AMERICA

158. CONTRACTORSOFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1BC. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signaiure of person authorized to sign)

’S.gnamm af Con:raci:ng Officert /_

/2"5'~0L

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-108
Computer Generated

S

STANDARD FORM 30 REv. 10-8




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limiation of

Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is ([N NEG_G_G_G.
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through January 16, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of SN is obligated under this contract for payment of fee’

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of { RN from D o

WS The above fee funding depicts an increase of (S from ANEGEGG—GGS

to (.

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

"P/RNo. | PY | FSMA RIR MOUNT | SIATUS | NOwr

RE.1047 [ 02 | 2900 [ 62145927000 | R29253 |§ 91.671 COMPLETE | 102
RE.1030 102 [2000 ] 29101911000 | R27795 | $ 100,000 COMPLETE | 1.21
REA.1075 3 12951 | 66750000100 | R29812 | $1,800,000 COMPLETE |2.0-2.8
(REB.1658 [ 03 [2900 | 42831012100 [ R24020 [$ 100,000 COMPLETE | 1.02

| REC.1497 |02 [299T | 62296007400 | R28931 |§ 11.384 ;COMPLETE 108 |
REC.1500 |02 ]299T 62243315000 | R26367 |$ 49.760 | COMPLETE | 1.08
RFJ.1402  [03 {2900 [25880400100 | R29809 [$ 20,000 [ COMPLETE | 3.02 .
TOTAL | | T $2.172.815 | ]

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW cojumn is for informational purposes
only,

dkkgkkkkkkkkkphkkhk kb ko ko hkkokhk ko hkh ko ko kkokkgeok ok ko hdokok ko hokhk ek bk ok ok k ko ko

) ~ CONTRACT SUMMARY _ \ i
[ | Estimated Cost [ Max Award Fee Total
| Basic L $ 57,405,672
 Modification 1 -0- -0- | -0-
Modification 2 -0- ’ -0- N
| Modification 3 [ -0~ ] | -0- _ EE )
Modification 4 -0- | -0- | -0- |
i'ﬁodiﬁcation 5 -0~ ~ ]-0- | -0- ) N
{ Madification 6 — -0 1 -0- { -0- —J
Maodification 7 | -0- I -0- | -0-
| Modification 8 ]-0- ] -0- | -0-
Modification 9 ‘i—_ . (41,587
| Modification 10 | -0- B f- | -0-
| Modification 11 | -0- ' -0- BE: ]
2




| Modification 12 | -0- | -0- -0- ﬁ}
Modification 13 | -0- 2. -0-
Modification 14 | -0- -0- -0- |
Modification 15 | -0- -0- | -0- j

| Modification 16 | -0- | -0- | -0-

| TOTAL C " B $ 57,364 085 |

) ' FUNDING SUMMARY

I ] Estimated Cost Award Fee Total o

| Basic 1IN $ 28,000
Modification 1 - [ ' 1,252,455

| Modification 2 it - | 76,000

| Modification 3 , 3,650,297 }
Modification 4 3 e

| Modification 5 i ] 2,079,427 |

| Modification 6 [ 1 2,544,500 B
Modification 7 1 A I 6,018 924
Modification 8 . | 992 444
Modification 9 I | 3213969 |
Modification 10 1 2,573,483

| Modification 11 L 744,175
Modification 12 1 941,616 |

| Modification 13 | B 110,000 ]

| Modification 14 Rl B 425,000 ;=
Modification 15 | | | 315,000 |
Modification 16 i i [ 2,172,815 _“?
TOTAL | 1 [$27,138,105 |

3




OME Aoprovai 2703-004
PAGE OF  PAGES:

1 CONTRACTID COD

il

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4

2. AMENDMENTMCDIFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURIHASE REQ WO, 5 PROJECT NOQ. [if appiicabie)
17 See Block 16C N/A

6. ISSUEC BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ffem &) CODE ]

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Slreat, County, State and ZiP: Coose) (4 A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 TOA MODWIGATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG

NAS1-02058

9B DAT=D (SEE ITEM 11}

X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE i FACILITY CODE Eﬁective ]’l{'l ,{04)
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitalion is amended as set forth in fem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is nol extended.

Offers must acknowledge receint of this amendmert prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) B
separate letler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendme
you desire 1o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and th
amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
14} A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify aulhorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE COMTRACT ORDER NO 1N ITEM 104,

XM 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc ) SET FORTH IN
TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR|TY OF FAR 43.103(b)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECMENT (8 ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTRORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of medfication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMGDI FICATION (Organized &y VLT Sexton headings, iy soncialioneantec! Sutpec! mater where easie,)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

(continued)
Sxcept at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llerm 94 or 104, as | fore changed, ns unch d and in full force and effect.
T5A MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) [76A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini)
158, CONTRACTORIOFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGHED 16B. UNITED 5TA:I“7F AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
25 7
| oy ?%._\,,., 12/31/02
{Signature of parson authonzed to Sign) " (Signature af Con Wc&ng Officer;

NSN T546.01.152-8070 30-108 ’ STANDARD FORM 30 v 108

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is NGNS,
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through January 28, 2003,

(b) An additional amount of SENEEMP i s obligated under this contract for payment of

fee”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (SN from SN o
S Th: above fee funding depicts an increase of jjjJjjfrom

N

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

| ) ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
P/R No. PY | FSMA RTR JJO | AMOUNT | STATUS NOW*
OBAC.1097 [ 02 | 2900 | 60040000200 | R29687 | $170,200 COMPLETE | 1.02
OBAC.1099 | 02 | 2900 [ 60040000200 | R29687 |$ 65,600 COMPLETE | 3.03
| REA 1077 [ 02 | 2951 | 4285G080100 | R23226 |$ 80,000 COMPLETE | 2.0-2.8
REB.1656 |02 | 299H | 62296008400 | R29826 | $ 57,483 COMPLETE | 1.28

03 |299H | 62296008400 [ R29826 [$ 2515 COMPLETE | 128
REC.1507 [0z [ 2951 | 62123990100 [ R29169 [ § 60,000 | COMPLETE | 1.04
RFH.1328 [ 02 [2900 | 70623029900 | R29850 |$ 25.000 COMPLETE | 3.03
RFJ.1405 03 12900 | 75515000100 | R29473 |8 5000 COMPLETE | 3.02¢

03 [2900 [ 75515000100 [ R29475 | $ 10,000 | COMPLETE | 3.02¢

| 03 | 2900 [ 75503000100 | R29483 |$  5.000 COMPLETE | 3.02e

[ 03 [ 2900 | 25880400100 | R29809 [ § 2,500 | COMPLETE | 3.02e

(032900 [ 75503000200 [ R29496 |$ 7.300 COMPLETE | 302

03 | 2900 | 75515000100 [ R29478 |§$ 15,000 COMPLETE [3.02

_ 03 | 2900 [75517000100 [ R29474 |$ 2500 COMPLETE | 3.02e

RFJ.1406 03 12900 ]25880400100 [ R29808 [$ 75.000 [ COMPLETE |30l |
| RFJ.1407 3 [2900 [75515000100 | R29475 | $308,000 | COMPLETE | 3.02
RFJ.1408 03 12900 | 25880400100 | R29805 |$ 72.000 | COMPLETE | 3.02
TOTAL 1 | | 8963.300 | | |

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only,




s sk ok ok o o o o sk ok ok ok ok ok o o 3R K ok ok sk ke ok ok o of ke ok 3k 3 ok ke sk e ok o ofe e ok ok sk ook ok ok 3k sk ook 8 e sk ok ok ok sk ke ek R koo ok ok sk ok R ok ok sk R koK

CONTRACT SUMMARY

| Estimated Cost

Max Award Fee

:fotal

' Basic e ] 4 $ 57,405,672

filnM.odiﬁcation 1 -0- -0- -0-

| Modification 2 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 3 ~0- -0- -0-
Modification 4 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 5 -0- -0- (-
Modification 6 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 7 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 8 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 9 ——, 0 [-41587
Modification 10 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 11 -0~ -0- -0-
Modification 12 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 13 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 14 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 15 -0- -0- -0-

| Modification 16 -0- -0- -0-

| Modification 17 0= -0- -0-

| TOTAL

$ 57,364,085

| Modification 15

“FUNDING SUMMARY
Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total
Basic e 3 $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297
Modification 4 . B
Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 ] 992,444
Modification 9 - 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,175
I Modification 12 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000

315,000




[Modification 16

2,172,815

| Modification 17

T 963,300

" TOTAL

| $28,101,405




|. CONTRACT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO.
18 See Block 16C See Block 12
T& igsUzDayY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than liem 6 TODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-219%

T NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Strest, County, Slaie and ZIP. Code) 4 | BA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 TOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO

NAS1-02058

BB, DATED (SEE [TEM 11}

X

108. DATED (SEE/TEM 13)

TODE | FACREEECORE Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

—D The abave numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, D is nol exdended.
Offars musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior fo the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amandment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) B
separate fefter or telegram which includes a reference to the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC
DESIGNATED FOR THE REGEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendme
you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or lstter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and th
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
T T A THIS CRANGE ORDER 15 I55UED PURSUANT 1O, (Speciy authory) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 18 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TTEM 10A.

X T THE ABOVE NUMBERED COMTHACT/ORDER 16 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offce. appropriabon dafe, stc.] SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(8).
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

0. OTHER Specify type of medffication and autharity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required ta sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, inciudi Jicitaf t subyect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract:

(continued)

Except a1 provided herein, all temms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unshanged and in full force and effect.

158 WNAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or pranti T6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print} -
156 CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ; 1B6C, DATE SIGNED

s T
By C/}éw i /%,/f 1/28/03
(Signature of person authorized fo sign) {Signature of Contractng 19?5;5‘
SN 7545-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 108

PRZVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Cemputer Genearated



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)}(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee. in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause. the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract j
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services

(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through February 18, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of (I is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase o R from

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

to

SRR T above fee funding depicts an increase of NP from SIND

) ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
P/RNo. | PY | FSMA | RTR J/IO - AMOUNT STATUS = | NOW=
OKA.1005 |03 |2951 25940044100 | R24234 $15,000.00 | COMPLETE " |1.03
| OKA.1008 | 03 | 2951 25940044100 | R24234 $15,000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.03
OKA.1010 ] 03 [2951 [ 25940044100 | R24234 $20,000.00 | COMPLETE [1.03 =~ |
OKA.1011 . | 03 12951 25940044100 | R24234 | $25,000.00 | COMPLETE } 103
RE.1065 03 | 2951 22940044100 [ R27028 | ~ $2,000,00 | COMPLETE |[1.19 .
3 03 | 2951 | 62135000100 | R27037 $128.000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.19 |
: 03 | 2951 62130000100 | R27038 $200.000.00 | COMPLETE }1.19 -
" RE.1066. |03 | 2951 . { 22922451000 | R23283 $85.000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.20
RE 03 [2951 -] 62115000100 | R27029 $145.000.00 | COMPLETE !1.20 |
| RE.1067- 03 | 2951 22922451000 | R23283 $21,000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.2}
| 103 |2951 22904000100 | R27028 $39.000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.21
[ RE.1068. [ 03 | 2951 22904000100 | R27028 $55,000.00 | COMPLETE |1.22
| RE.1069 103 | 2951 25904000100 | R27028 $585.000.00 | COMPLETE |1.23
RE.1070 | 03 | 2951 22904000100 | R27028 $90,000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.24
RE.1071 | 03 | 2951 22904000100 | R27028 $65,000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.26
RE.1072 | 03 | 2951 29101915100 | R26466 $86,250.00 | COMPLETE | 1.20
REB.1663 2 | 2951 70617412100 | R26936 ~$750.00 | COMPLETE | 1.21
REC.1510 | 02 | 295] 37029005100 | R29229 $50,000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.11 ;r
REC.1511 . | 02 12951 37029000100 | R27033 $22.61427 | COMPLETE |1.05 |
02 | 2951 37029000500 | R29229 | $12,385.73 | COMPLETE | 1.05 |
RFH.1331 02 [2900 | 25940044100 | RG42280 $25.,000.00 | COMPLETE | 3.03 |
RFH.1332 .} 02 [2900 | 25830100400 | RG42280 $25,000.00 | COMPLETE | 1.03 i
TOTAL J | §1.712,000.00 J

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

NAS 102038

Page 2 of 3
~Mod 18




CONTRACT SUMMARY

' TOTAL

[ Estimated Cost Max Award Fee | Total ‘
| Basic ] | O | $57,405,672.00
| Modification 1 -0- -0- E
Modification 2 -0- -0- | -0-
| Modification 3 -0- 1 -0- | -0-
| Modification 4 -0- 3 -0- 0- N
| Modification 5 -0- i -0- -0- |
| Modification 6 | -0- -0- -0- i
| Modification 7 -0- - -0- 0- ]
I Modification 8 | -0- -0- -0-
Modification 9 5L -41,587.00
Modification 10 | -0- -0- -0- ]
| Medification 11 | -0- -0- L -0-
| Modification 12 | -0- -0- -0-
Modification 13 | -0- -0- -0- ;
Modification 14 -0- -0 0- ’-
Modification 15 -0- -0- -0-. ]
| ‘Modification 16 = - © - .[-0= -0- =01
[ Modification 17 -~ | 0=~ . -~ oo o -0-
-Modification 18 o 0- o -0- A0-
T §57,364,085.00

FUNDING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost *| Award Fee Total : |

Basic | g ik 28,000.00 |

Modificationl s 1,252,455:00 |

= Modification2 - | 1 276,000.00 |

Modification3 | - ' 3,650,297.00 |
Modification4 0.00
Modification5 2.079,427.00
b ot Modification6 | 2,544,500.00
Maodification? ' 6,018,924.00 |

Modification8 | 992,444.00 |

_ Modification9 | 3,213,969.00 |
Modification10 2,573,483.00
Modification11 | 744,175.00 |

~ Modificationi?2 |  941,616.00
_Modification13 | ~110,000.00
Modification14 425,000.00
Modification15 315,000.00 |
Modification16 | 2,172,815.00
Modification17 963,300.00
Modification18 | 1,712,000.00
TOTAL | $29,813,405.00
Page 3 of 3

NAS 1 02058 -Mod 18




Reply 1o Attn of:

National Aeronautics at
Space Administration

Langiey Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

126 (NAS1-02058/cth) January 23, 2003
MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD
FROM: 126/Contracting Officer, Service & Construction Contracting Branch, OP

SUBJECT: NAS1-02058; Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support
Services; Incremental Funding

Incremental funding was received on the purchase requests set forth in the modification in the
total amount of $1,712,000. It was agreed between Science Applications International
Corporation’s Financial Administrator, Ms. Dana Farmer and the undersigned that the funds
would allow performance to continue through February 18, 2003,

VW
(Koo 2 4
Charlotte T. Hardy /7
42526




OMB Approval 2760-0042

B ) ( 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i ; 1 I 4
2 ANMINDMENTMODIFICATION HO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REGUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO. % PROJECTND. (I appicacie)

19 See Block 16C N/A
5 1S55U=0 BY TODE | T ADMINISTERED 57 (F sther than lterm 6] TODE

TAS ;
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

5 NAME AND ADDREESS OF CONTRACTOR o, Steel, County, Siate and 2P, Code] @ [ GA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Science App.llcanons lnterngtlonal Corporation e ————— ——
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO

NAS1-02058
X e
108, DATED (SEE TEM 13)
CODE I FACILITY CCDE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers rmust acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing metheds:

{2) By compleling lems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (If required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
TTE [ A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT T0; (Specify authority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 12 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 1N ITEM 10A

X “TE THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriabon dafe, efc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}.
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

. OTHER Specify type of modfication and autharity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor IZI is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
"4 DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION [Crganized by UCF section h . including soiciationfontract subject matier where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding and reduce the max award fee for the initial period
of performance based upon the award fee score for the second award fee period. Therefore, the following
changes are made to the contract

(continued)
Excent ar provided herein, all termns and conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 104, as heretofore chanped, remains unchanged and in full force ang effect,
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGHNER  (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or prinl)
5B CONTRACTCGRIOFFEROR 15C., DATE SIGNED 16E. UNEED?S OF AMERICA 2 16C. DATE SIGNED
o 74}_’ '
= i : BY K Gﬂ// (O 7 et 2-7-03
(Signature of person aulnorized 1o sign) (Signature of Contraciing Ob'i:}‘]_
NSN TE40-01-152-8070 30105 Vd =y 10.8%)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated ﬂfﬂ?:i?az?zﬂ ?:g T:“R"; ::-2333_,



NAS1-02038
Modification No. 19
Page 2 of 4

A. The maximum award fee for the initial contract period is reduced by (iR from
to QUSSR Therefore, blocks 15E and 15F for the Initial Period and the
TOTAL w/options line, on page one of the contract are changed as follows:
15E 15F
Max. Award Fee TOTAL

Initial Period S $57,291,308

TOTAL w/options $153,438,694

B. Clause B.1, entitled “Estimated Costs and Award Fee (1852.216-85)(Sept 1993) is restated as
follows:

The estimated cost of this contract is-. The maximum available award fee,
excluding based fee, if any iSSP The base fee is@P Total estimated cost, based
fee, and maximum award fee are $57,291,308.

C. Clause B.2, entitied “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990} is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
WP This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through February 26, 2003,

(b) An additional amount of i jJllJ#is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (D fro to
The above fee funding depicts no increase and remains a

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




NAS1-02058

Modification No. 19

Page 3 of 4

| ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

[P/R No. PY | FSMA RIR | JO | AMOUNT | STATUS | NOW*
( REB.1654  [03 | 2951 [ 25940011000 | R24156 | $ 70,000 COMPLETE | 1.03
F__ 03 | 2951 | 25940101000 | R24255 | $ 50,000 COMPLETE | 1.03
[REB.1662 |02 [2900 | 22910722100 | R25024 |§ 31364 COMPLETE | 1.02
i 103 2900 122910722100 | R25024 | $318.636 COMPLETE | 1.02
[REB.1673 [03 {2900 _[76220810100 | R29541 [§ 300 COMPLETE | 128
| TOTAL $670.300

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only,

ok o s ok e e o o ok ok ok ok sk sk ok ok o ok ok ke ok ko o ok ok oK ok Sk oK ok sk ok Rk ok ko skok ok ok sk Rk ok sk ok kR Rk Rk ko ok ok ok kR ok kR ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY

L----

- Estimated Cost Max Award Fee Total
!_Tffasic $ 57,405,672
Modification 1 -0- | -0- -0-
Modification 2 -0- ;2 -0- il
_Modification 3 -0- B -0- e |
Medification 4 -0- | -0- -0-
Modification 5 -0- | -0- -0-
Modification 6 -0- e -0-
Modification 7 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 8 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 9 i, N ) 41,587
Modification 10 -0- o) -0-
Modification 11 -0- -0- ) -0-
Modification 12 -0- -0- 0=
| Modification 13 -0- I -0- N
| Modification 14 -0- -0- -
Modification 15 -0- LB |0
Modification 16 -0- | -0- -0-
Modification 17 -0- 0 e
Modification 18 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 19 N 12,777 |
TOTAL _ ' $ 57,291,308




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 19

Page 4 of 4

- ' FUNDING SUMMARY -

L— ___ ~ [ Estimated Cost Award Fee Total N

' Basic . § 28,000

‘Modification 1 | [ " 1,252,455

| Modification 2 ] | 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297 L
Modification 4 -0- ﬂ

 Modification 5 _: | 2,079,427
Modification 6 | . 2,544,500
Modification 7 - 6,018,924
Modification 8 992 444
Modification 9 | 3,213,969 i

| Modification 10| | 2,573,483

Modification 11 744,175

. Modification 12 941,616

| Modification 13| - 110,000

| Modification 14 425,000

| Modification 15 315,000

| Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 | 963,300

Modification 18 1,712,000

| Modification 19 | 670,300

[ TOTAL | $30,483,705




OME Approva: 2700 JO42

i, . STRACTID CODE PAGE OF  FAGE S
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | N
2 AYMENDMENT/MODIFICATICN NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE fd. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. llE. PRCJECT NO. (if appiizasie)
20 SeeBlock 16C | N/A 1
F BSUEC BY CooEL___ FADWINSTERSD BY (1 ciher fhan fam &) CTOoE |

National Aeranautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

& NAME AND ADDREESS OF CONTRACZTOR (Ne. Stres! County, State and ZI8 Coos) % 4} gA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG,
Science App.llcatlons Intemgttonal Corporation o e
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 e
Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MODFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG

NAS1-02058
X

108, DATED (SEE JTEM 13)

- . Ao Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in lterm 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of O!fers_m is extended, [:] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

{a) By compleling ltems 8 and 15, and returning one {1} copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment an each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By
separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
you desire 1o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each lelegram or letler makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, AZZCUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required}

See Page 3

o)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
il | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 155UED PURSUJANT T0: (Specily authorty) THE CHANGES S&T FORTH N TEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, apprapnakion date, efc.} SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b).
. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANY TO AUTHORITY OF

(3]

0. CTHER Specify type of modrication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor & is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
74 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {C¥panzed By LICE secton headngs, nchiding Soleilaliontonyas] SUbiec] maller whirs feasibie.,)

The purpose of this modification is to add additional funding. Therefore, the following changes are made to the
contract

(continued)
Zxzert at provided herein, alt terms and cenditions of the dacument referenced in ttem 94 or 104, as heralofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 164 NAME aAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or printy

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

122 ZONTRACTORICFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED SIT.l\ £S OF AMERICA J ‘“ 160, DATE SIGNED
BY & \/ E 4 2.2 o {"J

{Signature of person authorzed s sign) (Signature of Contracting o&;ca,;u
NEN 754C-0¢-152-8070 30-105 o 25y 1083
SREVIZUS EDTION UNUSABLE Compuier Generated i&g?ﬁﬁ?{;ﬂﬁﬁ il




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 20
Page 2 of 4

A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
W This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through March 20, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of \ljiJlll® is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (P from NS o
SRR Tic zbove fee funding depicts an increase of (D from D to

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. PY | FSMA RTR J/10 AMOUNT STATUS NOW*
'REA 1079 | 03 2951 66750000100 | R29812 | $1,500.000 | COMPLETE | 2.01-2.08
REB.1671 | 02 2900 62160012100 | R27160 151,037 | COMPLETE | 1.02
REC.1518 |02 2051 62125990100 | R29169 6,542 | COMPLETE | 1.04
03 12951 62125990100 | R29169 | 40,000 | COMPLETE | 1.04
RFH.1339 {02 [ 2000 | 25830100100 | RG13000 | 54100 | COMPLETE [303
02 | 2900 | 25830100400 | RG42200 4300 | COMPLEIE | 3.03
02 | 2900 | 25830100400 | RG42220 20,200 | COMPLETE | 3.03
02 2900 25830100400 | RG42250 16,600 | COMPLETE | 3.03
[ RFJ.1410 02 2900 | 25870220200 | R28878 39.000 | COMPLETE | 3.02
03 900 | 99210801200 | M4708 57,780 | COMPLETE [302 |
[ 03 2000 | 25880400100 | R29810 9,345 COMPLETE {3.02
| TOTAL | $1.898.904 5

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes
only.



NAS1-02058

Modification No. 20

Page 3 of 4

Kok kokgekk R ok kR R Rk Rk R KRk kokkkhok Rk dkokk koo kR rkokok R okokk kKR Rk kR kokokk kAR R R FRKF

i CONTRACT SUMMARY B
| Estimated Cost | Max Award Fee Total
 Basic L W $ 57,405,672
Modification 1 -0- | -0- -0-
Modification 2 | -0- -0- -0-
Modification 3 -0- -0- -0- |
Modification 4 -0- -0- -0- 5
Modification 5 -0- -0- -0-
| Modification 6 -0- -0- -0-
' Modification 7 -0- -0- -(-
Modification 8 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 9 | S S 41,587
Modification 10 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 11 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 12 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 13 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 14 -0- -0- -0-
| Modification 15 -0- -0- -0- ]
Modification 16 | -0- -0- -0-
Modification 17 | -0- -0- -0-
Modification 18 -0)- -0- -0-
“Modification 19 ——_— 12,777
Modification 20 -0- -0- -0-

| TOTAL

| $57,291,308




NAS1-02058
Modification No. 20

Page 4 of 4
FUNDING SUMMARY
~ | Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total

Basic ) 5 1% 28,000

Modification 1 1,252,455
| Modification 2 _ 76,000
' Modification 3 3,650,297
| Modification 4 -0-
| Modification 5 2,079,427
| Modification 6 2,544,500
| Modification7 | 6,018,924

Modification 8 - 992,444

Modification 9 3,213,969

Modification 10 | 2,573,483
| Modification 11 3’ 744,175
' Modification 12 941,616
| Modification 13 110,000
| Modification 14 425,000

Modification 15 ; 315,000

Modification 16 _ | 2172815

Modification 17 | - 963,300

Modification 18 1,712,000
| Modification 19 670,300

Modification 20 | _ 1,898,904

TOTAL : $32,382,609




OME Approva 2700-0042

L Zun RACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NT 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabe;
21 See Block 16C | N/A |
g :3SUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ otner than ltem ) CODE |

Nationai Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

B MNAME &ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Steet, County, Stale and 2P Codej 4} DA, AMSNOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 Toh MODFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO

NASI-02058

©B. DATED (S5EE ITEM 1)

X

108, DATED (SEE/TEM 13)

TODE S Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in llem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing llems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the affer submitted: or (c} By
separate leter of telegram which includes a reference fo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
vou desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefier, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

4} A THIS CHANGE OROER 1S 15SUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1CA.

X 5 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriaton dats, etz ) SET FORTH IN
[TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(k).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER Spectfy type of modfication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, L__| is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

74 CDESCRIPTION OF AMEMCIMENT/MODIEICATION (Crganized by UCE secton headings, including solcialion/tontract subrect matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to correct the number of three clauses and add additional funding. Therefore,
the following changes are made to the contract

(continued)
Except at provided nerein, &ll terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 4 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or orini} 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)
158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 150, DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STAToS OF AMERICA el 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY %—‘/_445 7 %‘w,} 2 ;
{Signalure of person auinanzed to sign} (Signature of Contracting Oﬂray ‘// 7 ‘}
NSN 7540-01-152.8070 30-105 S Vo1
EREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 mev. 1083)

Frescriped by GSA FAR [48 PR £3.243



NAS1-02038
Modification No. 21

Page 2 of 4

A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
WEEEN This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through April 11, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of {8 is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (TR o ANEEED to
SN 1 above fee funding depicts an increase of (D fromdNNNNR o

. The clause numbers noted for the third through fifth clause under paragraph “1.2

CLAUSES IN FULL TEXT” and the date for clause 52.219-23 are corrected to read as
follows: (Note: full text clause numbers are correct as noted in 1.5, 1.6, and 1.7}

52.215-21 Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or Information Other Than Cost or
Pricing Data — Modifications (Oct. 1997)

52.219-4 Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZone Small Business
Concerns (Jan 1999}

52.219-23 Notice of Price Evaluation Adjustment for Small Disadvantaged Business

Cencerns (May 2001)

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

“ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

NO“_“_‘A

P/R No. PY | FSMA RTR JJO | AMOUNT STATUS
0B.1012 03 2512 99210011200 | M4603 [ § 49,000 COMPLETE | 1.16
OKA.1019 | 03 2951 25940044100 | R24234 |'$ 35,000 COMPLETE | 1.03
| OKA 1025 03 2951 25940044100 | R24234 1§ 15,000 COMPLETE | 1.03
OKA 1026 |03 | 2951 25940033000 { R29055 | § 18,300 'COMPLETE {1.03
RE.1078 3 2900 61319017000 | R29884 | § 100,000 COMPLETE | 1.27
RE.1079 03 ] 2951 22901021000 | R19513 | $ 325,000 COMPLETE | 1.19
RE.1081 ' 03 2951 22904000100 { R27028 | § 96,000 [ COMPLETE | 1.21
RE.1082 |03 2651 22922451000 | R23283 |$§ 70,000 | COMPLETE | 122
2 NAS1-02058

Modification No. 21




_ 05 12951 [22904000100 | R27028 | $ 355,000 COMPLETE [ 122

| RE.1083 03 12951 122901021000 { R19513 | $200.000 COMPLETE | 123 f.

.i 103 12951 62115000100 ] R27029 | § 200,000 COMPLETE | 123 ]

-, 1 03 2651 [ 62130000100 | R27038 | $ 75333 COMPLETE | 1.23 |
RE.1084 103 12951 | 62130000100 | R27038 | $ 50,000 COMPLETE | 1.24
RE.1085 03 2951 [ 62135000100 | R27037 | $ 160,333 COMPLETE | 1.26

-. 1 03 2951 | 62130000100 | R27038 | $ 114,647 COMPLETE | 1.26
REA.1081 103 2951 [66750000100 | R29812 | $400,000 | COMPLETE |2.01-2.08 |
REB.1666 |03 [ 2951 | 25940011000 [ R24156 |$ 45765 COMPLETE | 1.03

| RECJ528 |02 | 2951 | 62125990100 | R29169 |§ 4,000 COMPLETE | 1.04

i 03 12951 | 62125990100 | R29169 | § 146.000 COMPLETE | 1.04

 RFJLI469 [03 2900 75701001400 | R27703 | $ 226,000 COMPLETE | 3.04

| | :

| TOTAL | $2.485,873

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract ievel. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

33k ok ok 3K sk ok ok ok ok 3k 3K K 3k ok ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ak sk ok sk ok ok ok Sk ke ok ok 5K oK ok 3K o 3% sk ok oK ok ok ok 3k R ok ke ok sk ok ok ok sk sk ok e sk ok ok ok ok oK ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ook

CONTRACT SUMMARY
Estimated Cost I Max Award Fee Total

Basic . ] — $ 57,405,672
Modification 1 -0- -0- -0-

Modification 2 ~0- -0- -0-

Modification 3 -0- -0- -0-

Modification 4 -0- -0- -0-

Modification 5 -0- -0- -0-

| Modification 6 -0- 0 | -0-

Modification 7 -0- T | -0- .,
Modification 8 0= _-0- -0- |
Modification 9 s 41,587

Modification 10 -0- -0- -0-

! Modification 11 -0 | -0- 2=

| Modification 12 -0- -0- -0-

Modification 13 -0- -0- -0-

Modification 14 -0- -0- -0-

Modification 15 -0- -0- -0-

Modification 16 | -0- -0- -0-

Modification 17 -0- 0- -0-

Modification 18 [ -0- = 0- !
[ Modification 19 I ) 72,777 !
Modification 20 -0- —|=06s -0-

Modification 21 -0- | -0- B -0-

TOTAL " S 57108

NASI-02058
Modification No, 21



-

|
!

FUNDING SUMMARY

Rasic

| Estimated Cost

Modification 1

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

| Modification 10

Modiﬁpation 11

" Modification 12
Mogi_iﬁcation 13
Modification 14

| Modification 15
Modification 16
[ Modification 17

. Modification 18

| Modification 19
Iy;{odiﬁcation 20
Modification 21

TOTAL

Award Fee

" Total

$ 28,000

1,252,455

76,000

-0-

2,544,500

3,650,297

2,079,427 )

992,444

6,018,924

3,213,969

2,573,483

744,175

041,616

110,000

425,000

315,000

2,172,815

963,300

1,712,000

670,300

1,898,904

2:485 873

$34,868,482

NAS1-02058

Modification No. 21




OMEB Approval 2700-0242

ITRACT 1D CODE FAGE OF  PAGES)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

T | 2

1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (If apalicasie)
r 163 !
22 See Block 16C N/A
g ISHUSC BY CODE | |7 ADMINISTERELD BY (I olner than llem 6] CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

NASA, Langley Research Center

m

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No Streel, Counly, Siate and ZIF Cods)

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

4}

SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEEITEM 1)

X

CODE | FACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

NAS1-02058

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TC AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Rem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:l is extended, [:J is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the saolicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVEED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amendment
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this

amendment, and is received prior lo the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{4) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER |5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy autharty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NC. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABDVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE

ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY DF FAR 43.103(b).

S (sush as changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc } SET FORTH IN

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER Specity type of medification and authority}

L

E. IMPORTANT: Contracter @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secton headings, including solicilationfonlract subiect matler where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to correct the Accounting and Appropriation Data listed in Modification No.

Therefore the following change is made to Modification no. 21:

Continued Page 2

Except a1 provided herein, all terns and conditions of the document referenced in lem 94 or 104, as heretofare changed, remams unchanged and in full force and effect.

124 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print)

164, NAME aND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or pant}

CHARLOTTE T. HARDY

158, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authonzed to Sigh)

168 UNITED SI»‘? OF AMERICA

{Signature of Comractmg Cficer)

18C. DATE SIGNED
; ; 'H.af,? TS
ey fE }

NS 7340-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVICUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated

/ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSa FaR (48 CFR) 52243



NAS1-02058

Modification No. 22

Page 2 of 2

A. The Accounting and Appropriation Data noted for P/R No, REB.1666 in Modification

No. 21 is corrected to read:

| PY [ FSMA RTR 3O | AMOUNT STATUS NOW
[REB.1666 |03 [ 2951 | 25940011000 | R24156 {S§ 45,765 COMPLETE | 1.03

03 |2951 [ 25940101000 | R24255 [§ 40,000 COMPLEIE | 1.03

03 {2951 | 25940121200 | R24380 | $ 60.255 COMPLETE | 1.03

B. Alll other data remains unchanged.




OMBE Approval 2700-0042

L CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF FAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2. AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECT NO. flfaonﬁcabﬁe,l
25 See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE ! 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE ]

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

NASA. Langley Research Center

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, Caunty, Stale and 2iP: Code}

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway. Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

4

9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

98, DATED (SEE [TEM 11)

CODE | FACILITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATICN OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

NAS]-02038

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

Effective 1.1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or () By
separate ietter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE FLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmen!
you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this

amendment, and is received prior to the cpening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

4) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INTTEM 10A.

\C 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 8s changes fn paying office, appropriation dafe, eic.j SET FORTH iN
&

ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of madification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return -0- copy to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including salicitation/contract subject matler where feasible.}

The purpose of this modification is to increase contract funding by $3.141,532 pursuant to the Limitation of
Funds Clause. Accordingly, the following changes arc hereby made:

(continued)

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 94 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

T5A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of prnl)

164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

MA\'F’\'E G. BATINA

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED NITED STATES OF AMERIC& 16C. DATE SIGNED
N\ares \*-t. \ Ly, L{ﬁ‘ 1 2
[Signature of person authorized lo sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer) b RCQD
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 SV, 10.83°
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1083

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR; 53,247




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
WY [liis allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through May 16, 2003,

(b) An additional amount o NSNS is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (NN from N o
JEER. The above fee funding depicts an increase of (B from Y o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. PY | FSM RIR J/0 AMOUNT | STATUS NOW*
RE.1080 03 12951 | 22901021000 R19513 $50,000 | COMPLETE | 1.20

03 12900 | 29101915100 R26466 $200,000 | COMPLETE | 1.20
RE.1095 02 ]2900 | 62263107000 R22488 $57,650 | COMPLETE | 1.15

02 12900 | 62245027000 R27664 $11,908 | COMPLETE | 1.15

RE.1096 03 2600 | 42831012100 R24020 $200,000 | COMPLETE | 1.02

03 2800 | 22610722100 R25024 $200,000 | COMPLETE | 1.02

03 2900 | 62160012100 R27160 $150,000 | COMPLETE | 1.02

RE.1681 02 2900 | 62243930100 R28570 $22,180 | COMPLETE | 1.03

03 2951 | 25940011000 R24156 | $254,820 | COMPLETE | 1.03

03 2951 | 25940101000 R24255 | $387,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03

03 2951 | 25940121200 R24380 $300,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03

03 2900 | 62243930100 R28970 $66,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
REB.1691 03 2951 | 25940011000 R24156 $44,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
REC.1538 03 2900 | 62256377000 R22505 $76,000 | COMPLETE | 1.13
 REC.1540 03 2900 | 62256407000 R24290 $95,000 | COMPLETE | 1.13
REC.1543 02 2900 | 62261117000 R24332 $30,000 | COMPLETE | 1.06
03 2900 | 62263027000 R22493 $142,000 | COMPLETE | 1.06
REC.1544 03 2900 | 62263057000 R23198 $35,000 | COMPLETE | 1.15
REC.1546 03 2900 | 62263057000 R23198 $30,000 | COMPLETE | 1.25
REC.1547 03 2900 | 62263057000 R23198 $110,000 | COMPLETE | 1.36
REC.1551 03 1 2951 | 22902065000 R22621 $40,000 | COMPLETE | 1.13
REC.1553 03 | 299K | 62296008500 R30089 $35,554 | COMPLETE | 1.30
RFJ.1430 03 I 900 | 99210800400 M4645 | $10,000 | COMPLETE | 3.01
L 03 2900 | 75515000100 R29474 $40,000 | COMPLETE | 3.01
_ 03 2900 | 75503000400 R29550 $50,000 | COMPLETE | 3.01
| RFJ.1487 03 2900 | 75701000100 R27441 $64,420 | COMPLETE | 3.02
NAS1-02058
Modification No. 23
Page 2



RFH.I351 [03  [5400 [32329010300  [R28900 [ $150,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
i 03 | 900 | 99235150100 M1821 |  $4,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03

03 900 | 99210010400 M4576 $30,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
! 03 900 | 99235150900 M3116 |  $21,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03 |
| RFH.1347 [ 02 [ 2900 | 25830100400 RG42280 $75,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
| RFH.1364 | 03 | 2900 | 25830100400 RG42280 $50,000 | COMPLETE | 3.03
RFH.1366 | 03 900 | 99210801600 M4714 $23,200 | COMPLETE [3.03 |
l 03 [2900 | 27400031600 R29854 $86,800 | COMPLETE | 3.03

f
[ TOTAL [ , $3,141,532 ]

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

dkERkkkkkkok kR R kkk Rk kR kR Rk Rk hhk kR hkh R Rk ok kR kR Rk ok sk ke kR ok kR R Rk ok

[ CONTRACT SUMMARY
% Estimated Cost Max Award Fee Total
Basic [ T 3 $ 57,405,672
Modification 1 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 2 -0- -0- -0-
' Modification 3 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 4 -0- -0- -0-
| Modification 5 -0- -0- -0- )
Modification 6 -0- -0- | -0-
Modification 7 | -0- -0- | -0-
Modification 8 -0- -0- -0- -
Modification 9 P [ ) 41,587 ‘
Modification 10 -0- -0- -0- ‘_
Modification 11 -0- -0- -0- |
Modification 12 -0- -0- -0-
| Modification 13 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 14 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 15 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 16 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 17 -0- -0- -0-
Modification 18 -0- | -0- -0-
Modification 19 ———— ﬂ H2071
Modification 20 -0- -0 -0-
Modification 21 -0- _ -0- -0- _+
Modification 22 -0- -0- [ -0- J
Modification 23 0- [-0- - ]
i [ [ |
TOTAL —  aaam 20202 ) § 57,291,308 ]

NASI1-02058
Modification Ne. 23

Page 3




FUNDING SUMMARY j
Estimated Cost | Award Fee [ Total __‘J

T _ 3 e 000 —
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 N 76,000
Modification 3 | 3,650,297
Modification 4 ___ -0-
Modification 5 2,079,427

' Modification 6 2,544,500

| Modification 7 16,018,924
Modification8 | | 992.444

i Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 | 2,573,483

| Modification 11 744,175

| Modification 12 ] 941,616

[ Modification 13 110,000

' Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000 |
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 8 N 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 i, 0=
Modification23 | 3,141,532
TOTAL 1 $38,010,014

NASI1-02058
Modification No. 23

Page 4




OME Aoprova 27200047

ATRACT I CODE PAGE QF DaGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ] 2
2. AMSMNIMENTAMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, } £, PROJECT NO. {If spolicabie;
24 See Block 16C See Block 12
£ 18SUZDBY CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than lfam 6] COCE |

National Aeranautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

& NAME AMD ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo Strest County, State and ZIF. Code) ) gA. AMENIMENT OF SOLICITATION N
Science App‘llcatlons Interngtionai Corporation TSRS ST T
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 TGA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NAS1-02058
X
0B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

coPE JEACE I EonE I Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, I:l is nol extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fallowing methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each capy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separale letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference 1o the solicitalion and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

72 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
Ta | A TS CHANGE ORDER 15 [SSUED PURSUANT 10. {Speciy auliarity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

X B THE AEDVYE NUMBERED COMTRAL ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)
T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |8 EMTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

0 OTHER Specify type of modfication ang authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ]ZI is not, B is required to sign this dacument and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14 CESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section fings, including solicitationkontract subject matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to correct the Accounting Appropriation Data listed in Modification 23.
Therefore the following change is made to Modification No. 23:

{continued)
Sucept at provided herein, all tenns and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 92 or 104, as hetetofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type o prinf) T5A. NAME AND TiTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
158, ZONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18B. ﬁﬁif TES OF AMF-?ECA 168C. DATE SIGNZT
. 4
; — BY Ha o - i 2 \

(Signature of person autnonzed to sgn) (Signature of Contrackng Officer) al “C/ 3

NSh 754C-01-152.8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (rzv. 15-83)

FREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescrived by GSA FAR (48 OFFR) 53 243



A The Accounting and Appropriation Data noted for P/R No. RE.1681 in Modification 23
1s corrected to read P/R No. REB.1681 as follows:

[REB.I681 02 [2900 [62243930100 [ R28970 $22.180 [ COMPLETE | 1.03

03 2951 | 25940011000 R24156 $254,820 | COMPLETE | 1.03

03 2951 | 25940101000 R24255 $387.000 | COMPLETE | 1.03

03 [2951 |25940121200 | R24380 $300,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03

[ 103 12900 | 62243930100 | R28970 $66,000 | COMPLETE | 1.03
B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
NAS1-02058
Modification No. 24
Page 2




OME Approval 2700-0042

Fa «+ACT I CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 4

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | & EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5 PROJECT NO. (if appicabie)
25 | SeeBlock 16C See Block 12

§ ISSUED BY CODE | 7 ACMINISTERED BY (f cther than fler 6) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No. Streef, County, State and ZIP: Code) 4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App’hcatzons Intemajcmnal Corporation DTSR T e

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 70 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02058
X
0B DATED (SEE [TEM 73)

S | FEeRToon Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

ﬁ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forfh in flem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing lems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By
separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
fa] ] A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily aulharty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 12 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT DRDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AGMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofice, eppropriation date, efc.) SE1 FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103(b].
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:

X 0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor & is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy fo the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, incluting solicitationfontract subject matter where feasibie )

The purpose of this modification is to increase contract funding by $2,996,027 pursuant to the Limitation of
Funds Clause. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(continued)

Excert at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem SA or 10A, a5 heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANC TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 768, UNIED S STATES OF ﬁMERI% 16C, DATE SIGNED

: BY Qe _ p

{Signiaiure of person authonzed lo sign} (S,gnarwe of Contracling Cfficer) GlS U 5

NEN 7540-01-152-B070 30105 S
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated EEEE;EEDGZEFF{L?? ?‘33 {EF:{FE]:‘ :3;3



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation

of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
This aliotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through June 23, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of RSP is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of [P frorJlRND
SR The above fee funding depicts an increase of (D from SN to

P ]
B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. Y | 3O ProgramNo. | AMOUNT | STATUS Now* |
0K A.1034 03 | R29055 | 25940033000 | _ $ 69.000 | Complete ]

OKA.1037 03 | R24234 25940044100 100,000 Complete 1.03

RE.1109 03 R29884 61319017000 50,000 Complete 1.20/1.27

REA.1095 03 | R29884 61319017000 50,000 Complete 2.05 _{
REC.1565 03 | R22502 62268517000 94,613 Complete 1.13 ,
RFH 1352 03 | RG42220 | 25830100400 88,600 Complete 3.03 |

RFH.1371 03 [ RG42200 | 25830100400 11,600 Complete | 3.03
REC.1548 02 R22620 62229267000 40,000 Complete i 108

' 03 | R30055 62263137000 15,000 Complete | 108

03 | R30025 25870100100 30,000 Complete 1.08

i 03 | R28909 62241050400 55,000 Complete 1.08
03 | R269%4 62296008800 55,000 Complete 108 |
03 | R29971 75582000100 50,000 Complete 1.08 |
REA.1096 03 | R28285 25880300300 15,000 Complete 2.03 |

REA.1097 03 [ R30108 70441150100 100,000 Complete 2.02

REA.1098 03 | R29812 66750000100 2,000,000 Complete 2.1-28

RFH.1369 03 | R29811 25880400100 70,000 Complete 3.03

" RFH.1374 03 | R29483 75503000100 | 4,800 Complete 3.03

| OKA 1038 03 | R29055 25940033000 48,414 Complete 1.03

OBAC.1100 02 I'R29687 60040000200 20,000 Complete 1.02
REC.1569 02 | R22618 62256097000 29,000 Complete 114 |
TOTAL $2,996,027 ]

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column 1s for informational purposes

only.

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 23

Page 2




[

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

-]

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672 |

Modification 2

Maodification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

| Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9
Modification 10

Modification 11

oo |ojo|o|o| <@

41,58

uooooooool

s

(=]

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16 )

Modification 17

Modification 18

oolc|oolcio|lola

OIOIC|OIQ|O OO DDC)OC)C)OCJ'

Modification 19

“Modification 20

QIO IT|O|C|D|C

A

Modification 21

Modification 22

| Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

oo |o|c|o

TOTAL

l ooooocl'

$57,291,308 |

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 25
Page 3




FUNDING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total

Basic | § 28,000
Modification 1 1,252 455
Modification 2 76,000

| Modification 3 3,650,297

| Modification 4 0
Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
Modification 9 3.213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000 |
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815 |
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 i 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 _ 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 T
Modification 25 2,996,027 |

{ TOTAL $41,006,041

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 25

Page 4



OMBE Approvat 2700-D042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l 1 4

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if appiicabie)
26 See Block 16C See Block 12
& ISBUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than iterm &} CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State and ZIP: Code) (4} 98 AMENDMENT COF SOLICITATION NO.
Science App'hcatzons Intemaluonal Corporation A BT TR
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton. VA 23666 TGA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIGROER NO.
NAS1-02058
X

0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CoDE [FACLITY CopE l Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:l—The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and daie specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submiited, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIGN DATA [IF reqmreo‘,;l

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TGO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14,

- (4y | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Spefy avthority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC /ORDER [S MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offics, Bppropation 0sie, efc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b] e
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER Specily type of modification and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inCluding solicitation/contract subject matler where feasibie. |

The purpose of this modification is to increase contract funding by $274,560 pursuant to the Limitation of
Funds Clause, Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(continued)

Except &t provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem S4 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

165 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ov pinl) TEA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING DFFICER (7 ype o pring)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMER 16C. DATE SIGNED
500 . g}_ g
- BY i ;
[Signatire of person authonzed 1 53] (Sorature of Contracting G L’ -30-03
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 4108 TANDARD V. 104
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated s P‘I‘:Taibed By gg?ﬂ?‘gﬁpﬂsgzﬁ?




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
W his aliotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
Tanuary 1, 2002 through June 26, 2003.

(b) An additional amount o S is obligated under this contract for payment of

fes”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase off I fro

o ¢ above fee funding depicts an increase ol from

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. I PY Jo ProgramNo. | AMOUNT STATUS ~ NOW*
RF).1528 03 | R29807 25880400100 $ 24,000 Complete 3.02
REC.1571 a3 R29229 37029005100 160,660 Complete 1.05
REC.1572 - 03 | R29229 37029005100 90,000 Complete 1.11
REC.1573 03 | R29229 37029005100 50,000 ~_ Complete 1.26
REC.1574 03 | R22621 122902065000 10,560 Complete 1.13:

| TOTAL JF $274.560 |

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes

only.

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 26
Page 2




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Max Award Fee

~ Total

Basic

Modification 1

|

$ 57,405,672 |

0]

Modification 2

0|

Modification 3

—

=

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

o|oclo|lo|olo

Modification 8

Modification 9

Modification 10

Do |ICc|o|o|Io| oo

41,58

Modification 11

Modification 12

| Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

ccoooocool]c

Modification 19

72,77

Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

DO|OCIO|Oo|o]|D

OOODOO@EJOCOJOOQOOLD“JDGOOD
1 -

TOTAL

|

‘ ooccoaodooocooooo”

$57.291,308

NAS1-02058
Madification No. 26
Page 3




i FUNDING SUMMARY
] Estimated Cost |  Award Fee Total
Basic B — $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,287
Modification 4 0
Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
 Modification 11 744,175
id__odiﬁéation 12 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 s+ 315,000
Modification 16 22,172,815
Modification 17 oo 963,300
| Modification 18 st 1,712,000
| Modification 19 670,300 1 -
| Modification 20 1,898,904 |
t Modification 21 2,485,873
| Modification 22 0
I Modification 23 3,141,532
{ Modification 24 0
{ Modification 25 2,996,027
i Modification 26 274,560
[ TOTAL $41,280,601

— e

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 26
Page 4




OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT (D CODE FAGE  OF  FPAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i l 4
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f 2poiicatie)
27 See Block 16C See Block 12
&, ISSUED BY CODE | | 7 ADMINIS TERED BY (I ofher than tem 6} TODE |__

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley R.esea;ch Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

B. NAME AND aDDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo. Street, County, State and ZIP: Code) (4] 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
Science Applications Intema‘tional Corporation ST
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 7GR MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTTORDER NO.

NASI1-02058
X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13

coe | FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:! The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OﬁersD is extended, [j is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ane of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this
amendment you oesire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refewnce to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. :

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{4} A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE |N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES jsuch as changes in paying office, appropfiation date, efc ) SET FORTH IN
TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b]
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

K D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autharity)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solictation/contract subject matter where feasible.}

The purpose of this modification is to increase contract funding by $1.682.400 pursuant to the Limitation of
Funds Clause. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

{continued)

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 34 or 104, ‘as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

T5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {7y0e or g 76h NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o il
MAXINE G. BATINA
158 CONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR T5C_ DATE GIGNED | 16B. UF\’M; STATES OF AWE ch 16C_DATE SIGNED
e, (3 i - 5
{Signalure of person authonzed fo Sign) ] (Signature of Contracting Oficer] -6 "920()\1 >
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30105 STANDARD FORM 30 (rRev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Caomputer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (4B CFR) 53.243




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation

of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
S, This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:

January 1, 2002 through July 16, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of GNNPis obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (P from NN to

R, The above fee funding depicts an increase of P from P to

)
B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

[P/RNo. PY 40 ProgramNo. | AMOUNT | STATUS NOw*
RE. 1117 3 R27028 22904000100 $417,000 COMPLETE 1.19 -
RE. 1118 3 R19513 22901021000 $241,657 COMPLETE 1.20

3 | R27028 22904000100 | $97,343 COMPLETE 1.20

RE. 1115 3 [R19513 22901021000 $313.000 COMPLETE 1.21

| RE.1120 . | 3 [RI9513 22901021000 $139,000 | COMPLETE 122
RE. 1122 3 R19513 22901021000 $340,000 COMPLETE 1.26
RFH.1372 3 RG42200 | 25830140100 $109.400 COMPLETE 3.03
RFH.1378 3 R28366 | 25886300100 $25,000 COMPLETE 3.03
TOTAL ‘ $1,682,400

*NOTE: The contract is funded at the contract level. The NOW column is for informational purposes
only.

NASI1-02058

Modification No. 27

Page 2




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

!

Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

OO 0|

Modification 9

N oI |o|ec|o|o|e

-41,58

Modification 10

'ccooc:cc::c:

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

| Modification 14

| Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

camocoocol

(=] Fan ] fan] fan] fen ]l Fou ) Favl Ral Ran]

Modification 19

I T

Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

 Modification 26

| Modification 27

SOOI ]IO| D

-
occoooco'

DiC|IO|o|IC|CloiowO|o|lo|lo|o|olo|o|o

' TOTAL

H

$57,291,308

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 27
Page 3




FUNDING SUMMARY

| Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
| Basic —  § 28000
| Modification 1 1,252,455
| Modification 2 76,000 |
Modification 3 3,650,297 |
Modification 4 0]
Modification 5 2,079,427 |
Modification 6 2,544,500 |
Modification 7 6,018,924 |
| Modification 8 992,444 |
Modification 9 3,213,969 |
Modification 10 2,573,483 |
| Modification 11 . 744,175
| Modification 12 941,616
{ Modification 13 - 1.110,000
| Modification 14 - - 7 425,000
| Modification 15 i 315,000
| Modification 16- wion 2,172,815
- " Modification 17 L1 963,300 ]
- Modification 18 - 1,712,000 |
" Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
| Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
| Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
TOTAL $42.,963,001
NASI-02058

- Modification No. 27
Page 4



e OMB Aporovat 2700-0042

T CONTRACT ID CODE TAGE  OF PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTWVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)
28 See Block 16C See Block 12
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6} CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

NASA, Langley Research Center

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, Cc.'.mfy,_ﬁafs and ZIF. Code)

CODE

&) | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation I e
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER MO.

NAS1-02058
X

708, DATED (SEE ITEM 73]

[ FACIITY COBE T FEffective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

_D The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, [___] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate | etter ortelegram which includes a reference to the s olicitation and a mendment numbers. F AILURE OF Y OUR A CKNOWLEDGMENT TOBE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HQUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire io change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicilation

and this amendment, and is received priar to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

—

~ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE.CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. 1HE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAG T/ORDER IS5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropniation dale, eic.) SET FORTH IN

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

. 4

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —-0- copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sedion headings, including solictation/contract subyed! matter where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funding of $100,000. Accordingly, the following changes are
hereby made:

{continued)

Except at provided herein, all terms and condllions of the document referenced in ltem 94 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fuli force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7ype or print]

James E. Cook, Contract Manager

T58. CONIBACTOROTTEROR > 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. U?YP STATES t{m& A 16C. DATE SIGNED
L S S
P A PP gy | e (&, é&um ' /é/é%

T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (1ype of prinl)

MAXINE G. BATINA

{Smnature of Contracting Officer;

~ ) s o —
{Signature of person authonzed to sgn) -57 3%? j

=

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30108 STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 10-€3)
Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through July 15, 2003.

fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts a decrease o
The above fee funding depicts a decr

(b) An additional amount ol is obligated under this contract for payment of

S o S o
gase 0 from (NS to

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
| P/R No. PY J/O Program No. AMOUNT STATUS NOW*
[OKA.1037 03| R24234 | 25940044100 | $100,000 Deobligate 1.03

NAS1-02058

Modification No, 2§

Page 2




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

Modification 1

[ Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

T T A

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

 Modification.10.. . ._.| .

oiolojololoc|olo

olojdolalolala

1

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Clo|o|o|olojo|o|le

Modification 18

QIolo|o|o|olc| ol

Modification 19

Modification 20

-72,77

I
No|lolo|lojcjo|o|o|o|dlo|o|alololo|o|e

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

CIC|O|C|oio|Io|o|o

(=] L=l fe] el o] fon) f o] § o For)

CIQIo|o|o|o|Io|o|o

TOTAL

i

$57,291,308

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 28
Page 3



+ FUNDING SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297
| Modification 4~ | T 0
Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 .. 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
Modification 28 (100,000)
$42,863,001

TOTAL

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 28
Page 4 '



OME Approval 2700-0042

¥ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE FAGE  OF PAGEIS)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 5 4
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. | & PROJECT NQ. if applicabia)
29 See Block 16C See Block 12 ;
6 ISSUED BY CODE [ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if ather than ferm &) CODE ______

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne. Street, County, State and 2P Codej (@)
Science App'iicanons Imema’txo?a} Corporation TSI ST
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 104 MODIFICATION GF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS1-02058

| 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

cooE [ FAGILITY CoDE | Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is exterded, D is not extended

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By compieting Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied: or () By
separate letier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIDR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made. by telegram or letter, provided each telegrarrl or letter makes raference 1o the solicitation
and this amendment, and is recsived prior to the opening hour and data spaaﬁed . ; ]
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
T ] A THIS CHANGE DRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specity authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE JN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(h)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT JS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

3{ D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autnority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIGATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including Solicitalion/coniract subject matter whera feasibie, )

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $955,000. Accordingly. the following
changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, aif tarms and conditions of the document referenced in ffem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fUll foree and effact.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OIE-EICER (Type or print}
MAXINE G. BATINA
158 CONTRACTDRIOFFERDR [ 15C. DATE SIGNED 188 LUNTE /{) "-TA‘TES oF AMERJCA 150, DATE SIGNED
e, e
- s Bv e SG-200

{Signature of person awthorzed to sign) (Sgne:ure of Contracting Officer) i g
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDAR 1
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Pmsfibed h? ggﬁﬂiggﬁ; 5'30_ ffg




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA ]

follows:

832.232-81)JUN 1990) is restated as

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

S This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through July 27, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of{jj Bl is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of]

E— o —

s ——

— The above fee funding depicts an increase o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
P/R No. PY JIO Program No. AMOUNT ~STATUS NOW*
RE.1121 03 | R23283 22922451000 $86.073 COMPLETE 1.23
RE.1121 03 | R27028 22904000100 414,071 COMPLETE 123 |
RE.1121 03 | RI9513 22901021000 | 18,692 | COMPLETE _ 123
RE.1121 03 R27037 62135000100 | 58.776 COMPLETE 1.23
| RE.1121 03 | R27038 62130000100 327,388 COMPLETE 1.23
RFH.1370 3 | RG42200 | 25830140100 50,000 COMPLETE 3.03
~ TOTAL 955,000 | "
NAS1-02058

Modification No. 29

Page 2




- CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

M':'i'x Award Fee

Basic

Modification 1

Total

$ 57,405,672

Modification 2

Modification 3

i Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Medification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

Modification 10

-41,58

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

]

‘Modification 19

|c;ac:>c:>©<:u<:>oc>o olo|lolo|olo|lola

LN O|I0|D(O 0|0 O|C|O|RACIOIO|O|DIOIO|OD

e =J2TT

‘| Modification 20

L

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

o|IC|o|Io|o|o|o|o|0|D

CDOCDOO}QQDCDQ

| TOTAL

|
|

$57,291,308

NASI-02058
Modification No. 29
Page 3




" FUNDING SUMMARY

B Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic i $ 28,000
Modification 1 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 } 76,000 |
| Modification 3 1 3,650,297 |
Modification 4 | 0]
Modification 5 2,079,427 |
Modification 6 2,544,500 |
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
Modification 9 _ 3.213.969
| Modification 10 | 2,573,483
Modification 11 j 744,175
| Modification 12 | 941,616
Modification 13 - ' - 110,000
| Modification 14 425,000 |
| Modification 15~ - = 315,000 | -
| Modification 16 2:472.815
| Modification 17 " © 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
.| Modification 19 670,300
| Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873 |
Modification 22 L 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
Modification 28 -100,000
| Modification 29 ] 955,000 |
TOTAL $43,818,001 |

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 29
Page 4



OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF  PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i { 4
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5 PROJECT NO. (If anplicabie)
30 See Block 16C See Block 12
&. ISSUED BY CODE ] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ikam &) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langiey Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo. Street, Counly, Stale and ZiF. Code} . {4} 94 AMENDOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Apgl;catlons Intema.tlona.l Corporation ST BATED TSR TR T

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 TOA MODIEICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO

NAS1-02058
X
10B. DATED {S.E.E ITEM 13)

CoDE | Faci s Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

_D The abpve numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:
{a) By completing ltems & and 15, and retuming one (1} copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each’ lﬂlegram ‘or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified. . .
12 ACCOLNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
@ [ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropnistion date, efc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X 0. OTHER Specify type of madification and aulhority)

| FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1Z is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION [Organized by UCF section headings, including solicilafior/contract subject matter where feasioie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $3,545,343. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except al provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchangesd and n full force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Vype or print)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158. CONTRACTOR/QFFERCR 15C DATE SIGNED 168 U?\TED ST.ATES OF AMERICA 16C, DATE SIGNED
: BY &ﬁ < C{_
(Signature of persan authonzed to sign) r&gnarure of Contracting Officer) 5 = QQ:_'B
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (ReV 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:

January 1, 2002 through September 9, 2003.

(b) An additional amount 0- is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee'13

fromyl D to

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase o

- The above fee funding depicts an increase o from (D to

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
P/R No. PY J/0 “Program No. AMOUNT STATUS NOW*
REA.1099 03_ R29812- - 66750000100 - 3,029,343 COMPLETE 2.01-2.08
REB.1703 02 R29687 60040000200 133,000 COMPLETE 1.02

| REB.1703 02 { R29687 60040000200 58,000 COMPLETE 3.03

. REB.1705 03 | R29884 = | 61319017000 4.000 COMPLETE 1.20
REB.1705 03 R29884 61319017000 121,000 COMPLETE 1.27
REC1552 | 03 | R29883 | 61323017000 200,000 | COMPLEITE 1.37

- TOTAL 3,545 343
NAS1-02058

Modification No. 30

Page 2




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Clo|o|o|Oo|o|o

Modification 8

| Modification 9

| Modification 10

-41,58

Modification 11

| Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

| Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

Modification 20

ccoccoooo'@ooocooc

l

0T

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

| Modification 30

CIO|O|O|O|IO|o|o|o|lo|O

(el fan} fanl) fon ] fon) fon] Ko fan] fon] Jan o]

ololo|lo|olo|o|ojo|o|e|R|o|oio|o|o|ojo|o|e|we

TOTAL

i

$57,291,308

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 30
Page 3




___FUNDING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost Award Fee _ Total |

Basic $ 28,000 |
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 I 3,650,297
Modification 4 0
| Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 .. 2,573,483
Modification 11 Ptz 744178 .
Modification 12 . i 981616,

Modification 13 s 110,000 |
Modification 14 i 425,000
‘Modification 15 1315000
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17~ 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 ; 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0

Modification 25 2,996,027 |

Modification 26 274,560 |

Modification 27 1,682,400 |
Modification 28 -100,000
Modification 29 955,000
| Modification 30 3,545,343
TOTAL $47,363,344

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 30
Page 4



COMB Apgroval 2700-0042

l.CL. ACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ! 4
Z AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISIMON/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicabiel
31 See Block 16C See Block 12

5. ISSUED BY CODE [ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i ofiver than fiam 6] CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

NASA, Langley Research Center

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne. Streef, County, Stale and ZIP; Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

)

GA, AMENSMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

9B DATED (SEEITEM 11)

X

CODE I FACILITY CODE

104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NASI-02058

108 DATED (SEE TEM 13)
Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

—D The above numbered sdlicitation is amended as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads:
{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c} By
separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or lefler makes reference to the salicitation

and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(4} A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(h}).

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chenges in paying office. appropriation date, efc ) SET FORTH IN

T, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X L. OTHER Specify type of madificaticn and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return -0- copy to the issuing office,

74 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIEICATION (Urganized by UG seclion headings, inciuding solicialion/ontract subject matter where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $159,492. Accordingly, the following

changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Bern 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fuil force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)

MAXINE G. BATINA

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY ﬂl‘){,{l&: G Q)ﬁ"—ﬁm

16C. DATE SIGNED

{Signature of Contracting Officer) b "i \’l_ ;1; GGB

(Signature of person authorized fo sign)
NSN 7540011528070 30105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated

STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 16-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
WP 1his aliotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through September 11, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of (il is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.”
Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase o from to
. The above fee funding depicts an increase offi | I fro to
B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
P/R No. - PY J/0 Pro No. AMOUNT | STATUS NOW~
REB.1706 03 |[RI9513 22901021000 150,000 | COMPLETE 1.19/1.21/1.23
RFG.1132 03 [R28285 | 25880300300 772 PARTIAL 128
RFG.1132 03 R28285 25880300300 7,709 PARTIAL 1.28
RFG.1132 03 R30075 29720000300 1.011 COMPLETE 1.28
| TOTAL 159,492
NAS1-02058
Modification No. 31
Page 2




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Max Award Fee

{ Basic

| Modification 1

Total

$ 57,405,672

| Modification 2

| Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

-HO|IC|IO|C|O|o o |O

-41,58

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Maeadification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

oooooococ'oooooooo'

Moedification 19

-72,77

Modification 20

Moedification 21

Maeadification 22

Modification 23

Medification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Moedification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

OO0 |O|IC|C|O|O OO |O|D

ol lollel jollel el o] o) ol o] fa) ol L] falia)le] fo] ) {adla] o] o)

TOTAL

857,291,308

NAS1-02038
Modification No. 31
Page 3




FUNDING SUMMARY e
Estimated Cost Award Fee ) Total :_
Basic $ 28,000 |
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 B 76,000
Modification 3 _ 3,650,297
Modification 4 0
Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 092 444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 - 2573483
Modification 11| 744,175
Modification 12 ) 941,616
Modification 13 110,000 |
Modification 14 425,000 |
Modification 15 315,000 |
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 - 3 963,300
! Modification 18 1,712,000 |
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 -0
Modification 25 2,996,027
| Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682 400
Modification 28 T 77.100,000 |
Modification 29 ' 955,000
Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 | 159,492
TOTAL $47,522 836
NAS1-02058

Modification No. 31
Page 4



OMB Approval 2700-0042

1w TRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
]
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/IPURCHASE REQ. NC. 3 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicapie)
32 See Block 16C See Block 12 g'

€ ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f other than fterm 6} CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8. MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Streel, Gounty, State and Z2IF: Code) 4) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

Science Applications Intemz%nonai Corporation S5 DATED SEETTEN T

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG,

NAS1-02058
X
10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

ks | AL Eone Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abave numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in iter 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitalion or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing Hems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the dment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate Jetler or telegram which includes a ref e 1o the solicitation and | t numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each lelegram or fetter makes reference to the salicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dala specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

PR: 4200019919, Obligate $542,305 (Complete); PR: 4200021101, Obligate $108,000 (Complete)
PR: 4200022013, Obligate $370,395 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{a) [ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO" (Specify auhory] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. T TTEM 104

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MCDIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, efe } SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autharity)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
74 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including solicabont {subject maller where feasibie,)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $1,020,700. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in hem SA or 10A. as herelofore ch d ins unchanged and in full force and effect
T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type o print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print}
MAXINE G. BATINA
158, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UN_iT'L'.' STATES COF AMERIT 16C. DATE SIGNED
FyF oy C -t
hsfi.,- — E"}B‘. Ve F
- : BY \ : 2 Al S ) 7’=2C|*_20r‘
(Signature of person authonzed io sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer) "

NSN 7540-01-152.6070 36905
SREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated gﬂ?ﬁ?&gﬁlm ?.33 e ke



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding {NASA 185

follows:

213

P

2-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
W This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through September 24, 2003.

(b) An additional amount o\ is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (i from

‘ The above fee funding depicts an increase of il fro

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT  WBS#
4200019919 | 1.02 $ 60,000 23-622-59-33
1.07 $220,000 23-291-07-26
1.08 $ 84,100 23-622-29-26
1.08 $13,000 23-622-65-34
| 1.09 $102,100 23-622-43-80
1.35 $23,105 23-621-45-90
121 $5,000 23-613-23-01
1.21 $5,000 23-621-45-20
121 $5,000 23-621-45-91
1.21 $5,000 23-621-60-01
1.21 $15,000 23-622-43-80
1.21 $1.000 23-622-63-08
2.01 $200 23-622-63-08
2.01 $3,800 23-291-07-26
(4200021101 | 1.26 $50,000 | 2351-370-29-00
| 1.02 $58,000 | 23-621-60-12
4200022013 | 3.03 $21,400 23-979-20-10
1.37 $5.333 23-622-58-17
137 $40314 |  23-613-23-01
1.37 $260,000 23-613-23-01
1.25 $24,000 2351-621-35-12
1.15 $17.712 23-621-45-91
1.20 $1.636 23-622-44-60
TOTAL  §$1,020,700 |

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 32
Page 2



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

Modification 10

jReell Ren g Renjl fon B Ren] fun} e § Hoe)

I
o8
[

L
[#.2]
~]

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

Modification 20

w::oooooecc:'oooooooo

-72,77

Njolo|ojoio|o|olo|o

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

c>occooooooooo‘Wooooeccooloooocooc::

LIe|ec|ocio|o|oIe|o|oio

i

c[ooooaoooooco

"TOTAL

u
i

$57,291,308

NAS1-02058

Modification No. 32

Page 3



i FUNDING SUMMARY
| Est__i_inated Cost | Award Fee | Total ]
Basic s $ 28,000
| Modification 1 1,252,455 |
Modification 2 __ 76,000 |
' Modification 3 ) 3,650,297
Maodification 4 0
Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500 |
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
h\?[odiﬁcation 11 744,175
| Modification 12 941,616
| Modification 13 110,000 |
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
| Modification 17 963,300 |
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Moedification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
Modification 28 -100,000
Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 | 3,545,343 |
| Modification 31 ‘% 159,492
Modification 32 1,020,700

'TOTAL

$48,543,536 |

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 32

Page 4




OME Approval 2700-0042

1. €Ok LC71iD CODE PAGE OF PAGES;
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT _ 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. WD S PROJECT NG, (f alppracame_i
33 : See Block 16C See Block 12
& 1SSUED BY CODE 1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (# ofher than item 6} CODE L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Street Counly, Stale and ZIP- Code; {4) 84 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG
Science App.hcatlons Interna‘tlonal Corporation ST ATED SEETER T
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO

NAS1-02058

10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

i | EemrCcpe Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is nol extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ded, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and refurning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a ref fo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire lo change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telogram or letier makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i requirad)

PR: 4200023000, Obligate $589,942 (Complete)

X

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

[4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ({Specify authority) 1HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE TN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 1N ITEM 108,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, etc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. TH!S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT !S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

X 0. OTHER Specify type of modification and autharity)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return ~0- copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inclugh g sclicilationfontract subjec! matter where feasibie. )

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $589,942. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltern SA or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
—_———

T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl] 16A. NAME ANG TITLE OF CONTRACTING DFFIGER (Type or prnl)
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 76E. UTT\D STATES OF BVERIC: T6C. DATE SIGNED
i i
"y s 3
. BY Q,Liwt >, 129 Wi
(Signalure of person authorzed o sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer) “Q Go\%
NSN 7540-01.152-8070 0105 P
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (REv 10-63)

Prescriced by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



A Clause B .2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852 232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

SO This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January I, 2002 through October 1. 2003.

(b) An additional amount of gl is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase o D from QD
= The above fee funding depicts an increase ooy NN to

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT WBS #
4200023000 | 1.22 $17.942 | 2351-428-66-00
134 $100,000 | 23-613-18-01
1.34 $472,000 | 23-728-40-10 |
i TOTAL § 589.942

NAS1-020358
Modification No. 33
Page 2



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Max Award Fee |

Total

$ 57.405.67

Modification 1

24
0

Modification 2

Modification 3

0

— e

0;

Modification 4

0

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

ODOODQDO'

Modification 9

Moedification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Madification 17

Modification 18

QQDOQOODOII

oooooocoolooocoo‘oc

Modification 19

Modification 20

(o]

f

o|Q|Ioo|lo|Io|o|o

1
~
)
~J]
-3

3

-3

Modification 21

Modification 22

‘Jooc

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

C|IOOIo |0 |IC(o|o|Io|oio|o|o

C|lo|lo|C|lo|lo|o|o|lo|C|o|o|o|o

SO0 Q|O|C|0 |0 |OD|D

TOTAL

ﬁ

$57,291,30

8

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 33
Page 3



FUNDING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost |

| Basic

Modification 1

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification S

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Mocdification 14

Maodification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

| Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26 _

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

' Modification 33

TOTAL

Award Fee

Total

$ 28000

1,252,455

76,000

3,650,297

C.

2,079,427 |

2,544,500

6,018,924

992,444

3,213,969

2,573,483

744,175

941,616

110,000
425,000

315,000

2.172.815

963,300

1,712,000

670,300

1,898,904

2,485,873

0
3,141,532

0

2,996,027

274,560

1,682,400

-100,000

955,000

3,545 343

159,492

1,020,700

589,942 |

$49.133,478

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 33
Page 4




OMB Approval 27000042

1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S;
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ‘ 4
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (if appicadie)
34 See Block 16C See Block 12
6 ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINIS TERED BY (If other than ffem &) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireel, County, State and ZIP. Cooe) "'} 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App‘hcatxons Intcma?tjonal Corporation TS SR TR

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 T0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG,

NAS1-02058
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

oo [P Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

r__, The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers !:] is extended, D 15 not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items B and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(#/) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 10 (Specily sufhorfty] THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. 1N TTEW T0A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER. IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, apprognration dafe, etc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER Specify type of modrication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required to sign this document and return 3____ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Oryanized by UCF secfion headings, including Solicislion/contract Subject mafter where feasibie |

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate Paragraph 7.0, System Administrator Security Certification
Program, in Clause C. 1, entitled “Statement of Work™. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lter 84 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pin)
JEFF BENEDICT, SR.CONTRACTS REP. MAXINE G. BATINA
156. CON CTT 5C. DATE SIGNED | 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [16C. DATE SIGNED
- J
\ ignature of person authonzed 1o sign; (Signature of Contracting Officer) t Q_O QO&S
NSN 7540-01-752-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 1083

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generaled Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause C.1, Statement of Work — Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support
Services (ASRATSS), is modified to incorporate Paragraph 7.0, System Administrator
Security Certification Program, as follows:

7.0 System Administrator Security Certification Program

In addition to any other requirements of this contract, all individuals who perform
tasks as a system administrator or have authority to perform tasks normally performed by
system administrator shall be required to demonstrate knowledge appropriate to those
tasks. This demonstration, referred to as the NASA System Administrator Security
Certification, is a NASA funded two-tier assessment to verify that system administrators
are able to —

1.  Demonstrate knowledge in system administration for the operating systems for
which they have responsibility.

2. Demonstrate knowledge in the understanding and application of Network and
Internet Security.

Certification is granted upon achieving a score above the certification level on
both an Operating System test and the Network and Internet Security Test. The
Certification earned under this process will be valid for three years. The criteria for this
skills assessment has been established by the NASA Chief Information Officer. The
objectives and procedures for this certification can be obtained by contacting the IT
Security Awareness and Training Center at (216) 433-2063.

A system administrator is one who provides I'T services, network services, files
storage, web services, etc. to someone else other than themselves and takes or assumes
the responsibility for the security and administrative controls of that service or machine.
A lead system administrator has responsibility for information technology security (ITS)
for multiple computers or network devises represented within a system; ensuring all
devices assigned to them are kept in a secure configuration (patched/mitigated); and
ensuring that all other system administrators under their lead understand and perform ITS
duties. An individual that has full access or arbitrative rights on a system or machine that
is only servicing themselves does not constitute a "system administrator” since they are
only providing or accepting responsibility for their system. An individual that is only
servicing themselves is not required to obtain a System Administrator Certification.”

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NASI1-02058
Modification No. 34
Page 2




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost |

Max Award Fee

Total

Basic

Modification 1

t

I

$ 57,405,672

0

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

o|o|Io|Ie|e

Modification 7

Modification 8

| Modification 9

Modification 10

lo&ccoogo

-41,58

Jomooom

Modification 11

Modification 12

Maodification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

olo|oloic|o|oo

ololoc|lo|loioio|o|o

oooooo[occbwocﬂ

Modification 19

Modification 20

~J|

-72,7

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

| Modification 26

ool c|o|oo|N

| Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

OIC|OIC|IOo0|IC | o|lo|Ic|o|lo|Io|o|e

o|o|loIC|o|o|o|o|lo|loola|lo|o|lo

QODIGQQOOl

Modification 34

{ TOTAL

i

§57.291,308 |

NASI-02058
Modification No. 34
Page 3




B FUNDING SUMMARY ]

; Estimated Cost Award Fee Total . |
Basic S $ 28,000 |
Modification 1 1,252,455 |

| Modification 2 76,000 |

| Modification 3 3,650,297 |
Modification 4 01
Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500 |

| Modification 7 6,018,924 |

Modification 8 il 992,444 |
Modification 9 | 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483 |
Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 941,616 |
Modification 13 110,000 |
Modification 14 425,000 |
Modification 15 ) 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 \ 963,300

| Modification 18 1,712,000

1 Modification 19 670,300
‘Modification 20 E 1,898,904 |
Modification 21 2,485,873 |
Modification 22 Ao_‘
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 | 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400 |
Modification 28 -100,000

}Modiﬁcation 29 | 955,000

| Modification 30 | 3,545,343
Modification 31 ] 159,492
Modification 32 - 1,020,700
Modification 33 - 589,942

| Modification 34 0]
TOTAL $49,133,478 |

NAS1-02058

- Page 4

Modification No. 34




{IMB Aoproval 2700-0042

[ 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE ~ OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT } ] 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NG 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
33 See Block 16C See Block 12
5 ISSUED BY CODE | 7~ ADMINISTERED BY {If other than fem §) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAC TOR (Mo Gireet, County, State and ZIF: Cooe) {4 | A AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION NO

Science Apphcaﬁons in&cma't}ona% Corporation TR TR T

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 704, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02058
X
' 108, DATED {SEE (TEM 73]
Sone |FAatrocoe | Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge raceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢! By
separate letler of telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TQ BE RECEWED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or ietter makes reference o the solicitaticn
and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the cpening hour and data specified,

12 AGCDUNTING ANL APPROPRIATION DATA [if required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
) | A THIS CHANGE CRDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT 1O [Speclly suthorty) THE CAANGES SET FORTH I TTEM 14 ARE MADE TN THE CONTRAGT ONGER HO. W TTEW 108

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}.
C. TH!S SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER Spacify type of madification and authority}

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
4. DESCRIPTION CF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION fOrganized by UCF section headings, including Solictatior/eontract subjedt matter where fsasibile. |

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $674.236. Accordingly. the following
changes are hereby made:

Except al provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lem 28 o 108, 25 herelclors changed, remains urchanged and in ful force and effec,
154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf} 184 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER  {Type or print)

MAXINE G. BATINA

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERDOR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
coX i
BY WM& 6‘« EDGE e g, 9
— & 1-Q063

(Signaiure of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7340-01-153-8070 ] 30-105 TANDARD F G
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated = pfssc,-snef by G??AEER i:% [CRFEF:;I .‘::: '2533}




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.23

follows:

2-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
. This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through October 9, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of il is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (iR oD (o

= The above fee funding depicts an increase o gl from [P o

B. All ather terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/RNo. | Nows#] AMOUNT !

4200026461 ]1.02 | ] 53,015.00

4200023872 | 1.16 25,000.00

1.07 ] 20,204.00 |

1.19 26,017.00 |

4200027850 | 3.03 30,000.00 |
T30 20,000.00 |
| 1.02 500,000.00 |

T TOTAL _ $674,236.00

NASI-02058
Modification No. 3
Page 2

33




CONTRACT SUMMARY

——— —

Estimated Cost

Max Award Fee

Basic

-

Modification 1

r

Total

$ 57,405,672 |

Modification 2

‘QC:‘!

Modification 3

| Modification 4

Moadification 5

| Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

| Modification 10

opccoaoaoc
|

MC}DDOOOOOI

~Njoc|Io|o|Io|Io| e

-41,58

| Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

| Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

i i o i

Modification 17

Modification 18

OO |IC DO ||

o OOIO|D|o|ITO || @

Modification 19

T

oo O

Modification 20

Modification 21

_Modiﬁcation 22
Modification 23

| Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

| Modification 27

.

Modification 28

| Modification 29

fome) R oo} oy oo

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

cocorcocooocol

Modification 33

o

| Modification 34

e

S pR—
|

| Modification 35

ololclojo|lole|oio|loiole|o|o|lalo

oc:Jc:n c:\oc::r::

|

| TOTAL

|

$57,291,308 |

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 35
Page 3




FUNDING SUMMARY

}k Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total

' Basic $ 28,000
I Modification 1 1,252,455 |
| Modification2 | 76,000
| Modification 3 3,650,297
| Modification 4 0
| Modification5 | = S 2,079,427
‘Modification 6 2,544,500 |
Modification 7 6,018,924 |
Modification 8 992,444 |
Modification 9 3,213,969
| Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,17{‘
Modification 12 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2172815
' Modification 17 963,300 |
Modification 18 1,712,000 |
Modification 19 670,300
| Modification 20 1,898,904 |
Modification 21 -+ 2,485,873
| Modification 22 0
_ Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
| Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
Modification 28 -100,000
Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 3,545,343 |
Modification 31 159,492
Modification 32 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942
Modification 34 0
| Modification 35 674,236 |

TOTAL

$49.807,714

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 35
Page 4



! CONTRACT D COOE

AMENDMENT OF #OLICIT ATION}M#DDIFIEATION OF CONTRACT

’ 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 FFFECTNE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCKASE REO NO. V' PRAIECT NQ, (it 20canatral

L 36 ! | See Block 16C See Block 12 |

i 7% iS3uEg &Y V -Lc:cma "7 ADMMNISTERED BY (if stver tan e &) woeE L
i~ Natlonal Aeronauticsiand Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

. langley Research Cener |

{ | Hampton, VA 23581-2199 {

H 5 3 I

{78 MAME AND ADOREEE GF CUNTRACTOR (No, Bireel, Counly, Stam and 217 Dode] 7] | SA AMENOMENT OF BOLICITATION A5,

e —
38, DATED (SEE ITEM T

|
' Science t\pplicaﬁans International Corporation
i One Enterprise Parkway, Puite 300
Hamptop, VA 23666 |

104, MOQIFICATION OF CONTRACT/CRDER NO.

.__E]— Tha above numbered g 'Iérmhnn ig amended as 341 forth in tem 4. The nour and date speciied for receipt of Offers D is extended, [: is nol exended.

_' Offers must acknowiedgs ra‘_bsfip'! of this amendment pricf te the hour and date specifed in the sclicitation or 2% amendad, by one of the foliawing methods:

. (&) By completing ems 8- anf:l 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging recaip! of thia amendmant on sech capy of the cffer submined: or (¢} By
i ! separste ke of telegram mhich includes 2 referenca o The sciicitafion wnd amprdment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKMOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENVED AT THE
[ i PLACE DESIGNATED FORf E RECEIPT OF DFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue ¢! this
|, amanomsni you dasire to chgnge an offar already submitted, such charge may be made by telegram or iefter, provided each tejegram or lefier makes reference lo the salicitation
. and this amandment, and Js rosived miorta_?g opening hour and dats speciiiad.

i 12 ACCDUNTING AND APPRG PRIATION BATA fif eqree]

i . NA - =
1

-_ | NAS1-02058

: ' r, ) & 188 OATED (SEE TTEM 131

: TODE ] , Irm'u'rv COuE F'.ffl? ctive 1/1/07
: L 11, THIS I‘ﬂEM ONLY AFPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|

Ii ; %
P : F 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

i t IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,
TT7Z]_] & THI5 CHANGE ORDER 13 1SSUED PURSLANT Tl 7Sgecty suthaity] THE CHANGES SET FGATH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT GRDER NO. IN ITEM 104
X

N po— T ——
MOOIFIE0 TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTAATIVE CHANGES fauch 23 changes in paying office, Jppropnaton dale, eic. ] SET FORTH IN
R 43, 103(b).

INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CUNTRACT/ORDER 15
TD THE ALUTHORITY OF F,

i
{ G, OTHER Specily ype of moctficauan and un«amT

——

'E. IMPORTANT: Contradtor [ i not, D is fequired to sign this dacument and return 3 copies Lo the issuing office,
| TTa pEscmPTioN OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgenized by UCK 88fion nsecings, Tl BOlIGIBiBnicaniract subRct Manes whare fotsiic,

. The purpose of this modification is fo reduce the max award fee for the initial period of performance based upon
. i theaward fee score for the third award fee, incorporate a revised Small Business Subcontracting Plan and revise
the instructions for preparing NASA Form (NF) 1018, NASA Property in the Custody of Contractors.
Accordingly, the 'ﬂ‘xllawing changes are hereby made:

|

: { |
; Excapt at provided herein all mimsiang conditions of tha um.‘s’ roférances in liem 94 57 10A, 88 ha-mcfors changad, femeins unshangad ang in A forte ed sffec

{ TSA. HAME AND T1TLE OF GIGNER  (Tyoe ar pomy) I THA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING DFFICER (Type o £aft
. JEFF BENEDIC1], SENIOR CONTRACTS REP. | MAXINE G. BATINA
58 CO o ! T6C DATE SIGNED | 168, UNITEC STATES OF AMERICA T T6C. DATE SIGNED
b t * i i
LA L lamym | M 5. Baliia 5 /;
L) Auneeeo 15 & . . ; < "f ey chj

g s 70y | 8igrature of Confracting Omoor) [ /

TNSN 754D01- o : T ERRTTS =

{PHEWOLS ECRA0N LNURARE a Comme Gane e pon g e 93
H
[

:_: s




A The maximum award fee for the initial contract period is reduced by U from
_to— Therefore, blocks 15E and 15F for the Initial Period and the
TOTAL w/options line, on page one of the contract are changed as follows:

15E 15F
Max,. Award Fee TOTAL

Initial Period I $57,220,512

TOTAL w/options $153,367,898

B. Clause B.1, entitled “Estimated Costs and Award Fee (1852.216-85)(Sept 1993) is restated as
follows:

The estimated cost of this contract is |l The maximum available award fee,
excluding based fee, if any is QB The base fee iSHMTotal estimated cost, based

fee, and maximum award fee are | NGNS

C. Exhibit F, Small Business Subcontracting Plan, dated September 6, 2001, is deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the attached revised Small Business Subcontracting Plan, dated

August 25, 2003.

D. Paragraph G.8, FINANCIAL REPORTING OF NASA PROPERTY IN THE CUSTODY OF
CONTRACTORS (NASA 1852.245-73), is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following

FINANCIAL REPORTING OF NASA PROPERTY IN THE
CUSTODY OF CONTRACTORS
(AUGUST 2001) (DEVIATION)

(a) The Contractor shall submit annually a NASA Form (NF) 1018, NASA Property in the
Custody of Contractors, in accordance with the provisions of 1845.505-14, the instructions
on the form, subpart 1845.71, and any supplemental instructions for the current reporting
period issued by NASA.

(b)(1) Subcontractor use of NF 1018 is not required by this clause; however, the Contractor
shall include data on property in the possession of subcontractors in the annual NF 1018,

(2) The Contractor shall mail the original signed NF 1018 directly to the cognizant NASA
Center Deputy Chief Financial Officer, Finance, unless the Contractor uses the NF 1018
Electronic Submission System (NESS) for report preparation and submission.

(3) One copy shall be submutted (through the Department of Defense (DOD) Property
Administrator if contract administration has been delegated to DOD) to the following
address: NASA Langley Research Center, Office of Logistics Management, Mail Stop 377,
Hampton, VA 23681-2199, unless the Contractor uses the NF 1018 Electronic Submission
System (NESS) for report preparation and submission.

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 36
Page 2



(¢)(1) The annual reporting period shall be from Qctober 1 of each year through September
30 of the following year. The report shall be submitted in time to be received by October 15.
The information contained in these reports is entered into the NASA accounting system to
reflect current asset values for agency financial statement purposes. Therefore, it 1s essential
that required reports be received no later than October 15. Some activity may be estimated
for the month of Septemnber, if necessary, to ensure the NF 1018 is received when due.
However, contractors procedures must document the process for developing these estimates
based on planned activity such as planned purchases or NASA Form 533 (NF 533 Contractor
Financial Management Report) cost estimates. It should be supported and documented by
historical experience or other corroborating evidence, and be retained in accordance with
FAR Subpart 4.7, Contractor Records Retention. Contractors shall validate the
rcasonableness of the estimates and associated methodology by comparing them to the actual
activity once that data is available, and adjust them accordingly. In addition, differences
between the estimated cost and actual cost must be adjusted during the next reporting period.
Contractors shall have formal policies and procedures, which address the validation of NF
1018 data, including data from subcontractors, and the identification and timely reporting of
errors. The objective of this validation is to ensure that information reported is accurate and
in compliance with the NASA FAR Supplement. If errors are discovered on NF 1018 after
submission, the contractor shall immediately contact the cognizant NASA Center Industrial
Property Officer (IPO) to discuss corrective action.

(2) The Contracting Officer may, in NASA’s interest, withhold payment until a reserve not
exceeding $25,000 or 5 percent of the amount of the contract, whichever 1s less, has been set
aside, if the Contractor fails to submit annual NF 1018 reports in accordance with 1845.505-
14 and any supplemental instructions for the current reporting period issued by NASA. Such
reserve shall be withheld until the Contracting Officer has determined that NASA has
received the required reports. The withholding of any amount or the subsequent payment
thereof shall not be construed as a waiver of any Government right.

(d) A final report shall be submitted within 30 days after disposition of all property subject
to reporting when the contract performance period is complete in accordance with (b)(1)
through (3) of this clause,

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 36
Page 3




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Madification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$57.405,672

| Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

| Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

BRENES

‘Maodification 8

| Modification 9

T

olo|lo|lojc|lo|o|lo

-41,58

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

i Modification 17

OO Io|o|Oo|o|o|O

Modification 18

oo o|lo|Ic|o|oio

Modification 19

Modification 20

oﬂ

OO0 |IO|OC|IO|0|O o | O|lo|lo|olo|c|o

4
'M.
i
3

L]

Modification 21

Modification 22

ik

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

|

Modification 29

janl Hend oo e} fon B F o Ko o N ]

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

[=H=lle]llellellellollello]fe] ] ol lo]

Modification 34

Modification 35

CICIOIQO|O|IC|O|o|Olo|0 |00 |O|D

i
QQD}QOC

Modification 36

1

ﬂ

70,796

' TOTAL

|

$57,220,512 |

NAS1-02058
Modification No. 36
Pape 4




-

FUNDING SUMMARY

I o Estimated Cost |  Award Fee — Total |
| Basic § 28,000 |
Modification 1 1,252 455
{ Modification 2 i 76,000
| Modification 3 } 3,650,297 |
Modification 4 B 01
| Modification 5 2,079,@
Modification 6 2,544,500 |
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992 444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483 |
Modification 11 744,175
y—Modgfi_'Lation 12 941,616
| Modification 13 110,000 |
Modification 14 425,000
i Modification 15 315,000
| Modification 16 1 ) 2,172,815
Modification 17 [ 963,300 |
Modification 18 [ 1,712,000 |
Modification 19 670,300 ‘{
Modification 20 1,898,904 |
@gdiﬁcaﬁon 21 2,485,873 |
| Modification 22 0
‘ Modification 23 3,141,532 |
Modification 24 ) 0
| Modification 25| 2,996,027 |
| Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682 400
Modification 28 - -100,000 |
Modification 29 | 955,000 |
Modification 30 ! 3,545,343 ‘
Maodification 31 ( 159,492 |
Modification 32 | 1,020,700
Modification 33 4_ 589,942
Modification 34 0]
{ Modification 35 + 674,2364

0

’ Modification 36
| TOTAL

$49.807.714 |

/1. NAS1-02058
~;Modification No. 36

f e ——




OME Approvai 2700-0042

. 3 t WONTRACT ID CODE PAGE aF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE { 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRCJECT NO. (if appiicable}
37 See Block 16C See Block 12

& ISSUZD BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ftem §) coDE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA. Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-2199

5 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, Slale and ZIP: Cede)

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

&4 A AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO

| 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

104. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

NAS1-02058
X

T0E DATED (SEE (TEM 13

CODE l FACILITY CODE

Effective 1/1/072

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TC AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT mﬂCL 3"7 9-29-03% b‘c}:';‘;ﬁ
SIpg ——

_D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I___ :
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by or mccg 3 %' Q-36«03 / //'/20/ &3

(a) By completing ltems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknawledging receipt of this amend (c) By
separate letler or telegram which includes a reference ta the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR / ' THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN | of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, pravided each t tation

and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (I required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{a | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 1SSUED PURSUANT T0: (Specity euthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE /M THE CONTRALCT ORDER NO. 1N FTEM 10A,

ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

B, THC ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chenges in paying office, appropriabion date, etc ) SET FORTH IN

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

X D OTHER Specify type of modificatron and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, I:[ is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized hy UCF section headings, including solicitationfontract subject matier where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $1,770,278. Accordingly, the

following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem B4 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print] T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

MAXINE G. BATINA

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED SThT?S OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED

A T 3

. 29-20¢
(Signaiure of person authorzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 02 '.‘2003
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Gomputer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by G5A FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
- follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

W This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through October 31, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of{jjjjlllJl®is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase oD froJENN» to
The above fee funding depicts an increase of (R from D o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
P/R No. T NOW# [ AMOUNT
4200029302 | 119 f 150,000.00
1.22 100,000.00
123 577.652.00
3.06 77.369.00
2.01 213.00
~3.03 23,000.00 |
4200030743 120 29312.00 |
4200031321 1.01 180,000.00 |
1.03 _ 60,000.00
1.05 245.00
1.19 181,266.00 |
120 69,721.00
121 70,000.00
122 50,000.00
1.23 ) 200,000.00
1.29 ~1,500.00
; : TOTAL  $1,770.278.00 |

NAS1-02058
Modification 37
Page 2 of 4




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost |

Bas;c

| Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

+ Modification 2

Modification 3

&

oloje

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

' Modification 8

C)CJC‘JDCJDDC)'

| Modification 9

[ewl Ko B Qe 3 o ) Homn | e B o 3 et

QDOOOQ

-41,58

’\/Iodlf{,atlon 10

| Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

H

Modification 17

LA Mod:ﬂcatlon 18

Mod&ﬁcataon 19

Modification 20

coooo@coow

(=] [e] fRier]) fen ) Kot} K ab] ol fan]

3

=72 77

Modification 21

Modification 22

' Madification 23

T

| Modification 24

| Modification 25

Modification 26

Jc.oooccoqooococooio

Modification 27

]

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

O|IOOIO|OO|C|(o|Ioo|olo

| Modification 32

S

[

| Modification 33

Modification 34

i

=]

]

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

|
\
; i
i
o OQOQL

| TOTAL

OIo|IQ|ICo|o|o|o|C|oo|o|lo|o|o|D

0

70,796

0

$57,220,512

NASI-02058
Modification 37
Page 3 of 4




FUNDING SUMMARY

]

. Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total ;
Basic _ e § 28,000
Modification1 1,252,455 |
Modification 2 76,000 |
Modification 3 3,650,297 |
| Modification 4 0
Modification 5 2,079,427
| Modification 6 2,544,500 |
Modification 7 6,018,924
| Modification 8 992,444 |
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 941,616 |
Mod{ﬁcationﬂ 110,000 |
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
| Modification 17 963,300 |
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,004
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532 |
Modification 24 .0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400 |
Modification 28 -100,000 |
Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 | 3,545,343
Modification 31 159,492
Modification 32 1,020,700
Modification 33 . 589,942 |
Modification 34 0|
Modification 35 674,236
Modification 36 0
| Modification 37 1,770,278
| TOTAL $51,577,992
' "\_\\
NAS1-02058
Modification 37

Page 4 of 4




OME Approval 2703-0042

.. CONTRACT ID CODE \ PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT L1 4
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG, 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 2 REQUISTTIONIPURCHASE REQ ND. % BROJECTNO. (if apolicabis)
38 See Block 16C See Block 12
6 ISSUED RY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I alher than ftem 6) CODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

B NAME AND ABDRESS OF CONTRAC10R (No. Sireel County, Siale and ZiF. Code) {4 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation TS ST

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02058
X
408, DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE F,‘F&‘Lﬂ\!e 111 {02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in #em 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Qffers D is extended, E:] is not extended.

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment priar to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By compleling flems & and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; of (c) By
separate letler or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and iment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior lo the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (if required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily auiorly) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 104,

. THE ASCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appmpn’ahbn date, efc.] SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43.103(b}.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER Specify type of modfficalion and authority}
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by U/CF secton headings, i fract subject matler where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $1,599,706. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all tsrms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 94 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pring) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o print)
b |
MAXINE G. BATINA
15B. CONTRACTCR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, L.‘st STATE:. OF AMES 160, DATE SIGNED
Ay
-
_ | o Vol &, Btwa 9.30-

{Signalure of person authonred to sign) | {Signature of Conlracting Officer) ‘30 Qm\}
MNESN 7540-01-152-B070 30-105 \
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (kY. 1ee)

Prescrived by GEA FAR (48 CFR) 53243



A, Clause B 2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81JUN 1990) is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation

of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through November 20, 2003.

(b) An additional amount ol is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (NENEGE <o JERNGDP
= The above fee funding depicts an increase of ([ i{-om CEREEN o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT ~— ]

4200034769 1.16 46,490.00

4200034770 1.02 100.000.00

1.34 441,784.00

2.01 1,000,000.00

1.19 11,432.00

[ $1,599.706.00

NAS1-02058
Modification 38
Page 2 of 4




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Basic

l_ _Estimated Cost Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57.405,67

T3

Modification 1

Modification 2

‘Modification 3

[Modification 4

-

Modification 3

Modification 6

Modification 7

ololoio|o|olo

Modification 8

o

Modification 9

Modification 10

I

o|IoIoo|Io|o|Ic| D

41,58

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

oo |clo|lo|o|oic| o

Modification 19

T

Modification 20

Modification 21

OD*—JOOO@DQQCOQC‘.‘OODlDDOC)

Modification 22

"Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

_Modification 28

_M_odiﬁ cation 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

i I —

Modification 32

| Modification 33

| Modification 34

Modification 35

-; r
OODDOOOOO‘ODDGQQOISOOODGOOO

Modification 36

Modification 37

=

ﬁ

<

CIO|ICIQ|o|O|IQ|o|C|C|o|o|o|Ioo|O

locclcloooocooooc:{

| Modification 38

4L
I=
9
O
olo|R

TOTAL

|

|

$57,220,512

NASI-02058
Modification 38
Page 3 of 4




[ FUNDING SUMMARY ]
Lo« Estimated Cost Award Fee Total i
Basic : 3 $ 28,000 |
Modification I 1,252,435 |
Modification 2 [ 76,000 |
rModjﬁca_Iion 3 [ 3,650,297
Modification 4 _ 0
Modification 5 N 2,079,427 |
| Modification 6 | - 1 2,544,500
Modification 7 ' 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
| Modification 9 3,213,965
Modification 10 2,573,483
 Modification 11 744175
Modification 12 ] 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 | 425,000
| Madification 13 315,000
“Modification 16 2172815
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000 |
| Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 B 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
| Modification 23 3,141,532 |
| Modification 24 0
| Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 | 274,560
Modification 27 | 1,682,400
Modification 28 _ -100,000
Modification 29 935,000
Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 159,492 |
Modification 32 l 1,020,700
| Modification 33 ' 589,942 |
| Modification34 | 0
Modification 35 674,236
Modification 36 0
Modification 37 1,770,278
| Modification 38 1,599,706 |
| TOTAL i $53,177,698
NAS1-02058
Modification 38
Page 4 of 4




OME Approval 2700.0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Lo JNTRACT [ CODE PAGE OF  PAGES)

1 5

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO £ PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicaie)
39 See Block 16C See Block 12
5 ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ff other than jtem 6) CODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

NASA, Langley Research Center

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Steet County, Slale and ZIP. Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

@)

94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

S8 DATED (SEE [TEM 11)

X

CODE ‘ FACILITY CODE

104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

NAS1-02058

108 DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abave numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended,

ded, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing liems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By
separale letler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virtue of this
amendment you desire lo change an offer afready submitted, such change may be made by lelegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the

ion or as

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFPRIATION DATA (If required)

PR 4200038011, $1,074,000 (Complete); PR: 4200035455, $1,428.256 (Complete); PR; 4200037792, $220,756
(Complete); PR 4200035219, $120,500 (Complete); PR: 4200038165, $113,000 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{4} A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aufhority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 16 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. TN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED 1O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT T0O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{k).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

X 1D OTHER Specify type of modfication and authority)

FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (AUG 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor IE is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIGATION {Organized by UCF secton headings, inciuding solicifati tract subject matter where feasibie)

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the first option period for an additional 12 months of

performance, to add incremental funding in the amount of $2,956,512, to extend the funded through date to
December 26, 2003, and incorporate a new Exhibit C, Register of Wage Determination and Fringe Benefits.
Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all tenns znd conditions of the document rafarenced in fterm 9A or 104, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o prin)

164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)

MAXINE G. BATINA

158 CONTRACTOR/IOFFEROR

(Signature of person avthorzed te sign)

15C

DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF A

RICA

o _Malke (. Pl

16C DATE SIGNED

{Signature of Contracting Offcer) [ l #2 f_mj

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30108
Computer Generated

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 16-63)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Paragraph B.1, Estimated Cost and Award Fee (1852.216-85)(SEP 1993) is hereby revised to
reflect the exercising of the First Option Period by increasing the Estimated Cost bySjjjj

from o P nd by increasing the Award Fee by fom
tof I Accordingly, Paragraph B.1 is replaced by the following:
The maximum available award fee,
The base fee is@# Total estimated cost, base fee, and

“The estimated cost of this contract is
excluding base fee, if any, is
maximum award fee 1

B. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
GRS This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through December 26, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of ;s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase oS [ R from S o
ol The above fee funding depicts an increase of (NS fro N o

C. Exhibit C, Register of Wage Determination and Fringe Benefits, May 15, 2001, is cancelled
in its entirety and replaced with the attached Exhibit C, Register of Wage Determination and
Fringe Benefits, July 29, 2003.

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NAS1-02058
Modification 39
Page 2 of 5



PURCBASE REQUEST/NOW#

.P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT
4200038011 1.03 50,000.00
1.25 24.000.00
2.00 1,000.000.00
4200035455 1.03 675,725.00
1.04 55,000.00 |
1.03 20.780.00
1.06 101.651.00
1.11 40,000.00
1.15 2,600.00
1.20 147,000.00
1.22 40,500.00
1.23 300,000.00
1.26 45,000.00
4200037792 1.20 80.000.00
1.21 90,756.00
137 50,000.00
4200035219 1.20 118.000.00
1.06 2.500.00
4200038165 1.20 36,000.00 |
1.21 77.000.00 |
TOTAL  $2,956,512.00

NAS1-02058
Modification 39
Page 3 of 5



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Total

Basic

$57.405.672

Modification ]

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Maodification 8

Modification 9

I\DDODODC’\D

-41,58

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 13

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

OOQC}OOODIOQOODDOO

i
i
|
i

Modification 19

SO O|Ioio|Io|Io|Io|o

Modification 20

B BT

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 253

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

L=l Row) o) o) L) e} R | o | o) Hone ) [fone ) [on § ans | H s | | N o

DDDDDODOOOOOOOOOIO

Qo|Cc|o|C

-70,796

o

0

Modification 38

Modification 39

<

0

31,481,194

{ TOTAL

,

$88,701,706

NASI-02058
Modification 39
Page 4 of 5




o FUNDING SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Award Fee Total

Basic b 28,000
Modification | 1232453
Modification 2 __ 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297

| Modification 4 0

{ Modification 3 ) 2,079,427

{ Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 692 444
Modification 9 3,213,969

[ Modification 10 2.573,483
Modification 11- 744,175
Modification 12 - 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000 |
Modification 19 670,300 |
Modification 20 1,898,904 |
Modification 21 2485873 |
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532 |

| Modification 24 0
Modification 25 _ 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
Modification 28 -100,000
Modification 29 955,000

Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 159,492 |

| Modification 32 1,020,700

| Modification 33 . 589,942

i Modification 34 0
Modification 35 674,236
‘Modification 36 0
Modification 37 1,770,278
Modification 38 1,599,706
Modification 39 2,956,512
TOTAL $56,134 210

~ NAS1-02058
Modification 39

Page 5 of 5



NAS1-(2058 EXHIBIT C http://drk fedworld.gov/sca/sca’94-2544 TX"

94-2544 VA ,NORFOLK 08/05/03
***POR OFFICIAL USE ONLY BY FEDERAT, AGENCIES PARTICIPATING IN MOU WITH DOL***
WASHINGTON D.C. 20210

Wage Determination No.: 1994-2544
Revision No.: 26

William W.Gross Division orf
07/28/2003

Director Wage Determinations Date Cf Last Revision:

States: North Carolina, Virginia

Area: North Carclina Counties of Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Gates, Pasgquotank,

Perguimans
Virginia Counties of Chesapeake, Gloucester, Hampton, Isle of Wight, James City,

Mathews, Newport News, Norfolk, Poguoson, Portsmouth, Southampton, Suffolk, Surry,
Virginia Beach, Williamsburg, Verk

**Fringe Benefits Reguired Follow the Occupational Listing**

MINIMUM WAGE RATE

QCCUPATION CODE - TITLE
01000 - Administrative Support and Clerical Occupations

01011 - Accounting Clerk I 8.38
01012 - Accounting Clerk II 10.58
01013 - Accounting Clerk III 13.17
01014 - Accounting Clerk IV 14.28
01030 - Court Reporter 12.94
01050 - Dispatcher, Motor Vehicle 12565
01060 - Document Preparation Clerk 10.68
01070 -~ Messenger (Courier) 8.68
01080 - Duplicating Machine Operator 9.83
01110 - Film/Tape Librarian 10,56
01115 - General Clerk I 7.94
01116 - General Clerk II 5.77
01117 - General Clerk III 12,718
01118 - General Clerk IV 1350
01120 - Housing Referral Assistant 16.42
01131 - Key Entry Operator I §.13
01132 - Key Entry Operator II 11.49
01181 - Order Clerk I ; 1. 43
01182 - Order Clerk II 14.586
01261 - Personnel Assistant {Employment) I 12.18
01262 - Personnel Assistant (Employment) II 14.07
01263 - Personnel Assistant (Employment) IIT 14.87
01264 - Persconnel Assistant (Employment) IV 17.03
01270 - Production Contrel Clerk 17.78
01290 - Rental Clerk 12.49
01300 - Scheduler, Maintenance 13.00
01311 - Secretary I 13.00
01312 - Secretary II 15.14
01313 - Secretary III 17.27
01314 - Secretary IV 20.25
01315 - Secretary V 21.26
61320 - Service Order Dispatcher ' 12.63
01341 - Stenographer I 10.51
0i342 - Stenographer II ' 12.%0
01400 - Supply Technician 19.04
61420 - Survey Worker {Interviewer) 12 .62
01460 - Switchboard Operator-Receptionist 9.5%
01510 - Test Examiner 14.38

14.39

01520 - Test Proctor
01531 - Travel Clerk I 9.92
01532 - Travel Clerk II 10.59

e T s . Sk



01533 - Travel Clerk III
01611 -~ Word Processor I
01612 - Word Processcr II
01613 - Word Processor III
03000 - Automatic Data Processing Occupations
" 03010 - Computer Data Librarian
03041 - Computer Operator I
03042 - Computer Operator II
03043 - Computer Operator III
03044 - Computer Operator IV
03045 - Computer Operator V
03071 - Computer Programmer I (1)
03072 - Computer Programmer II (1)
03073 - Computer Programmer III (1)
03074 - Computer Programmer IV (1)
03101 - Computer Systems Analyst I (1)
03102 - Computer Systems Analyst II (1)
03103 - Computer Systems Analyst III (1)
03160 - Peripheral Eguipment Operator
05000 - Automotive Service Occupations
05005 - Automotive Body Repairer, Fiberglass
05010 - Automotive Glass Installer
05040 - Automotive Worker
05070 - Electrician, Automotive
05100 - Mobile Equipment Servicer
05130 - Motor Equipment Metal Mechanic
05160 - Motor Egquipment Metal Worker
05190 - Motor Vehicle Mechanic
05220 - Motor Vehicle Mechanic Helper
05250 - Motor Vehicle Upholstery Worker
05280 - Motor Vehicle Wrecker
05310 - Painter, Automotive
05340 - Radiator Repair Specialist
05370 - Tire Repairer
05400 - Transmission Repair Specialist
07000 - Food Preparation and Service Occupations
{(not set} - Food Service Worker
07010 - Baker
07041 - Cook I
07042 - Cook II
07070 - Dishwasher
07130 - Meat Cutter
07250 - Waiter/Waitress
09000 - Furniture Maintenance and Repair Occupations
09010 - Electrostatic Spray Painter
09040 -~ Furniture Handler
09070 - Furniture Refinisher
09100 - Furniture Refinisher Helper
09110 - Furniture Repairer, Minor
058130 - Upholsterer
11030 - General Services and Support Occupations
110630 - Cleaner, Vehicles
11060 - Elevator Operator
11090 - Gardener
11121 - House Keeping Aid I
11122 - House Keeping Aid II
11150 - Janitor
11210 - Laborer, Grounds Maintenance
11240 - Maid or Houseman
11270 - Pest Controller
11300 - Refuse Collector
11330 - Tractor Operator
11360 - Window Cleaner
12000 - Health Occupations
32020 - Dental Assistant

http:/fkirk fedworld.gov/sca/sca/94-2544 TX

11.30
1158
13..956
14.61

9.41
11.53
13.32
16.50
19.12
20.32
19.24
21.77
25.96
27.62
25.89
27.62
27.62
11..53

18.20
16.60
16.60
17.38
15.00
18.20
16.60
18.20
14.15
15.78
16.60
17.38
15.78
13.37
18.20

7.92
9.05
8.43
9..32
7.42
11.54
7.56

20.27
13.34
16.03
13.05
14.56
16.03

8.43
B.36
1018
7.41
9.50
B.396
9.52
7.41
10...57
10.02
8771
9.50

11.21

11 A MAAT O ad g



12040
12071
12072
12073
12100
12130
12160
121380
12221
12222
12423
12224
12250
12280
123799
i2312
12313
12314
L2335
12316
13000 -
13002
13011
13012
13013
13041
13042
13043
13047
13050
13071
13072
13073
13074
13845
15000 -
15010
15030
15040
15070
150850
15100
15130
15160
15190
15220
15250
18000 -
18010
15040
21000 -
21010
21020
21030
21040
21050
21071
21080
21100
21130
21140
21150
21210
21400
23000 -

Emergency Medical Technician (EMT}/Paramedic/aAmbulance Driver

Licensed Practica
Licensed Practica
Licensed Practica
Medical Zssistant

1 Nurse I
1l Nurse
1 Nurse

o

I
I

L

Medical Laboratory Technician

Medical Record Cl1
Medical Record Te
Nursing Assistant
Nursing Assistant
Nursing Assistant
Nursing Assistant
Pharmacy Technici
Phlebotomist
Registered Nurse

- Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

erk
chnician
I
IT
IIT
IV
an

I

II

II, Specialist
IIT

III, Anesthetist
iv

Information and Arts Occupations

Laundry, Dry Cleaning, Pressing and Related Occupations

Audipvisual Librarian
Exhibits Specialist I
Exhibite Specialist II
Exhibits Specialist III
Illustrator I
Illustrator II
Illustrator III
Librarian

Library Technician
Photographer I
Photographer IT
Photographer III
Photographer IV
Photographer V

Assembler
Counter Attendant

Dry Cleaner

Finigher, Flatwork, Machine
Presser, Hand

Presser, Machine, Drycleaning
Presser, Machine, Shirts
Presser, Machine, Wearing Apparel, Laundry
Sewing Machine QOperator :
Tailor

Washer, Machine

Machine Tool Operation and Repair Occupations

Machine-Tool Operator (Toolroom)
Tool and Die Maker

Material Handling and Packing Occupations

Mechanics and Maintenance and Repair Occupations

Fuel Distribution System Operator
Material Coordinator

Material Expediter

Material Handling Laborer

Order Filler

Forklift Operator

Production Line Worker (Food Processing)
Shipping/Receiving Clerk
Shipping Packer

Store Worker I

Stock Clerk (Shelf Stocker:;
Tools and Parts Attendant
Warehouse Specialist

tore Worker IT1)

hatp:/fidrk fedworld. gov/sca/sca/94-2544. TX

13.99=
10.98
1232
13.78
10.39
12.14
1199
13.15
7.67
8.63
g.42
10.56
11.84
121
19.72
23.42
23.42
28.34
28.34
33.96

14.23
15.81
19.21
21,33
17.63
21.42
23.78
21.20
12.60
11.73
15.55
18.89
20.88
25.39

6.95
6.95
8.75




23010 - Zircraft Mechanic
23040 - RAircraft Mechanic Helper
23050 - Aircraft Quality Contrel Inspector
23060 - Aircraft Servicer
23070 - Aircraft Worker
23100 - appliance Mechanic
23120 - Bicycle Repairer
23125 -~ Cable Splicer
23130 - Carpenter, Maintenance
23140 -~ Carpet Laver
23160 - Electrician, Maintenance
23181 - Electronics Technician, Maintenance T
23182 - Electronics Technician, Maintenance ITI
23183 - Electronics Technician, Maintenance III
23260 - Fabric Worker
23280 - Fire Alarm System Mechanic
23310 - Fire Extinguisher Repairer
23340 - Fuel Distribution System Mechanic
23370 - General Maintenance Worker
23400 ~ Heating, Refrigeration and Zir Conditioning Mechanic
23430 - Heavy Equipment Mechanic
23440 - Heavy Equipment QOperator
23460 - Instrument Mechanic
23470 - Laborer
23500 - Locksmith
23530 - Machinery Maintenance Mechanic
23550 - Machinist, Maintenance
23580 - Maintenance Trades Helper
23640 - Millwright
23700 - Office Appliance Repairer
23740 - Painter, Aircraft
23760 - Painter, Maintenance
23790 - Pipefitter, Maintenance
23800 - Plumber, Maintenance
23820 - Pneudraulic Systems Mechanic
23850 - Rigger
23870 - Scale Mechanic
23850 - Sheet-Metal Worker, Maintenance
23810 - Small Engine Mechanic
23930 - Telecommunication Mechanic T
23931 - Telecommunication Mechanic II
23850 - Telephone Lineman
23960 - Welder, Combination, Maintenance
23965 - Well Driller
23970 - Woodcraft Worker
23980 - Woodworker
24000 - Personal Needs Occupations
24570 - Child Care Attendant
24580 - Child Care Center Clerk
24600 -~ Chore aid
24630 - Homemaker
25000 - Plant and System Operation Occupations
25010 - Beiler Tender
25040 - Sewage Plant Operator
25070 - Stationary Engineer
25190 - Ventilation Eguipment Tender
25210 - Water Treatment Plant Operator
27000 - Protective Service Occupations
{not set) - Police Officer
27004 - Alarm Monitor
27006 - Corrections Officer
27010 - Court Security Officer
27040 - Detention Officer
27070 - Firefighter
27101 - Guard I

hup:/drk. fedworld.gov/scalsca/04-2544 TX

20.53
15.13
21.44
16.87
17.74
LT6d
1387
20.32
16.03
17.861
18.96
16.46
16.84
18.04
14.56
16.73
13.84
18.85
BT
16.78
16.79
1679
16.789
10.02
18.17
18.43
i T
13,05
20.58
16.03
18.24
16.03
BT
16.58
16.79
16.79
15.31
16.79
15.31
k679
20.16
16.79
16.79
16.79
16.79
13.84

715
11.06
6.58
10.63

17.76
17.81
1776
13.05
17.81

17.47
3385
13.55
14.51
13.35
13.99

8.54

B e I P



27102 - Guard II
Stevedoring/Longshoremen QOccupations

28000 -
28010
28020
28030
28040
28050

25000 -~
213150
29010
25011
25012
29023
25024
29025
29030
29035
25040
28061
29062
29063
29064
29081
29082
29083
289084
25085
29086
25090
29100
29160
28210
29240
29361
29362
289363
28364
293580
25480
29491
29492
29493
29494
29485
29620
29621
29622

31000 -
31030
31260
31290
31300
31361
31362
31363
31364

99000 -
88020
95030
99041
89042
99043
88050
59095
99300

Blocker and RBracer
Hatch Tender

Line Handler
Stevedore I
Stevedore II

Technical Occupations

Graphic Artist

- Air Traffic Control Specialist, Center (2)

Alr Traffic Control Specialist, Station (2)
Air Traffic Control Specialist, Terminal (2)
Archeological Technician I

Archeclogical Technician II
archeological Technician III
Cartographic Technician

Computer Based Training (CBT) Specialist/ Instructor
Civil Engineering Technician

Drafter I

Drafter IT

Drafter III

Drafter IV

Engineering Technician I

Engineering Technician II

Engineering Technician IIT

Engineering Technician IV

Engineering Technician Vv

Engineering Technician VI

Environmental Technician

Flight Simulator/Instructor (Pilot)
Instructor

Laboratory Technician

Mathematical Technician

Paralegal/Legal Assistant T
Paralegal/Legal Assistant II
Paralegal/Legal Assistant ITI
Paralegal/Legal Assistant IV

Photooptiecs Technician

Technical Writer

Unexploded Ordnance (UX0) Technician T
Unexploded Ordrnance (UX0) Technician IT
Unexploded Ordnance (UX0) Technician ITIT
Unexploded (UX0} Safety Escort
Unexploded (UX0)} Sweep Personnel
Weather Observer, Senior (3)

hrtp:#fkirk fedworld. gov/sca/sca/94-2544 TX'

10.

15.
15,
15,
5.
16.

18,
5.2
20,
22
L3
14.
18.
15,
25%
18.
11.
12
16.
.70

18

154
16.
20
=85
<B5
.89
.43
.62
.90
.86
.70
;8D
.60
.09
.09
.70
.56
.45
3T
.81
.49
.49
.44
.04

24
28
35
16
27
19
14
1o
12
15
19
23
18
20
18
22
26
18
18
i8

Weather Observer, Combined Upper Air and Surface Programs (3) 17

Weather Observer, Upper Air (3)

Transportation/ Mobile Equipment Operation Occupations

Bus Driver

Parking and Lot Attendant
Shuttle Bus Driver

Taxi Driver

Truckdriver, Light Truck
Truckdriver, Medium Truck
Truckdriver, Heavy Truck
Truckdriver, Tractor-Trailer

Miscellaneous Occupations

Animal Caretaker

Cashier

Carnival Equipment Operator
Carnival Equipment Repairer
Carnival Worker

Desk Clerk

Embalmer

Lifeguard

17

10
7
10

10.
i)

1d

11.
.64

14

14.

e
.67

7

16,
.49
12
8.
17.
8.

10
i

70

07
07
07
44
96

24
10
67
08
01
63
07
12
38
89
46
90
29,

58
67
54

.04

»38
.51
10

25
06
64
8g
00
10

93
g8

19777 /M Mmm™ & =™ 4% 4



http:/kirk.fedworld. gov/scalsca/94-2544 TX"

99310 - Mortician

§9350 - Park Attendant {aide}
99400 - Photofinishing Worker
29500 - Recreation Specialist
88510 - Recycling Worker
99610 - Sales Clerk

99620 - School Crossing Guard (Crosswalk Attendant)

95630 - Sport Official

98658 -~ Survey Party Chief (Chief of Party)

99659 - Surveying Technician (Instr. Person/Surveyor Asst./Instr.)

99660 ~ Surveying Aide

= b

0B L~ WD 00 b W o b
w
[0 e]

{Photo Lab Tech., Darkroom Tech)

e

B

99690 - Swimming Pool Operator 10.63
99720 - Vending Machine Attendant 10.43
98730 - Vending Machine Repairer 12.22

10.43

98740 - Vending Machine Repairer Helper

ALL OCCUPATIONS LISTED ABOVE RECEIVE THE FOLLOWING BENEFITS:

HEATLTH & WELFARE: Life, accident, and health insurance plans, sick leave, pension
plans, civic and personal leave, severance pay, and savings and thrift plans.
Minimum employer contributions costing an average of 52.56 per hour computed on the
basis of all hours worked by service emplovees employed on the contract.

VACATION: 2 weeks paid vacation after 1 year of service with a contractor or
successor; 3 weeks after B years, and 4 weeks after 15 years. Length of service
includes the whole span of continuous service with the present contractor or
successor, wherever employed, and with the predecessor contractors in the
performance of similar work at the same Federal facility. (Reg. 29 CFR 4.173)

HOLIDAYS: A minimum of ten paid holidays per vear: New Year's Day, Martin Luther
King Jr.'s Birthday, Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Independence Day,

Labor Day, Celumbus Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. (A
contractoxr may substitute for any of the named helidays another day off with pay in
accordance with a plan communicated to the emplovees involved.) (See 29 CFR 4.174)

THE OCCUPATIONS WHICH HAVE PARENTHESES AFTER THEM RECEIVE THE FOLLOWING BENEFITS (as
numbered) :

1) Does not apply to employees employed in a bona fide executive, administrative,
or professional capacity as defined and delineated in 29 CFR 541. (See CFR 4.156)

2} APPLICABLE TC AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ONLY - NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL: An employee is
entitled to pay for all work performed between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 6:00 A.M.
at the rate of basic pay plus a night pay differential amounting to 10 percent of

the rate of basic pay.

3) WEATHER OBSERVERS - NIGHT PAY & SUNDAY PAY: If you work at night as part of a
regular tour of duty, you will earn a night differential and receive an additional
10% of basic pay for any hours worked between épm and fam. If yvou are a full-time
employed (40 hours a week) and Sunday is part of your regularly scheduled workweek,
you are paid at your rate of basic pay plus a Sunday premium of 25% of your basic
rate for each hour of Sunday work which is not overtime (i.e. occasional work on
Sunday outside the normal tour of duty is considered overtime work).

HAZARDOUS PAY DIFFERENTIAL: An 8 percent differential is applicable to employees
employed in a pesition that represents a high degree of hazard when working with or
in close proximity to ordinance, explosives, and incendiary materizls. This
includes work such as screening, blending, dying, mixing, and pressing of sensitive
ordance, explosives, and pyrotechnic compositions such as lead azide, black powder
and photoflash powder. All dry-house activities involving propellants cor
explosives. Demilitarization, modification, renovation, demolition, and maintenance
operations on sensitive ordnance, explosives and incendiary materizls. &all
operations involving regrading and cleaning of artillery ranges.

T A e B e R A



hetp://kirk fedworld.gov/sca/sca/94-2544 TX]

A 4 percent differential is applicable to employees smployed in a pesition that
represents a low degree of hazard when working with, or in close proximity to
ordance, {or employees possibly adiacent to) explosives and incendiary materials
which involves potential injury such as laceration of hands, face, or arms of the
emploves engaged in the operation, irritation of the skin, minor burns and the
like; minimal damage to immediate or adjacent work area or eguipment being used.

storage, and hauling of ordance, explosive, and
These ditferentials

211

operations involving, unloading,
incendiary ordnance material other than small arms ammunition.
are only applicable to work that has been specifically designated by the agency Zor

ordance, explosives, and incendiary material differential pay.

** UNIFORM ALLOWANCE *=*

If employees are required to wear uniforms in the performance of this contract
{(either by the terms of the Government contract, by the employer, by the state or
local law, etc.), the cost of furnishing such uniforms and maintaining (by
laundering or dry cleaning) such uniforms is an expense that may not be borne by an
employee where such cost reduces the hourly rate below that required by the wage
determination. The Department of Labor will accept payment in accordance with the

following standards as compliance:

The contractor or subcontractor is reguired to furnish zall employees with an
adegquate number of uniforms without cost or to reimburse employees for the actual
cost of the unifeorms. In addition, where uniform cleaning and maintenance is made
the responsibility of the employee, all contractors and subcontractors subject to
this wage determination shall (in the absence of a bona fide collective bargaining
agreement providing for a different amount, or the furnishing of contrary
affirmative proof as to the actual cost), reimburse all employees for such cleaning
and maintenance at a rate of $3.35 per week (or $.67 cents per day). However, in
those instances where the uniforms furnished are made of "wash and wear"

materials, may be routinely washed and dried with other personal garments, and do
not require any special treatment such as dry cleaning, daily washing, or commercial
laundering in order toc meet the cleanliness or appearance standards set by the terms
of the Government contract, by the contractor, by law, or by the nature of the work,
there is no requirement that employees be reimbursed for uniform maintenance costs.

** NOTES APPLYING TO THIS WAGE DETERMINATION **

Source of Occupational Title and Descriptions:

The duties of employees under job titles listed are those described in the
"Service Contract Act Directory of Occupations," Fourth Edition, January 1993, as
amended by the Third Supplement, dated March 1997, unless otherwise indicated. This
publication may be obtained from the Superintendent of Documents, at 202-783-3238,
or by writing to the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office,
Washington, D.C. 20402. Copies of specific job descriptions may also be obtained

from the appropriate contracting officer.

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION OF ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND WAGE RATE ({Standard Form
1444 (S5F 1444)}

Conformance Process:

The contracting officer shall require that any class of service employee which is
not listed herein and which is to be employed under the contract {i.e., the work to
be performed Is not performed by any classification listed in the wage
determination), be classified by the contractor so as to provide a reasonable
relationship (i.e., appropriate level of skill comparison) between such unlisted
classifications and the classifications listed in the wage determination. Such
conformed classes of employees shall be paid the monetary wages and furrished the
fringe benefits as are determined. Such conforming process shall be initiated by
the contractor prior to the performance of contract work by such unlisted class(es)
of employees. The conformed classification, wage rate, and/or fringe benefits shall
be retrcactive to the commencement date of the contract. {See Section £.6 (C) (vi)}

e M = e R T e Tyt



o

http:Mark. fedworld. gov/sca/sca/94-2544. TXT

a separazte SF 1444

terminations are included in a contract,
is to be

When multiple wage de
for each wage determination to which a class({es)

shculd be prepared
conformed.

The process for preparing a conformance regquest is as follows:

1) When preparing the bid, the contractor identifies the need for a coniormed
occupation) and computes a proposed rate),

2} After contract award, the contractor prepares a written report listing in order
proposed classification title), a Federal grade eguivalency (FGE) for each

proposed classification), job description), and rationale for proposed wage

rate), including information regarding the agreement or disagreement cof the
authorized representative of the employees involved, or where there i1s no authorized
representative, the employees themselves. This report should be submitted to the
contracting officer nc later than 30 days after such unlisted class(es) of employees

performs any contract work.

3) The contracting officer reviews the proposed action and promptly submiis a report
of the action, together with the agency's recommendations and pertinent
information including the position of the contractor and the employees,
and Hour Division, Employment Standards Administraticn, U.S. Department
for review. (See section 4.6(b)(2) of Regulations 29 CFR Part 4).

to the Wage
of Labor,

4) Within 30 days of receipt, the Wage and Hour Division approves, modifies, or
disapproves the action via transmittal to the agency contracting officer, or
notifies the contracting officer that additional time will be required to process the

reguest.

5) The contracting officer transmits the Wage and Hour decision to the contractor.

6) The contractor informs the affected employees.
Information required by the Regulations must be submitted on SF 1444 or bond paper.

when preparing a conformance reguest, the "Service Contract Act Directory of
Occupations" (the Directory) should be used to compare job definitions to insure
that duties requested are not performed by a classification already listed in the
wage determination. Remember, it is not the job title, but the reguired tasks that
determine whether a cldss is included in an established wage determination.
Conformances may not be used to artificially split, combine, or subdivide
classifications listed in the wage determination.



OMB Approval 2700-0042

i, CONTRACT ID CODE FAGE GF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIWVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i appiicabie)
40 See Block 16C See Block 12
5 ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMIMISTERED BY (If other than ltem &) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR [No. Streel, County, Stale and ZIF: Code) @

Science Applications Intema_nonai Corporation TR ST

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hamp[on, VA 23666 0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02038
X S
70B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

TODE [ FACILITY CoDE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Iltem 14. The hour ang date specified for receipt of Otfers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items & and 15, and returning one {1) copy of the amendment, (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the soiicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(4) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specfy authorlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED 70 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chianges in paying office. appropristion date, etc.} SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autharity)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Crganized by UCF section headings, including sohctation/contract subject matter wheve feasible }

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $246.585. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made:

Except at provided hereir, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and sffect,

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE GF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCOR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED ST_-:\TES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
| Nhite G. Batpe
: _ . ay e \¥. | Mot IQ*5"QQ:L3
{Signature of person authonzed i sign) {Signature of Conlracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 20-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

FREVIOUS EDITIONUNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 GFR) 53.243



A, Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81}(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through December 29, 2003.

(b) An additional amount of i lis obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (R0 NN to
WS Thc above fee funding depicts an increase of ENGom SN o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT
4200040612 1.08 985
1.29 10.350
1.33 20,450
i 2.00 37,000
3.30 177,800
] TOTAL  $246,585

NASI-02058
Modification 40
Page 2 6f 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

Modification 1

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

I Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

-41,58

Modification 10

CIoINIDIOIo|Ie oo e|e

Modification 11

Modifikation 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

[ [ fee ) o]} Ko § fom ] Foe ] o o]

Modification 19

qoccooooc
oococcccioococoo:l’
) e

Modification 20

-12,77

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 34

Modification 35

[} fonll o} food Kan ) feoe) fen ) fun o) For) Rar] far) Fav) H o) bl L]

Modification 36

O|IO|C|(C|C|O|CIC|O|CO|C|OIC|ID|OIC IO OO O (DD

-70,796

Modification 37

0

Modification 38

0

Modification 39

Modification 40

TOTAL

31,481,194

|

$88.701,706 |

0

NAS1-02058
Modification 40
Page 3 of 4



FUNDING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost | Award Fee | Total
Basic T $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000 |
| Modification 3 3,650,297
Maodification 4 0
Modification 5 2,079,427 |
Modification 6 2,544,500 |
.| Modification 7 6,018,924 |
Modification 8 _ 992,444 |
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 - 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 941,616
Maodification 13 110,000
Maodification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
| Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 963,300 |
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300 |
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
| Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
| Modification 28 -100,000
| Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 3,545,343
i Modification 31 159,492
Modification 32 1,020,700 |
Modification 33 589,942
Modification 34 0
Modification 35 674,236
Modification 36 3 0
Modification 37 1,770,278
| Modification 38 1,599,706
Modification 39 2,956,512
Modification 40 246,585
TOTAL $56,380,795
NAS1-02058
* Modification 40

Page 4 of 4



OME Approval 2700-0042

j g (D CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l 4
2 AMENDMENT/MODIEICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO, 5. PROJECT NO. {If applicane]
41 See Block 16C See Block 12
6 ISSUED BY CODE [ 7 ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ftern 6} “ODE |
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center
Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA  23681-2199

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Me. Skreet, County. State and ZIP. Code] (4} SA  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App_]ications Intemz%tional Corporation ORI

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO

NASI-02058
X
10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 1.3)

CODRE i FACILITY CODE F'FFP(‘T;VE -! ,ﬂ ‘;02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:! is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ded, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing llems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{4} A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 1N ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE MUMBERED COMTRAC /ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. eppropriation date, etc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}

C  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER Specify type of modffication and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, l:l Is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office. %

14 DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sechion headings, including sofcitationfontrac! subject mafter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $1,044,434. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refarenced in tem 84 or 104, as | fore changed, r unchanged and in full force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF S!GNER (Type or print} 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18E. UNITED S‘_T_ATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Halke '
_ BY i L
(Signaiure of person authorzed fo sign) (Signature of Confracting Officer) . { -2 "/ O '-2, MLB
MNSHN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 =
BREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 mev. 16-83)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A

B.

Clause B.2. entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990} is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
SR This 2llotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through January 11, 2004,

(b) An additional amount qffj s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase o from D to
- The above fee funding depicts an increase frongli D to

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. 'i NOW # ~ AMOUNT
4200040612 | 1.04 '_ 35.000
| 1.25 9,434
2.00 l 1,000,000
TOTAL $1,044 434

NAS1-02058
Modification 41
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Total

Basic

Max Award Fee

$57.405.672

Modification |

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification &

DO |IO|o|o|o O

Modification 9

-41,58

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Moedification 14

“Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

QO |O|OID|O|O|C|D|NR|C|IO|o|@|o || DD

1
~J
~J
~J
~J
-]

]

Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

QIO |O|O|O|O|O|O|D|C|O|O|IC|Oo|S

-
.)o
-~
O
(=)

L]

Modification 38

Modification 39

Modification 40

0

31,481,194

0

Modification 41

I .

0

TOTAL

$88,701,706

NASI-02058
Modification 41
Page 3 of 4




B FUNDING SUMMARY
Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total
Basic ¥ 28,000
| Modification 1 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000 |
Modification 3 3,650,297
| Modification 4 _ 0
_ Modification 5 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
| Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 . . 744,175
Modification 12 941616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000 |
Modification 16 2,172,815 |
| Modification 17 963,300
| Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
[ Modification 20 1,898 904
Modification 2] 2,485,873
| Modification 22 0
 Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 - 1,682,400
| Modification 28 -100,000
| Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 - 159,492 |
Modification 32 1,020,—%..(Ti
Modification 33 589,942 |
Modification 34 0
Modification 35 674,236
Modification 36 - 0
Modification 37 1,770,278
Modification 38 1,599,706
Modification 39 2,956,512
Modification 40 246,585
Modification 4] 1,044,434
TOTAL  $57,425229
NAS1-02038
A Modification 41
d Page 4 of 4




E OME Approval 2700-0042
1. CUNTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGErS)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if appiicahie)
42 See Block 16C See Block 12

5 ISSUED BY CODE i 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if offer than ftam 6) CODE E

NASA_ Langley Research Center

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Streel, County, State and ZiF: Code) (4} A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

898 DATED {ScE /[TEM 11}

Hampton, VA 23666 704 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO
NAS1-02058
X
708, DATED (SEE TTEM 73]
conE [ FAcRrrYconE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is nat extended,

Offers must acknowtedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing llems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of !!’!e amendment; (b} By ackﬂnwledgmg receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and d t numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR ANC DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requsired)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CRDER MNO. IN TTEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc ) SET FORTH N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

o

T4, GESCRIPTION OF AMENDM:NTFMODIF}C&TION (COrganized by UCF section headings, inciuding sc £ subject matter where feasitle.)

The purpose of this modification is to correct the Accounting and Appropriation Data listed in Modification 40
and to obligate funding in the amount of $374,813.00. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltern BA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or prind)
158, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
*
Matke 6. Bafa
: : BY o _ / S
(Signature of person authonzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) il {3{)\5
MNSN 7540-01-152-8070 30105 FOR
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Camputer Generated STANDARD M 30 TR )

Prescribed by GSA FAR {48 CFR) 53243



A The Accounting Appropriation Data noted for P/R No. 4200040612, NOW # 3.30, Amount
$177,800, in Modification 40 is corrected to read, NOW #3.03.

B. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852 232-81)(JUN 1990) is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

W This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through January 16, 2004.

(b) An additional amount o s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase ofjjj B from @D o
= The above fee funding depicts an increase of jIB-omd D o

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT
4200043699 | 1.03 90,000
1.08 _ 8,813
121 150,000
1.29 46.000
1.36 80,000
TOTAL  $374.813

NAS1-02058
Modification 42
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

- Basic

Madification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57.405,67

-

Modification 2

Modification 3

=

Modification 4

Modification 5

| Modification 6
Modification 7

Modification 8

olo|olo|lc|lelole

[N Modification 9

Modification 10

ﬁ

QDD | DD DD

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

| Modification 14

| Modification 15

| Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

== = = =1 =1 =1=]

Modification 19

[==] fonll Fon) Fune] Rl Lo an} ey Sl

J

27

Modification 20

Modification 21

T

11 |

Modification 22

| Modification 23

| Modification 24

| Modification 25

| Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

f=cj Rechflan] ol f ] o fol Ran ] fou ] Lo § o T =g Rl ] ]

Modification 35

Modification 36

DO DO | OO D]

Modification 37

Modification 38

| Modification 39

Modification 40

N%
|

o

31481.194

)

0

Modification 41

[o=

<

Modification 42

=

=

&
0]

| TOTAL

$88.701,706

NAS1-02058
Modification 42

Page 3 of 4




FUNDING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total
Basic ] $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252,453
| Modification2 76,000 |
Modification 3 3,650,297 |
Modification 4 0
Modification 3 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500 |
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification 8 092 444
Modification 9 ~ 3,213,969 |
Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 744,175 |
Modification 12 941,616 |
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
[Modification 17 963,300 ]
Modification 18 1,712,000
‘Modification 19 670,300
Moedification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 0|
Modification 23 . 3,141,532
| Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 274,560
Modification 27 1,682,400
Modification 28 -100,000
Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 3,545343
Modification 31 159.492 |
Modification 32 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942
Modification 34 0
Modification 35 674,236
Modification 36 0
| Modification 37 1,770,278
Modification 38 1,599,706
Modification 39 2,956,512
Modification 40 246,585
Modification 41 1,044 434
Modification 42 374.813 |
| TOTAL $57.800,042
NAS1-02058
Modification 42

Page 4 of 4



OME Anproval 2700-0042

1w TRACT ID CODE PAGE OF FAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION MO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable}
43 See Block 16C See Block 12
§ !SSUZD BY CODE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem &} CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

£ MNAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Strea! County, Stale s ZiF: Code_} {4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App_hcatlons Interna{tnonal Corporation S BRED SEETER T

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG

NAS1-02058
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

s | EABILIFY SRR Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitalion is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems B and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By
separate lefter or ielegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letier, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

1Z. ACCOUNTING AND APFRUPRIATICN DATA (If required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MCDIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{4 A THIS CHANGE CRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T0O. (Specify authorify) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CRDER NO. [N ITEM 104

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC TORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriabon dale, efz.} SET FORTH 1N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

w

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X D. OTHER Specity type of modification and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Ovganized by UCF sechon headings, including soficriationtontract subject malter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to correct the FAR authority cited in Modification 39, Block 13D, and to
obligate funding in the amount of $1,821,187.00. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all tamms and conditions of the dacument referanced in Itern 34 ar 104, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND T11LE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 168, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)
"i5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
: . P
he & Brebra
| | o Volie, & :
{Signature of perscn auth d to sign) (Signature of Conlracting Officer) l_&_ 1 ’Q C}C)\{

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 20-105

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 EEvE N

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53243



A. The FAR Authority listed in Modification 39, Block 13 D, is changed to reflect:
FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)

B. Clause 1.1, 52-217-8, Option to Extend Services (Aug 1989) is changed to read as follows
and 1s consistent with the full text clause provided at Clause H.7:

52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)

C. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
upport Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through February 8, 2004,

(b) An additional amount of -s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of from
= The above fee funding depicts an increase of from to

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # .l AMOUNT |
4200046083 119 T 150,000
1.21 62,641

2.00 400,000

3.01 138,000

3.02 350,000

3.03 | 42,000

4200047123 | 1.16 50,000
121 31,000

] 1.23 250,000
2.00 ) 132,000

- 3.07 40,392 |

4200044838 117 56,154
i 3 1.29 64.000
i.03 20,000

3.03 35.000

TOTAL $1.821.187

NASI1-02058
Modification 43
Page 2 of 4




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672 |

Modification 2

Modification 3

] Meodification 4

‘Modification 3

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

Modification 10

clolo|lo|o|o|e

o olo|lojlo|alo

ﬁ

-41,58

 Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 16

Modification 17

COIDIOIS DD

Modification 18

Modification 19

Modification 20

|

Modification 21

o

OO |OIOIO|O|Oo|D

OO OO |C|IQIoOINO|ICOICIO|D|C e

-12,77

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

‘Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

oo ||| oI |||

OO |O|O|IO|C|OIO|O|S|O|(O

Modification 32
Modification 33

]
i

Modification 34

Modification 33

Modification 36

Modification 37

CDCDOO]

ole|cic]

QOCO|GOQDODOOOOC’O

-70,796

0

Modification 38

Modification 39

Modification 40

"

0

31,481,194

0

Modification 41

[

Modification 42

<

Modification 43

=

QOO

0
0
0

TOTAL

:

$88,701,706

NASI-02058
Modification 43
Page 3 of 4



FUNDING SUMMARY

S Estimated Cost | Award Fee Total
Basic i | $ 28,000
Modification 1 1,252,455

| Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297
Modification 4 0
Modification 3 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6018924
Modification § ' 992 444

' Modification 9 3,213,969

| Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 L 744,175 |-
Modification 12 941,616 |
Modification 13 110,000 |
Modification 14 425,000 |
Modification 15 s 315,000
Modification 16 2,172 815

| Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modificaticn 22 | 0
Modification 23 ) 3,141,532
Modification 24 0 |
Modification 25 2,996,027 |
Modification 26 274,560 |
Modification 27 1,682,400 |
Modification 28 L -100,000
Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 3,545 343
Modification 31 159,492
Modification 32 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942 |
Modification 34 0
Modification 35 B 674,236
Madification 36 0
Modification 37 1,770,278
Modification 38 1,599,706

Modification 39 2,956,512 |
Modification 40 246,585
Modification 41 1,044,434
Modification 42 374,813
Modification 43 1,821,187
TOTAL $59,621,229

NAS1-02058

Modification 43

Page 4 of 4



OME Aporoval 2700-0C. 2

1.Cu’ CTIDCODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ! 4
7 AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3.I EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO. 5 PROJECT NOQ. (¥ spplicanie)
44 See Block 16C See Block 12
§ ISSUED BY ] CODE [ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ cther then ilem 6) CTODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, Stale and ZIP Code) () S&. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App'hcatlons Intema_tlonal Corporation N e SRS TN

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 A MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NGO,

NASI-02058
X
08, DATED (SEE ITEM 73

CODE | FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not exiended,

Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitalion or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separale letter or 1elegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
ameandment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)}

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
[3)__] A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 1SSUED PURSUANT 10, (Spechy aufhary) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, sl ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(1).
T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTD PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X 0. OTHER Specify type of modfication and authenity)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return -0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, includi talion/eonbact subject matier where feasibie.)

G

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $341,230. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 94 of 104, as heretofore changed, remams unchanged and in full force and effect

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING COFFICER  (Type or prinf)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158 CONTRACTORICFFEROR [ 150 DATE SIGNED . 168. UNITED STQTES OF AMERIZA 16C. OATE SIGNED
BY
(Signature of person authorized 1o sign) Signalure of Contracting Officer) ] - 30 _'-206 (f
NSN 7540-01-152.8070 30105 '
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 ey 10.83)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause B.2. entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation

of Fu ause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract 1s
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through February 12, 2004,

(b) An additional amount of - is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of from to
The above fee funding depicts an increase o from to

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. - NOW# _ AMOUNT
4200047570 1.20 300,000
127 ] 105
1.13 39,750
4200047695 | 3.03 1,375
TOTAL $341,230

NAS1-02058
Modification 44
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Total

Basic

$ 57.403,672 |

Modification |

Moeodification 2

| Estimated Cost Max Award Fee

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 3

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

SO | C|O|O|O
QOIDIO|IC|D|D

Modification 9

L
.

~| O ||| ||

-41,58

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

| Modification 14

| Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

[ fen] Fed § e oo} fan] fon] Konl Kow)
Do |Ic|IC|O|IC|D| DD

:

| o|lo|o|c|o|o|o|o|e

-72,77

Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

B |

Modification 28

Modification 30

Modification 29

i
|

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

== =1 =l = === = == = =1 ==

Modification 35

OO |COO IO O|O|IT IO | Do |Io|Co|T

Modification 36

GODCGOG‘GODOGCOOG

Modification 37

-70,796

.ﬂ.

0

Modification 38

<
o

Modification 39

0

Modification 40

31,481,194

‘ﬁ

Modification 41

Modification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

e Rune) Hone]) feon]
o o|o|e|e

TOTAL

DO’OQO

T

$88,701,706

NAS1-02058
Modification 44
Page 3 of 4



FUNDING SUMMARY

L | Estimated Cost ! Award Fee Total

| Basic $ 28,000 |

[Modification 1 1,252,455 |
Modification2 76,000

| Modification 3 3,650,297
Modification 4 | 0
Modification 5 2,079,427 |
Modification 6 2.5344.300
Modification 7 6,018,924 |
Modification 8 | 992,444 |
Modification 9 3,213,969 |

[ Modification 10 2,573,483 |

{ Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 941616
Modification 13 110,000 |
Modification 14 425,000 |
Modification 15 315,000 |
Madification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 ) 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300 |
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873

{ Modification 22 ) 0

[ Modification 23 ] 3,141,532
Modification 24 0]
Modification 25 2,996,027 |

| Modification 26 0

| Modification 27 0

| Modification 28 -100,000

" Modification 29 955,000 |
Modification 30 3,545,343 |
Modification 31 159,492 |

| Modification 32 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942
Modification 34 0
Modification 35 674,236 |
Modification 36 0
Modification 37 1 - 1,770278
Modification 38 1,599,7_0_@
Modification 39 2,956,512
Modification 40 246,585

| Modification 41 1,044 434
Modification 42 374,813 |
Modification 43 1,821,187 |
Modification 44 341,230
TOTAL $59,962,459

NAS1-02058
Modification 44

Page 4 of 4




OMB Approval 2700-0042

S 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REGUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. £ PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicabie)
45 See Block 16C See Block 12
5 ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item &) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No. Street, County, State and ZIF: Code) {4) A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Science Appl ications lntema.tmgal Corporation S ATEO ST T
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 TGA MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/DRDER NO.
NAS1-02058
X
108. DATED (SEE (TEM 13}

ki {RARTIIEY CO06 | Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference fo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and data specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

See Page Two

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
[8) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS (SSUED PURSUANT TO, (Specty authonty] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAC T ORDER NO. N (TEM T0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF:

X D. QOTHER Specify type of modification and aulhority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor & is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF sechion headings, including soficitalion/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $371,516. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made:

Except at providad herain, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in liem 3A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print,
MAXINE G. BATINA
158. CONTRACTORIQOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERlé 18C. DATE SIGNED
- - BY ‘ = l _ .
{Signature of person authonzed o sign) [Signature of Gonfracting Officer} ‘ (0 &m(’{
“NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated ST,:?;E& bD\, gg&ﬂ?&‘gg ;gff;



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through February 17, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of Gl obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of om to
— The above fee funding depicts an increase o from to

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT
4200049860 - 1.16 8,000
121 - 22344
1.23 200,000
1.26 56,172
3.02 85,000
TOTAL $371,516

NAS1-02058
Modification 45
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

i Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 537,405,672

| Modification 2

| Modification 3

| Modification 4

| Modification §

| Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

-41,58

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

| Modification 19

Modification 20

-72,77

~o|o(o|lo|olo|coooo|lo|Ie | oo ol

Moedification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Moadification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

- Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

| Modification 33

| Modification 34

| Modification 35

| Modification 36

Modification 37

oo O o | Oo|o|o|o|o|o|Ic|o|Io|Io|c|o

-70,7%6

0

Modification 38

]

| Modification 39
Modification 40

ﬁ

0

Modification 41

Modification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

Modification 45

"TOTAL

olo|o|lo|lao|o

IOOODOO

u::oocoo

$88,701,706

NAS1-02058
Modification 45
Page 3 of 4




FUNDING SUMMARY

—

Basic

| Modification 1

[ Modification 2

{ Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 6

Modification 5

Modification 7

Modification 8

| Modification 9

Modification 10
| Modification 11

[ Modification 12

Modification 13

_Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22
Modification 23

Modification 24

| Modification 25

Modiﬁcation_ 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29
Modification 30

Modification 31

| Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

Modification 38

_Modification 39

Modification 40

Modification 41

| Medification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

| Modification 43

TOTAL

Estimated Cost

Award Fee

Total 1

$ 28,000

1,252,455

76,000 |

3,650,297 |

0 |

2,079,427 |

2,544,500

6,018,924 |

992,444 |

3,213,569

2,573,483

744,175

941,616

110,000

425,000 |

315,000

2,172,815 |

963,300 |

1,712,000

670,300

1,898,904 |

2,485,873 |
0

3,141,532

0

2,996,027

0

0

100,000

955,000

3,545,343

159,492

1,020,700 |

589,942

0

674236 |

0

~1,770278

1,598,706

2,956,512

246,585

1,044,434

374,813

1,821,187

341,230

371,516

$60,333,975

NAS1-02058

Modification 45

Page 4 of 4



OMB Approval 2700-0042

' L. ZOM. T ID CODE PAGE OF_ PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
3 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicabie)
46 See Block 16C See Block 12
§ 1SSUED BY TODE | T AOMINISTERED BY [ olher than Hem E) TODE |___ T

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

& WAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Steel, County, State and ZF Code) @ | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION N,

Science Applications International Corporation S ORTES R TN

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MOOIFIGATION OF CONTRAGTIORGER NO

NASI1-02058
X
06 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE F!’_F:Fer‘_;ve -l f] anfz

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above bered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior fo the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ane of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separaie leffer or telegram which inciudes a reference {o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TG BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ff by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes ref e to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{4 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER 15 MOLIEIED 70 RERLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (such &5 Changes i paying Gilice, approprabon dste, eic.,) SET FORTH N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{b)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALUTHORITY OF:

X | D OTHER Specily type of modfication and authoriy)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [} isnot, [_] is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MGGIFICATION (Organized by UCF section h s, inclfing aly) fract suljsct maler wivers feasibie.]

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $1,286,715. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reterenced in Itern 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or prin) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (7ype or prinf)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158, CONTRACTORAOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA J 16C. DATE SIGNED
: — BY o G : -
{Signalure of person authonzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) _l ‘:2 ‘;1\1'13006"
NSN 7540-01.152-8070 30105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Compuler Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.83)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as

follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
@Y. 1his allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:

January 1, 2002 through March 4, 2004,

(b) An additional amount of G is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (Il D from S
@RS Th: above fee funding depicts an increase of (D from QR o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

[ P/R No. NOw # AMOUNT
4200050351 1.01 50,000
1.02 243,284
3.03 31,100
3.08 8,600
4200050481 3.02 29,175
4200051005 1.06 88,705
1.07 5,851
1.19 100,000
1.20 120,000
1.2} 75,000
1.22 25,000
1.23 225,000
1.26 180,000 |
! 1.40 _ 105,000
TOTAL  $1,286,715

NAS1-02038
Modification 46
Page2 of 4




—

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

i Modification 1

Max Award Fee

8
Totai

$ 57,405,672

| Modification 2

" Modification 3

Modification 4

_Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

| Modification 9

Modification 10

1]
=
‘l—‘
(%)
)
~1

| Modification ]1]

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

SISO |o|Ic|Icio|o OQCOOC&QO‘

Modification 18

Modificatien 19

Madification 20

4
[
~]
-3
~J3

Modification 21

Modification 22

Maodification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

[ Modification 30

| Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

ole OJ:: < olc!o o OJD oio ol|le OJ

-70.796

0

Modification 38

Modification 39

Modification 40

oo OQQODCDOC’:OOOQOOOOIGDOOOC‘JOQO cloo|lo|oc|ojo|e

0

31,481,194

Modification 41

Modification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

| Modification 45

Slo|o|oic|oio

Modification 46

 TOTAL

i
ooooooow

ooo[ooclo

$88,701,706

NAS1-02058
Modification 46
Page 3 of 4




- . FUNDING SUMMARY
i | Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic | §  28.000
Modification 1 1,252,455 |
Modification2 | 76,000
| Modification 3 | 3,650,297
Modification 4 )
Modification 3 2,079,427
| Modification 6 _ 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification § 992,444 |
Modification 9 3,213,969 |
Modification 10 2,573,483 |
Modification 11 744,175
| Modification 12 941,616
| Modification 13 110,000 |
| Modification 14 425,000 |
| Modification 15 315,000
| Modification 16 12,172,815
Modification 17 i 963,300
Modification 18 ’ 1,712,000
| Modification 19 670,300
| Modification 20 : 1,898,904 |
Modification 21 | 2,485,873 |
Modification 22
Modification 23 3,141,532 |
Modification 24 0]
| Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26
Modification 27
Modification 28 —IO0,00EIE
Modification 29 955,000
| Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 159,492 |
| Modification 32 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942
Modification 34 0]
Modification 35 . 674,236
Maodification 36 B 0 |
Modification 37 1,770,278
Modification 38 1,599,706 |
Modification 39 2,956,512
Modification 40 | B 246,585
Modification 41 1,044,434 |
Modification 42 374,813 |
| Modification 43 1,821,187 |
Modification 44 341,230 |
Modification 45 371516
_Modification 46 1,286,715
TOTAL $61,620,690
NAS1-02058
Modification 46
Page 4 of 4




OME Approvai 2700-004;
PAGE OF PAGE(S)

1{4

5, PROJECT NO . {If appiicabie)

’ 1. CONTrACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NG 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 2. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO.
47 See Block 16C See Block 12

1SSUED BY CODE ] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ather than iterm 6)
NASA, Langley Research Center

CODE |

=]

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State and ZiP. Cade} (4} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

9B8. DATED (SEE {TEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER MO.

NAS1-02058

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set ferth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offerg D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied, or (¢} By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letler, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the apening hour and data specified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page Two

X

CODE

1 FACILITY CODE

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specty dutionly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 1N 1TEM 10A.

A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.j SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:

OTHER Specily type of mogification and authiarnity |

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UGF Section headings, incluting sclictation/contract subject matter where feasiie,)

X 0.

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $325.000. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made:

Excep! at provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the document referenced in llem 94 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prini} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ar print

MAXINE G. BATINA

| 165, URITED STATES OF AMERI
\ ]

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERDR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authonzed to sign}

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

3-1-a00Y

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105
Computer Generated

STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by G5A FAR (48 CFR) 53243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

. This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
January 1, 2002 through March 8, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of —is obligated under this contract for payment of

fee”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase off G o SR
The above fee funding depicts an increase of (N from D o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT
4200052270 ~1.08 ' 95,000
1.09 70,000 |
136 70,000
[ 1.25 B 90,000
TOTAL _$325,000

NAS1-02058
Modification 47
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 37,405,672

Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

oo|ola|lo|lo|o|lo

o|IC|D|loo|Io|o|o

DO |IC|IC|Io| |

Modification 8§

Modification 9

Modification 10

S
=

tn
o0
2

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

| Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

IOOOCOOOOOm

Modification 20

HOOOQOOGOOU

72,77

Noo|Io|o|Ic|o|c|o|s

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

i
i

‘OOOOO

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

Modification 35

Modification 36

i Modification 37

QIoIo|Io|eio|c|o|o|lo|olio|lolo|lo|oe

CIoo|o|o|olo|le|ola|e

-70,796

0

Modification 38

Modification 39

IOOIDODCOOOOOOOOOOOO

Modification 40

0

31,481,194

Modification 41

Modification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

Modification 45

Modification 46

olole|o|ole

0

Modification 47

TOTAL

occooooouoou

0

IOOOOOOOO

$88,701,706

NASI1-02058
Modification 47
Page 3 of 4




FUNDING SUMMARY

o Estimated Cost ! Award Fee Total

Basic ) § 28,000
Modification 1 N 1,252,455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297

Modification 4 . 0
Modification5 | 2,079,427
Modification 6 2.544 500
Modification 7 6,018,924
Modification § 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969

! Modification 10 2,573,483
Modification 11 . 744,175 |
Modification 12 941,616 |
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 _ 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 L 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 0

[ Modification 27 0]
Modification 28 -100,000
Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 159,492
Modification 32 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942

| Modification 34 0

| Modification 35 674,236
Modification 36 0
Modification 37 1,770,278 |
Modification 38 1,599,706
Modification 39 2,956,512
Modification 40 246,585
Modification 41 o 1,044,434
Modification 42 374,813
Modification 43 o 1,821,187
Modification 44 | 341,230
Modification 45 ' 371,516
Modification 46 1,286,715
Modification 47 325,000

| TOTAL $61,945,690

NAS1-02058
Modification 47

Page 4 of 4



OMEB Approval 27000042

|1 CONTkACT I CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 4
2. AMENDMENTMOOIFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQU]SiTiONIPURCHAS_ELREQ NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if apoiicable)
48 See Block 16C See Block 12
€ ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftern 6] CODE |

N A L2 ] o
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State and ZIP: Code) . {4) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App lications Inte_r.na‘nonal Corporation TR

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton. VA 23666 T0A_ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NAS1-02058
X
10B. DATED {SEEITEM 13)

= | PR Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1} copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c} By
separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FCR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM T0A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER |S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHK\IGES fsuch as changes in paying office, appropnation date, etc) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is nat, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solictationicontract subject matter where feasibie )

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $2,947,829. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem SA or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING DFFICER {Type or print)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED ST&TES OF AMERICA 16C: DATE SIGNED
DOJM -
BY I - L g
(Signature of parson authonzed to sign} (S-gnarum of Contracting Officar) 3 ’a °2 fJC Lf
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 1083

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is

This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
March 8, 2002 through Apnl 14, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of (il is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (D from (NS o
@Y. 1! :bove fee funding depicts an increase of (il from S o

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT
4200054327 1.16 39,919
115 50,000
1.19 68,272
: 127 104,895
" 4200055202 1.15 17,240
f 1.19 330,000
1.20 290,000
121 342,753
123 1,400,000
1.26 290,000
137 6,500
3.03 8,250
TOTAL $2,947,829

NASI-02058
Modification 48
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

0

Modification 2

Modification 3

1

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

Modification 10

~|ololo|lo|o|lo o

-41,58

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

~NjCc|Ioc|o|o|o|ao|lo|la|o

R

Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

OOGOOOOOQDOOOOOOWOOOOOODOO cHooo|o o|oo

Sooo|o|o|oco|o|o|o|o|Io|o|e

-70,796

0

Modification 38

0

| Modification 39

Modification 40

!

31,481,194

0

Modification 41

Modification 43

Modification 44

Modification 45

Modification 46

Modification 47

Modification 48

TOTAL

|
|
|

oo o|oo|o|o|o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

i

$88,701,706 |

NAS1-02058
Modification 48
Page 3 of 4



FUNDING SUMMARY _

Estimated Cost | Award Fee

Basic

Modification 1

| Modification 2

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 3

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8

I Modification 9

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

i Modification 19

Modification 20

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

{ Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

Modification 38

Modification 39

Modification 40

Modification 41

Modification 42

| Modification 43

Modification 44

Modification 45

Modification 46

Modification 47

Modification 48

| TOTAL

$ 28,000 |

1,252,455

76,000

3,650,297

0

2,079,427

2,544,500

6,018,924
992,444

3,213,969

2,573,483

744,175

941,616 |
110,000

425,000

315,000

2,172 815

963,300

1,712,000
670,300

1,898,504

2,485,873

0

3,141,532

0

2,996,027 |

0

0

-100,000

955,000

3,545,343 |

159,492

1,020,700

589,942

0

674,236

0

1,770,278

1,599,706 |

2,956,512

246,585

1,044,434

374,813

1,821,187

341,230

371,516

1,286,715 |

325,000

2,947,829

$64,893,519 |

NASI-02058
Modification 48
Page 4 of 4




"Becbne

OMB Aoorova: 270000¢2

1 CLNTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF  PaGElE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . 1 4
2. AMENDOMENTAGODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVZ DATZ 4, REQUISI’I’FON}PURCHASE’ REQ. MO | 5. PROJECT NO. £ applizanie! T
49 See Block 16C See Block 12 J
6 Issu=C a8y elala ] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other tnan itam &) CODE |

NAS ey . Hh Canta
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research C“n“".

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

a4, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO:

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Street, County, State and ZI2: Code) @

Science Applications International Corporation DR T

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 16A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG,

NAS1-02058
X
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

o | FAcumY cone Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered soiicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dafe specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, l:] is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or 25 amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

{a) By compieting lems B and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By
separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by lelegram or iketter, provided each telegram or ietter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hourand data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specly authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH 1N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. TN [TEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efe) BET FORTH N

ITEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT JS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF;
1

X L OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Crganized by UCF section headings, including sciichalion/contrad subject matter where feasibie.|

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $519,500. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made: d

Excen! at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in em 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pant) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED SIATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ik o~
oy Moe & BT Bl
(Signature of persan authorized t sign) (Signature of Cantracting Dfficer) SO0 l'{
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 ’ STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Compuier Generatad Prescrived by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1832.252-81)(JUN 1990)™ is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract 1s
SR Tiis aliotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
March 8, 2002 through April 20, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of (NN s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of- from — 1o
S - :bove fee funding depicts an increase of QN from (D to
S

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT
4200055833 1.02 450,000
3.01 22,000
3.02 32,500
3.03 15,000
TOTAL $519,500

NAS1-02038
Modification 49
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Max Award Fee

:

1
]
.
|
|
i

Modification 2

‘Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8§

Modification 9

Modification 10

-41 58

~|o|o|lo|o|o|o|lo|e

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

Modification 20

4
)

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

~}
OOOO@OOOOOOODOOOﬁOOOOOOOOO

Modification 35

Modification 36

{ Modification 37

-70,796

0

Modification 38

|

Rl =] OOOOODOOOOOOOQQOWOOGODOQODIOOOOOC}ODI

Modification 39

Modification 40

olo DOOOQOODOOOOOOOOHOOODDCJOOO OQQQGDODJ

0

31,481,194

Modification 41

Modification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

Modification 45

Modification 46

Modification 47

Modification 48

Modification 49

TOTAL

SCHOO IO |D|C|oio|oio

DOOOOOOOOQL

Qlolo|o|olo|lo|o|olo

$88,701,706

f

NAS1-02058
Modification 49
Page 3 of 4




[ FUNDING SUMMARY
| Estimated Cost : Award Fee | Total |
| Basic ' $ 28,000
Modification 1 | 1,252,433 |
Modification?2 ] 76,000 |
| Modification 3 | 3,650.297
Modification 4 0
| Modification 3 2,079,427 |
Modification 6 . { . 2,544.500 |
| Modification 7 | 6,018,924
h\(flodﬁcaﬁon 8 992,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
| Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 ~ 941,616
Modification 13 B 110,000 |
| Modification 14 425,000 |
i Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 | 2,172,815
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
| Modification 19 670,300 |
Modification 20 1,898,904 {
{_Modification 2] 2,485,873
Modification 22 | 0
Modification 23 ! 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027 |
Modification 26 0 |
Modification 27 _ 0
Modification 28 —IO0,00TLI
| Modification 29 - 955,000
Modification 30 _ 3,545,343
Modification 31 159,492
Modification 32 1,020,700 |
Modification 33 589,942 |
Modification 34 | 0 '
| Modification 35 | 674236
Modification 36 1§ 0|
Modification 37 1,770,278 |
Modification 38 1,599,?%:‘
Modification 39 1 2,956,512
Modification 40 246,585 |
{ Modification 41 1,044,434
Modification 42 374_,815;‘
Modification 43 1,821,187 |
Modification 44 341,230 |
[ Modification 45 B 371,516
Modification 46 | 1,286.715 |
Modification 47 325,()6@
Modification 48 2,947,829 |
Modification 49 | I 519,500 |
| TOTAL $65,413,019 |
!
NASI-02058
Modification 49

Page 4 of 4



OMB Approval 2700-0042

] 1 CONTRACT (D CODE PAGE OF PAGELS)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. [If applicanie)
30 See Block 16C See Block 12
6 ISSUED BY CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (i other than Item 8) CODE | -

N — .
National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langi(:} Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

"B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne. Streef, counr,r._'s?srs and ZiF: Cooe} {4} SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF GONTRACTIORDER HO.

NAS1-02058
X I 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACLITY CODE Fffective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SQOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, EI is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compieting iterns 8 and 15, and retumning cne (1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKMOWLEDGMENT TO 8E RECEWED AT THE
PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letler, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior fo the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page Two

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(a) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Speciy authonly] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, approprialion date, efc,) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.
€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Y |© OTHER Specy ype of modfication and authormy)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return ~0- copy to the issuing office.
14" DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION [Organized by UCF section headings, including Sohcitation/eontract subject matler where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $92,105. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made:

Except at pravided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lhem $A or 104, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print)
MAXINE G. BATINA
158. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR T‘Isc. DATE SIGNED 168, UNJWS OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
_ BY 3 4
{Signature of person authonzed 1o sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer) cQ.S 'CQC)O Li
MEN T540-01-152-8070 30108 1
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1043

Prescribad by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53243




A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
SR )i allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
March 8, 2002 through April 21, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of (SNl s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of [l from S
. The above fee funding depicts an increase of (SR om (NG

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # ] AMOUNT '
4200056286 1.08 T 52,105 |
1.15 ] 30,000
1.25 10,000
TOTAL $92,105

NAS1-02058
Modification 30
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Modification 1

Modification 2

Max Award Fee

Total

$ 57,405,672

Modification 3

Modification 4

Modification 5

Modification 6

Modification 7

Modification 8§

Modification 9

Modification 10

Do|Oo|o|o| Do D
|

ooocoooc%

-41,58

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 13

Modification 14

Modification 15

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

Modification 20

olojojo|oloia|lolo

-72,77

lOOCDODOOO

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

Modification 26

1

ioooicocw@ocoooooicqoooocooo

Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Modification 33

Modification 34

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

olo|o|oc|olo|o|o|o|ololo|oolole

QOIS |ID|IC|o|o|loIo (e

|

-70,796

0

Modification 38

Modification 39

Modification 40

[e=] fee

0

31,481,194

0

| Modification 41

Modification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

Modification 45

Modification 46

Modification 47

Modification 48

Modification 49

Ccloloololac|lalo|lac|loa

Modification 50

TOTAL

i
cocoococcoolaol
oomoooooooaJ

|

$88,701,706

NAS1-02058
Modification 50
Page 3 of 4




_ FUNDING SUMMARY
Estimated Cost Award Fee Total
Basic . $ 28,000
Modification 1 _ 1,252 455
Modification 2 76,000
Modification 3 3,650,297
| Modification 4 0
| Modification 3 2,079,427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 6,018,924 |
Modification 8 99,444
Modification 9 3,213,969
Modification 10 2,573,483
| Modification 11 744,175
Modification 12 941,616 |
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000 |
Modification 15 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815 |
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
| Modification 19 . 670,300
{ Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 B 2,485,873
Modification 22 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027
Modification 26 0
Modification 27 ] 0|
Modification 28 -100,000
Modification 29 955,000
Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 ~ 159,492
Modification 32 B 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942 |
Modification 34 0
Modification 35 674,236
Modification 36 - 0]
Modification 37 1,770,278 |
Modification 38 1,599,706
Modification 39 . 2,956,512
Modification 40 - 246,585
Modification 41 B 1,044,434
Modification 42 374,813
Modification 43 1,821,187 |
Modification 44 341,230
Modification 45 371,516
Modification 46 1,286,715
Modification 47 _., 325,000
Modification 48 2,947,829
Modification 49 519,500
Modification 50 92,105
TOTAL 565,505,124
NASI1-02058
Modification 50

Page 4 of 4



OMB Approval 2700-0042

1 CON . TiD CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 4
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (i applicania)
51 See Block 16C See Block 12
& ISSUEDEY CODE | 7 ADMINISTZRZD BY (¥ other than itern 6} CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA. Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

& NAME AMD ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo Stree!, County, Stale ang 2IP: Code) {4} QA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App.hcatlons Intemgtlonal Corporation B SATES FSEETTENTT)

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 _

Hampton, VA 23666 ) 10A. MODHFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02058
X
10B. DATED (SESITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in tlem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing lems 8 and 15, and returning one {1} copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APFROFPRIATION DATA {if required}

See Page Two

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{a) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH iN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X D. OTHER Specify type of maodification and authority)

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this decument and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sechion headings, including seleilalionfontract subject matter where leasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $378,706.00. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Exeept a1 provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in hem 84 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

18A. NAME AMND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Type ar print) 164, MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)
158, CONTRACTORMOFFERDR . 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 160, DATE SIGNED
oie. 6 . Balipa,
. . BY ﬂ\ RO . : 3 o :
(Signature of person authonzed 1o sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer) 1 'gl(jc ‘-/
L]
NSN 7540-0-152-8070 30106 ; STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 1043

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by 354 FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
- This allotment 1s for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance:
March 8, 2002 through April 26, 2004

(b) An additional amount of (NN is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee ”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (i fom CHNEEND to
The above fee funding depicts an increase of (SR from SR

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

P/R No. NOW # AMOUNT

4200058333 1.05 50,000
1.06 140,000

1.07 4,206

1.08 7.500

1.11 60,000

1.17 15,000

1.19 20,000

3.03 g 82.000

TOTAL $378,706

NAS1-02058
Modification 31
Page 2 of 4



CONTRACT SUMMARY

Estimated Cost

Basic

Moadification |

o

Max Award Fee

Total

$357.405.672 |

l

i Modification 2

-]

I Modtfication 3

i Modification 4

Modification 3

Modification 6

["Maodification 7

Modification 8

Modification 9

i

Modification 10

Modification 11

Modification 12

Modification 14

Modification 13

Modification 16

Modification 17

Modification 18

Modification 19

Modification 20

| : | J I
Hoooocoo@okcoocooco

Modification 21

Modification 22

Modification 23

Modification 24

Modification 25

| Modification 26

| Modification 27

Modification 28

Modification 29

| Modification 30

Modification 31

Modification 32

Medification 33

Modification 34

Modification 35

Modification 36

Modification 37

ololo|o|oicololoo|le|cle|o|e|o

]
|
el

| Modification 38

Modification 39

Maodification 40

I

e |
DO%ODOOOODCOOODQQOO

31,481,194

Modification 41

Modification 42

Modification 43

Modification 44

Modification 45

Modification 46

Modification 47

Modification 48

Modification 49

Modification 50

Modification 51

TOTAL

OO |ICIS|IO]|IoiIC|o| ol

SOOI ||| D

i
WOOOODQODQOGG

$88,701,706

NASI-02058
Modification 51
Page 3 of 4




FUNDING SUMMARY

- Estimated Cost | Avward Fee ___Total

| Basic . 3 28,000

| Modification 1 1,252,455 |
Modification 2 _ _ 76,000
Modification 3 ] 3,650,297
Modification 4 0]
Modification 3 _ 2079427
Modification 6 2,544,500
Modification 7 L 6,018,924

| Modification 8 a 992 444

| Modification 9 3,213,969

" Modification 10 B 2,573,483 |
Modification 11 _ ) 744,175
Modification 12 941,616
Modification 13 110,000
Modification 14 425,000 |
Modification 15 _ 315,000
Modification 16 2,172,815
Modification 17 963,300
Modification 18 1,712,000
Modification 19 670,300
Modification 20 1,898,904
Modification 21 B 2,485,873
Modification 22 - 0
Modification 23 3,141,532
Modification 24 0
Modification 25 2,996,027

| Modification 26 0

| Modification 27 0|

| Modification 28 B -100,000
Modification 29 i 955,000 |
Modification 30 3,545,343
Modification 31 159,492
Modification 32 B 1,020,700
Modification 33 589,942
Modification 34 0

[ Modification 35 674,236 |
Modification 36 o 0 |
Modification 37 1,770,278
Modification 38 1,599,706 |
Modification 39 2,956,512
Modification 40 246,585
Modification 41 1,044,434
Modification 42 374,813 |
Modification 43 1,821,187

| Modification 44 341,230 |

| Modification 45 371,516
Modification 46 1,286,715
Modification 47 325,000
Modification 48 2,947,829
Modification 49 519,500
Modification 50 92,105 |

| Modification 51 378,706 |
TOTAL $65,883,830 |

NASI-02058
Modification 51

Page 4 of 4



COMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
52 See Block 16C See Block 12

6 iSSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

NASA, Langley Research Center

B, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Street, County, Siate and ZIP: Code) ) 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666

9B8. DATED (SEEITEM 11}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02058
X

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13}

CODE i | FACILITY CODE Fffective 1/1 02

41. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

tl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment priar to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads:
{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} By

separale letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o

the solicitation and amendmeni numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TG BE RECEIVED AT THE

PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to lhe solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

See PR Summary — Page 2

Total Amount Obligated: $1,160,828 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

#) F THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S IS5UED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A_

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONIRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

T. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

0. OTHER Specify type of modificaticn and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, E] is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

12 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including soliciation‘contract subjec! matier where feasible.}

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $1,160,828. Accordingly, the

following changes are hereby made:

Exzepl al provided herein, all lerms and condifions of the document referenced in liem 84 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

MOZETTA A. EDWARDS  /

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR T5C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITE 16C. DATE SIGNED
_ s < o
{Signalure of person authonzed lo Sign) / 3/9

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ' 30-105 - STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 10-83;

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Computer Generaled Prescriped by GSA FAR (48 CFR) £3.243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” 1s restated as
follows (changes are indicted by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee; in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: March 8, 2002
through May 12, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of| —is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (R f-om IS

The above fee funding depicts an increase of SN from

r—

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

e e ok sk ok 3k e 2k sk ke ok 2k ske ok ok ok sk ok ke ok ok ok 3 3k ok sk s ok e she sheake ok sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok sk ok 3k ok sk sk e ok ok s ok sk e ok s ok sk sk sk ke ok ok sk o K ok ok Rk OK ok koK K

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

PIRNo. | NOW# | AMOUNT
4200059308] 1.03 | § 917,000
il 113 |$ 13,250

4 119 [$ 100,000

121 |§ 22,578

132 | $ 33,000

200 |$ 75,000

TOTAL| $1,160,828

3k 3 s s ok obe sk e s 3k s ok ok sk ok ok e sfe s sk s e 3k ok ke sk ke e o e o e ok s ok e 3 e e sk ek e ok ok of ofk o ok o ok ok ke o sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ik sk sk ok sk ok sk ek sk sk ke keok ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY
CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
Estimated Award Fee Total Cost Fee TO“};
Cost Funding

Basic 557405672 | D R ¢ 23000

Modifications 1 - 51 | (NN N | 31,296,034 | 65,855,830

Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828

TOTAL | G T  583.701.706 $67,044.658
NAS1-02058
Modification 52

Pagc} of}‘
R Vi



OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE FPAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT : 1 { 3
7 AMENDMEMNT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. i 5 PROJECT NO. (¥ applicable;
53 See Block 16C See Block 12 '
& ISSUED BY CCDE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥f other than item §) CODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

NAME AND ADDRESE OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, Counly, State and ZIP. Code) {4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SCOLICITATION NO.

@

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/GRDER NG,
NAS1-02058

8B, DATED (SEEITEM 11}

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE  AdIYcom Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [j is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATICN DATA (If required)

See Accounting & Appropriation Data — Page 2 Total Amount Obligated: $5,905,855 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{3} | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: [Spechy authorly] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b). _

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return -0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTIGN OF AMENDMEN T/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, induding solictation/contract subject mater where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $5,905,855. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llem SA or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

TER, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or pnl) 76A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or prinl)
MOZETTA A. EDWARDS P
156 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STAJES OF AMERICA T6C. DATE SIGNED
{Signaiure of person authorized lo sign} (Signaturgf Ci ing /] /;7 A) ;/
NSN 754001.152-8070 30-108 T STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Compuler Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows (changes are indicted by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is (D
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services .
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: March 8, 2002
through July 30, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of il is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (R from G
G hc above fee funding depicts an increase of (P from
G o SN

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

e 3 o e s o o e ke ok oK 6 o o 3 oK o o oK oK ok 3 ok oo R SR o oK o o R oK K S oK oK o SR oK o KK R 3K o o oK o ok o ok o ok ok ok Sk s ok ok

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

[ PR No. NOW# | AMOUNT |
4200060821] 1.03 | $ 78,000
TEEasad 119 | $ 61,000
1.20 |[$ 47,500
121 [$ 57,500
122 |$ 13200
1.23 [ $ 230,000
126 | $ 45000
1.3¢ [$ 575,000
2.00 [$ 3,980,000
305 [$§ 113,000
1.04 |$ 110,000
119 |$ 72,000
1.20 [$ 55,000
126 | $ 122,000
104 [$ 1,089
120 |$ 254,000
121 [$ 9,566
127 |$ 82,000
TOTAL| § 5,905,855

sk s e s s ok ke ke ook ke ok ok sk sk ok o ok o e e o ke e ke S sk S 3 o e o ok ok R ok s ok sk ook ok o ok ok o s o s sk kK e s sk ok o o sk ok e sk ok ok sk ol ok sk 3K s ok ok ok o

NAS1-02058
Modification 53
Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
Estimated ' ' I Total
______._., | Cost Award Fee | Total Cost Fee Funding

$ 28,000
65,855,830

1,160,828
0 5,905,855

0
| W s88.701.706 _ | $72,950513 |

| Modification 52 0
Modification 53
TOTAL

Basic T $ 57,405,672
Modifications 1 - 51 | (NNEGNGEGEG 31,296,034
0 0
_ 0
S |

NAS1-02058
Modification 53
Page 3 of 3



OME Approval 2700-0042

1 CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NOQ. {if appiicable;
54 See Block 16C See Block 12
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If cther than lfem &) CODE |

NASA, Langley Research Center

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Streel, County, State and ZiP: Coude) {4} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 T3A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NAS1-02058

1CB. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
cone L Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers || is extended, | ] is not extended.
Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returmning one (1) copy of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or iefter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if required)

See Accounting & Appropriation Data — Page 2 Total Amount Obligated: $2,568,959 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and autharity)

E. IMPORTANT: Cantractor @ is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/coniract subject matier where feasible. )

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $2,568,959. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all 1erms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 94 or 104, as h fore changed. ins 1 i and in full force and effect.
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ({Type or print) 16A. MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OF FIGER {Type or prini}
MOZETTA A. EDWARDS |
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. W‘“ES QOF AMERICA 16C, DATE SIGNED
: : BY 3 / / ?‘/d/‘/
(Signature of person authonized o sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 — STANDARD FORM 30 (rev. 10-83
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Gensrated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 tcrﬂi 53_24:3



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows (changes are indicted by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is :
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: March 8, 2002
through September 3, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of S JlIllJR is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (D from SN o
G T obove fee funding depicts an increase of (R from
S - S

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ok o 2 ok sk sk ok ok ok o e 3ok o R o ook o Sk ok sk ok ke ok ok ok SR kR e ke ok ke ok kR R R sk sk ke ek Ak R ok Sk ks sk sk ok Rk sk ks sk sk sk sk R R R R Rk ok e R K

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

"PIRNo. | NOW# | AMOUNT
4200064417] 1.06 [$ 200,000
iy 139 [S§ 25,000
$ 82,000
$ 350,000
$ 561,000
$ 6,132
$ 90,000
$ 95,000
$ 68,800
120 [ § 214,000
121 1% 83,133
131 [$ 214,786
136 [§ 10,000
e sl 305 [§ 36,000
101 [§ 27,000
: { 102 |$ 162,108
| 108 [$§ 65000
119 [$ 100,000
121 |$ 3,000
124 |$ 107,413
$§ 68,587
3

s 2 2 b 3k S e ok ok sk o ok 3K 3K Sk ke e S o sk s ke 3 ek e sk e ok ofe e o o sk sk sk sk ol ke S e ok ok ok o sk sk 3o 3k o 3k o ok e ok A s e ok e sk ok sk o e oK ol sk ok g ok ok o

NASI-02058
Modification 34
Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
Estimated Award Fee Total Cost Fee \TOH.‘I
..... Cost Funding
Basic $ 57,405,672 | S $ 28000
Modifications 1 - 51 31,296,034 | D 65,855,830
Modification 52 0 0 0| U 1,160,828 |
_Modification 53 0 0 0 Cunmm— 5,905,855
Modification 54 0 0 0 2,568,959
TOTAL | N | Wl  553.701.706 $75,519,472
NAS1-02058

Modification 54
Page 3 of 3



CMB Aoproval 2700-0042

1 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥f applicable)
35 See Block 16C See Block 12
6. ISSUED BY CODE ] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem ) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, Counly, State and ZIP: Code) (4) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

SB. DATED {SEEITEM 11)

Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02058
X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
EpE FACITYCObe Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior ta the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems B and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c} By
separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)

See Accounting & Appropriation Data — Page 2 Total Amount Obligated: $2,217,739 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{4} A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aufhory) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TTEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc. ] SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Confractor & is not, D is required lo sign this document and retumn —0- copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF seclion heading including solictation/t ! subject malier where faasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $2,217,739. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except al provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tiem SA or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl] T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER [Type or prind)
——
758, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED | 166, 3¢ DATE SIGRED
; _ B ) 7 /
{Signature of person authorized 1o sign) ignature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-07-152-8070 36105 — * -
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-63)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as
follows (changes are indicted by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is (RENEEED.
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: March 8, 2002
through October 5, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of &S ;s obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (S from NN to
. The above fee funding depicts an increase of il from

to (.

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3 o 3k sk 3k e S 3k e e ke o ol ok b ok o 3ok kol ok s sk o sk o sk sk o sk e o sk ke ke ke ok e ok ke ok ke ok ok ok sk sk ko skeskok ol dkokok sk ok ek R Rk

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

[ PIR No. NOW# | AMOUNT |
4200066268] 3.03 [$ 20,000
4200066323 120 |$ 15,000
123 |[$ 250,000

126 |$ 245,000

4200067586 1.06 | $ 919
1.21 $ 1,262

132 | 30,000

138 [$ 30,000

= 308 [$ 120,000
4200068 120 [$ 175,000
4200068173] 103 |$ 398468
o] 1.05 $ 25,000

120 |$ 121,265

1.21 $ 21,047

126 |$ 65000

142 |$ 75,000

200 |$ 26,049

330 |$ 146,354

309 |$ 250,000

109 |$ 67,117

126 |$ 80,000

139 1§ 1,634

200 |[$ 11,624

132 |$ 42,000

TOTAL| $ 2,217,739

s

sk o ok ok ok 3 ok e o ke e ok ke s ok s ok sk s s s sk o e sk s s sk sk e stk sk o sk ok sk sk o s sk ok e sk sk ok sk ok sk ok i ke o sk e sk ok sk ok sk sk ok ok sk ok o sk ok sk ok sk sk ok ok

NAS1-02058
Modification 55
Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING |

Estimated Award Fee Total Cost Fee TOtiﬁ‘i !

Cost | Funding |

Basic G 57405672 $ 28000 |
[ Modifications 1 — 51 G 31,296,034 | 65,855,830
| Modification 52 0 ‘) 1,160,828
"Modification 53 0 5,905,855
Modification 54 0 2,568,959
Modification 55 : 0 2,217,739
TOTAL | G $88,701,706 $77,737.211

NAS1-02058
Modification 55
Page 3 of 3



CQMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. KO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicabie)
56 See Block 16C See Block 12
6. ISSUED BY CQODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Kem 6} CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration ’ NASA, Langlcy Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, Stale and 2IP: Coda) 4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App'hcaﬁons Intemaltlonal Corporation ORI

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 [ 19A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG

NAS1-02058
X
10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13}

coE FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:l is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems B and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data spedified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Accounting & Appropriation Data — Page 2 Total Amount Obligated: $651,077 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{4 ] A THIS CHANGE ORDER I ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) 1HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, elc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.153(9).__
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specify type of modimcation and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Crganized by UCF section headings, including soiiciati atract subjec! matter where feasible.) }

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $651,077. Accordingly, the following
changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 94 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print] T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED TEWE é Z 2 jéc. DATE SIGNED
[Signature of parson authorized 1o sign} fracting Officer) % /gz

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 36-105 [ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 16-63)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Genersted Prescribed by GSA FAR (46 CFR) 53.043



A. Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as follows
(changes are indicted by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is [} This allotment is
for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the

following estimated period of performance: March 8, 2002 through Octeber 15, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of (il is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of S from R - SHEENES.
The above fee funding depicts an increase of (D from SENEEND - SN

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

3 sfe s s ok e o e o o s ok sk ok o ok ke e 3k s ke ke ke ke s o ok ke ok o ok o e o ok ke ok sk ok o ok sk e ke S e ke ok ok sk ok ok Ak ok ok ok o o ok ok ok ok ke skok sk kR ok ok Rk ok ok

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

[ P/R No. NOW# | AMOUNT
4200062958] 3.03 [ $ 8,250
4200072794 119 |$ 133,509

; 140 |$ 185,068

- 149 |§ 2,311
4200072960 145 [$ 120,000
4200073548] 119 [$ 108,158

139 |$ 47,781
303 [$ 46,000
TOTAL| $§ 651,077

2k 2k 3k o sk 3k s Ak A 2 3k 3 e 3k 3 3k vk A sk ke e e ke ke e 3 Ak 2k 3k 3k 3k ok ke e A ke A sk sk e Ak 3k s Al e e sk Sk e ke Sk e e ke e e ke e vk ok ok ok o vk ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY
CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
Estimated Total
Cost Award Fee Total Cost Fee Funding

Basic $ 57,405,672 3 28,000

Modifications 1 — 51 31,296,034 65,855,830

Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828

Modification 53 0 0 0 5,905,855

Modification 54 0 0 0 2,568,959

Modification 55 0 0 0 2,217,739
Modification 56 0 0 0 651,077 |

TOTAL | G | G | 555,701,706 78,388,288
NAS1-02058
Modification 56

Page 2 of 2



QOME Approval 2700-0042

N 1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ] 3
2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTWEDATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO. 5 PROJECT NO {”3;0.5"56‘”9}

57 See Block 16C See Block 12
& I1SSUZD BY CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (¥f other than ffem 6) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No. Street, County, Stale and ZIF: Code) 4 GA AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NC.

Science Applications International Corporation DR e

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO.

NASI-02058
X
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13}

CODE FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior fo the hour and date specified in the solicifation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a} By completing tems 8 and 15, and refurning one {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
parate letter or felegram which includes a reference fo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE

PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this

amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefer, provided each lelegram or lefter makes reference to the solicitation

and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified,
12 ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (i required)
See Accountmg & Appropriation Data — Pages 2&3 Total Amount Obligated: $4,323,194

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFFCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
@ | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Spacily authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appmpnatm date, elc,) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

0 OTHER Specify type of moddication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and retum —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF ANMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sechon headings, inciuding soficitationkontract subject matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $4,323,194. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in kem A or 10A, as | i hanged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print) 16A, MAME ANC TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNEC
_ gy INNJL (WJ. HNOEn A 1. 20 -0
{Signature of person aulthorized fc sign) {Signafure of Contracting Officer)
RSN 7940041528070 0-109 STANDARD FCRM 30 (Rev. 10-53)

PREVIOUS EDQITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



A. Clause B.2. entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as follows
(changes are indicted by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is S i allotment is
for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the
following estimated period of performance: October 31, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of SNl is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (EEEER fron SN - SIS
The above fee funding depicts an increase of (R from SN - SNNES

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Fkkkkrkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkk ke khkk ko k kb kR bk k bk ko ko k Rk Rk kR kR r R Rk kR Rk k¥

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

P/RNo. | NOW# | AMOUNT
4200074094 | 102 | $ 72,073
1 137 | § 154,118

127 | $ 110,000

141 | $ 100,000

145 | $ 30,000

200 | $ 42,500

4200074380 | 102 | $ 23,862
119 [ § 456

4200074731 | 102 | $ 76,918
1.05 | $ 40519

106 | § 7.566

1.08 [ § 2540

111 | $ 35000

119 | $ 190,537

123 | $ 357,910

134 | S 617,261

141 | $ 119,493

142 | $ 250,000

146 | $ 11,569

1.47 | $ 150,000

149 | § 31,194

150 | $ 42,193

4200074936 | 1.03 | $ 100,000
1.19 | $ 230,000

121 [ $ 120,000

123 | § 25704

127 | $ 112,258

128 | § 20,666

130 | $ 322,571

132 | $ 10,000

NASI1-02058
Modification 37
Page 2 of 3



1.43 $ 130,000

1.45 $ 193,000

1.46 $ 235,339

3.03 $ 2750

3.05 $ 49,161

4200075141 1.02 $ 10,413
1.04 $ 8164

R E $ 398

1.14 3 454

18T $ 2184

1.23 3$ 52

1.28 $ 4,433

136 | § 178

1.49 $ 2,460

3.03 $ 18,000

4200075194 | 3.01 $ 100,000
$ 29,300

$ 130,000

$4,323,194

e e o ok ok o A ok ok Sk ok Ak sk ok ok sk 3K ok s ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ke ok ok sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok sk sk ok sk sk ok sk sk ok sk sk ok ok ok sk sk ok ok sk ok ok FOR ROk R e kR ek o Rk kR ok ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY
CONTRACT VALUE ~ CONTRACT FUNDING
Estimated , ’ Total
Cost Award Fee Total Cost Fee Funding

Basic S YRR 5 57./05.672 $ 28000

Modifications 1 - 51 | | 31.296.034 65,855,830

Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828

Modification 33 0 0 0 5,905,855
Modification 54 0 0 0 | 2568959

Modification 35 0 0 0 2,217,739

Modification 56 0 0 0 651,077

Modification 57 0 0 0 4,323,194

TOTAL | e | S | 588,701,706 $82,711,482
NASI-02038

Modification 37
Page 3 of 3



OMB Approval 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

| PAGE OF  PAGE(S)

| 4 | 2

2. AMENDMENT/MGQDIFICATION NO.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NC.

5. PROJECT NO. (I applicatie)

58 See Block 16C See Block 12
& 1SSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I othar fhan fiem 6] CODE |

NASA, Langley Research Center

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

" 7B, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireel, County, Siale and ZIP. Code) {4) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAST-02058
D¢ 10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ane of the following methods:

(a} By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separale letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

CODE FACILITY CODE

See Accounting & Appropriation Data — Page 2 Total Amount Obligated: $5,110,509 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(4] [ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specly authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (COrganized by UCF sechion headings, including ion/contract subject matier where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $5,110,509. Accordingly, the
following changes are hereby made:

Except al provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in ltern SA or 104, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force ang effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prni) 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

MOZETTA A. EDWARDS

168, UNITEDS

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

16C. DATE SIGNED

{Signature of person authonzed to sgn)

MEN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

/5 /08"

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prascrived by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.242

30-105
Computer Generated



A, Clause B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990)” is restated as follows
(changes are indicted by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is (NIjlfl®. This allotment is
for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the
following estimated period of performance: March 8, 2002 through October 31, 2004.

(b) An additional amount of (SN is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (| IR o SENEED - SNEEENED
The above fee funding depicts an increase of (E NN from S t- GNP

B. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

5 ofc ofe s o of ofe s S ofe o s sfe ofe o o sl ok ok e sl s e ok ok ok ook o ok kol sk ko ok ek sk sk sk sk sk ofe ok ke e ok dle ol o sk sk ofe e ol e S sk sk ol sk ok ofe e ok e ok ok ok ok ofe ok ke ok sk ok

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. NOW# | AMOUNT
4200075527 3.02 |§ 6,100
= 1 303 |§ 5,000
309 |$ 450,000

104 |§ 910

137 |[$ 300646

140 |$ 58,000

142 |$ 39,804

143 | § 3,000

: i 151 |[§ 65,921
4200077502] 102 |$ 13,908
i 108 [$ 22,500

127 | % 3,234

143 [§ 19,000

4200079463] 133 | § 3,170
138 [§ 15993

139 |[§ 40,000

143 [$ 50,000

149 |$ 150,000

301 [$ 55000

303 |$ 128,656

308 |§ 14,165

4200079619 104 |$ 125,000
4200080077| 200 |$ 3,449,000
4200081756] 1.32 |$ 20,000
[ =] 309 [$ 68,500
102 | $ 143

105 |$ 2,040

116 | § 294

123 [$ 133

128 |$ 392

TOTAL| $ 5,110,509

NAS1-02058
Modification 58
Page 2 of 3



e 3k o e ok Sk 3k i e ok ke 38 K 3k ok e Sk s o ok sk 3k ok o sk ok afe ok 3k ok sk ok ok ok ke sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ke sk sk ok she s ok ok ok ok ok o sk sk sk ok o ok ok e ok ok ok ok sk ok sk e ook ok e ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY
i CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
] ES%T:: ed _E_Aivfard Fee Total Cost Fee ! FI::I?::g
Basic G | 557405672 $ 28,000
Modifications 1 - 51 | D SN 31296034 65,855,830
| Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828 |
| Modification 53 0 0 0 5,905,855
[ Modification 54 0 0 0 2,568,959
| Modification 55 0 o] 0 2,217,739
Modification 56 0 0 0 651,077
Modification 57 0 0 0 4,323,194
Modification 58 0 0 0 5,110,509
TOTAL | GHNEES SR 538,701,706 87,821,991

NAS1-02058
Modification 58
Page 3 of 3




il ]

QOMB Approval 2720-0042

] _ [ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE  OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. T3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Jra}p«mme,:
59 | 11/01/04 See Block 12 ]
5. 1SSUED 8Y i CCDE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than lfem 6) coce [

NASA, Langley Research Center

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

5 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Streat, County, Stale and 2P Code] [T SA AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO.

Science Applications Intemational Corporation O T

One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

Hampton, VA 23666 T T0A. MODIFICATIGN OF CONTRAG [ORDER ND.

NAS1-02058
b
_i 708, DATED (SEE ITEM 73]

oRE [ FACETY CUne Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered sdiicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended,

Offars must acknewiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference fo the golicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the salicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(s} | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Speciy authorty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT DRDER NO. IN TTEM 10A,

8. THE AB0VE NUMBERED CONTRACTICRDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in Daying office, appropriation date, ets.} SET FORTH IN
| _ITEM 14, PBURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TD AUTHORITY OF:

¥ | FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (AUG 1989)

T. TTHER Spedhy type of modification and authonly)

E. IMPORTANT; Contractor E is not, L__j is required to sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including safictation/canitract sulyect malter where feasible.)

The purposes of this modification are to (1) exercise the second option peried for an additional 12 months of
performance; (2) add incremental funding in the amount of $1,349,543; and (3) incorporate a new Exhibit C,
Register of Wage Determination and Fringe Benefits. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Earent 2 provded herein, 2V ferms and conditions of re document rafarenced in e 3A o 10A, a3 nere‘cfore cranged, Temains unthanged and n ful force and efect

Ti5A. NBME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or orinl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ’ 15C. DATE SIGNED | 188 UNITED S'L}_r:';s OF AMERICA .~ 7 [1EC. CATE SIGNED
S /‘s'// o, o
BY 7/ o /7— et /R
[Signawure of sersca 3 | ‘Sipralure of Coniracting Chficer!

STANDARD FORM 30 imzv 1

Frezoribed by G3A FAR (24 CF

-5

N UNUSABLE




Paragraph B.1, Estimated Cost and Award Fee (1852.216-85)(SEP 1993) is hereby revised
to reflect the exercising of the Second Option Period by increasing the Estimated Cost by

WD o SN and by increasing the Award Fee by

SR o N o . Accordingly, Paragraph B.1 is replaced by the
following (changes are indicated by bold, ual;cxzed Sfont):

“The estimated cost of this contract is (I M The maximum available
award fee, excluding base fee, if any, is (NNl The basc fee is @ Total
estimated cost, base fee, and maxirum award fee is 3120 737,062

Paragraph B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232- SI)UUN 1990) is replaced as .
follows (changes are indicated by beld, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
S This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 1, 2002 through January 26, 2005.

(b)  An additional amount of (S lJJl® s obligated under this contract for payment of
fee‘ »

Note: The above funding depicts a total funding increase of (Nl of which cost

funding is increased by (i S o VP to and fee
funding is increased by (il Sor G to .

Paragraph F.2, entitled Period of Performance (LaRC 52.211-91) (AUG 1997), is replaced
as follows (change is indicated by bold, italicized font):

“The period of performance of this contract shall be 47 months from the effective date of
the contract.”

Exhibit C, Register of Wage Determination and Fringe Benefits, July 29, 2003, is replaced
with the attached Exhibit C, Register of Wage Determination and Fringe Benefits, dated
Angust 3, 2004,

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NASI-02038
Modification 39
Page 2 of 3




¥ e e e e e e e e e sk ofe she ok e sk e sl e s ok st sk e ok ofe e o Sk sk sl sk sk ok ok ke e o s o ke o sl ke o e e sk e e e s o ol sl ol e o e o e ik ke e sk e sk ke ol e sk e

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/R No. NOW# | AMOUNT
4200073816 3.03 3 17,000
4200085020 1.02 242,505

= 1.03 5 50,000
1.06 $ 146,547

1.08 $§ 190,000

1.14 § 25,000

1.16 $ 80,200

1.32 $ 42,000

1.35 § 17,736

1.36 $ 60,000

1.37 $ 50,000

1.43 $ 50,000

1.46 $ 26,605

1.51 $ 100,000

4200087195 1.03 $ 35,000
1.13 $ 216,950

= TOTAL| § 1,349,543

*******************************#**********************************************

CONTRACT SUMMARY

|

i CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING

[ Eétél?::tted Award Fee Total | Cost Fee F:g;?:lg
Basic N § 57,405,672 | CuN— $__ 28,000 |
Modifications 1 - 51 | (D | 31,296,034 65,855,830 |

| Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828

| Modification 53 0 0 0 5,905,855
Modification 54 0 0 0 2,568,959
Modification 55 0 0 0 2,217,739 |
Modification 56 0 0 | 0| & 651,077 |.

| Modification 57 0 0 0 4,323,194
Modification 58 0 0 0 5,110,509 |
Modification 59 32,035,356 E 1349543

TOTAL _ $120,737,062 ' $89,171,534

NASI-02038
Modificatnon 39

=

Page 3 of 3




- Elwads

1 CONTRACT [D CODE | #AGE L
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION QF CONTRACT i 1 3
I ALIEHDNMED -.-!'.‘uOD!FIC.A‘:']-._‘;‘u'*J NC 3. BFFSCTVZ DATE 4, REQUISITION/SURCHASE REQ. NO. £, PROVECT NOQ (¥ aooiizacis
60 See Block 16C ee Block 12
Z ISSLEC 3 CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (¥ ofher than flem 6) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

m

T MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No. Streel, County, State and 2P, Gode) (@) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 10A. MODFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NASI1-02058

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

e JRASLT SR Effective 1/1/02
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered soicitaion is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |:| is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior te the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1} copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED. AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the salicitation
and this amendment, and s received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

SEE ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA - PAGE 2 Total Obligated: $273,181 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{d) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COMTRACT ORDER NOUIN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFICD TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office, spproprialion dale, ele] SET FORTH N
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). -

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

X | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authenily)

FAR

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Eﬂ is not, D is required 1o sign this document and return —0- copy to the issuing office.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headngs, including solicitalion/contract sutject matler where feasible.]

The purpose of this modification is add incremental funding in the amount of $273,181 of which SR is
added to cost funding and (Nl is added to fee funding. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby
made: :

Exceot at provided herein, all terms and canditions of the document referenced in tem SA or 104, as heretofare changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or prini]
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR . 15C. DATE SIGNEG | 16B. UNITED #TATES OF _AMER%/ @Q 15C. DATE SIGNED
' : - B (/e 22 /858 [0y
[Signature of person authonzad to sign) / l {Signature of Conlracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-103 ]
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated L/ Png‘:,“ﬁEe ?EYDGF;‘S?&?‘% ek i
€ =1 53.243



fal

A.  Paragraph B.2, enutled "Conrract Funding (NASA 1832.232-81)(JTIN 1990} 1s replaced
as follows (changes are indicated by beld, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cest, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the
contract is (MSSSS. This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research
and Technology Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following
estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002 through January 30, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of G is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding depicts an increase of (R from (NN
@GP |- 2bove fee funding depicts an increase of (B from

SN - SN

B.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

dekkkokok ke dckkk kb kkokkkokokokokkkkokkkekkkkok bk ok hok ko kb hok ok ko kb ok ok sk koo ok sk ok ok sk sk ok ok sk sk sk sk ke ok

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P/RNo. | NOW # | AMOUNT
4200088393] 1.15 | § 2,000
1717 |$ 61,000
137 |§ 4700
149 1§ 36,000
144 |$ 101,462
152 [$ 20,000
200 [$ 48,019
TOTAL|$ 273,181

Fwckpkkkchpk ek Rk k bk kR ok pkkkk ko kkk sk kokkkok bk kb dkeskhokok kb bk ok ek ek sk ok e sk sk sk sk e ke ok ok ke sk ok e ok ok

NASI-020358
Modification 60
Page 2 of 3




CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
Estimated Award Fee Total Cost Fee | Tot‘?l
Cost i Fundin
Basic G GEEEE | 505 | ananid SN 5 o0 |
Modifications |- 51 | (JNEED |GEEEN | 31,206,034 G 5555330
Modification 52 0| 0 0 1,160,828
Modification 53 Q 0 0 5,905,835
Modification 54 _ 0 o 0 E 2,568,959
Modiﬁcaﬁ;on 55 | 0 0 0 2,217,739
Modification 56 0 0 0 651,077
{ Modification 57 0 0 0 4.323,194
Modification 58 0 0 0 5,110,509
Modification 59 X 32,035,356 ‘ 1,349,543
Modification 60 0 0 273.181
TOTAL L ] $120,737,062 | GHENENENEED | SENNEN | 589,444,715
NAS1-02058
Modification 59

Attachment Page 3 of 3



CCT~2E-2884 1z:48 F.22

OMB Aperovgl 27000042

' : } |. CONTRACT 1D CODE n FAGE LF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT R 2
2 AMENDME\'T:MQD;F]CAT QN NG A EFPECT'!VE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURGCHASE REG. NO. ‘ 5 PROUECT NO. {if appiconie)

ﬁl See:Block 16C See Block 12 ;
. ISSLEU BY ,: COOE | [ 7 ADMINISTEREG @Y (IF cthar iban fomr 8] TODE |

National Aerorauucs and Space Administration NASA, Langley Rescarch Center
Langiey Research pen*er :
Hampton, VA, 23681 -2199

B ? b
8 NAME AND ADDRESS oT CONTRACTOR [Ne. Sireet. Cotnly. State and ZF. Code) {4} | 2A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICN NO.
. | i
i i . :
Scienge Applications International Corporation e
Ohe Hntemr1se Parkway, Suite 300
Hmnpton VA 23666 . 108 MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
f 5 | NAS1-02058
|
,: N 108, DATED (SEE /TEM 13
cope - FACILITY Cooe Effective 1/1/02

i 11. THIS ITEM GNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numberyd eqlrmmar: is amended as set forth in llem 14, The hour and cate specified for receipt of Offers E] i3 extended, D ia not extended,

Offars must ad:nnwiedge recwpt of this amendment prior to thd nour ang date specified In Ihe seilcitation or as amended, by cre of the following methade:

{a) By completing Items h a.ngi 15, and retuming cne (7) copy of the amendment: (D) By acknowiedging recelpt of this amendmem on each copy of the offer submittad. ar (c) By
separale letter or !Elegram uhch includes a refarence 1o the: sollcitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENED AT THE
FLACE DESIG‘U\‘FEU FOR:THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRI $Fl TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. If by virtue of this
amandment you dealre tq chiange an offer slready submitted, such change may ba made by telegram or letter, provadad each telegram or lenter makes reference ko the salicitation
and this amendmem and is received prior tn the cpaning hour and data specifiad,

12. ACCOUNTING Auw AP .neﬂzmnon OATA (if requied] :

PR: 42000‘?%4936 | TOTAL DE-OBLIGATED: ($121.500) (Complete)

; } : ! 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS,
! L IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{4 | A THIS CHANGE ORDER |5 IS5UED PURSUANT 10 fgmﬁr aurhanty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N [TEM 14 ARE MACE IN THE CONTRALT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE AaovE NUMEERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFED TG REFLEST THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES 1506h a5 changes in paying offce, Approprstion dake, off ) SET FORTH IN
[TEM.14. PURBUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 431013
T. THIE supﬂsusn‘ Fal AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOH PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF,

X FA.R. 52 234-22 Limitation of Fu.nd:. (APR 1984)

5] OTNEF! S«pﬂz ?, i,pa of modification and authosily)

E. JHPORTAN'I{ .-m'a or is not, E is required to sign this document and return =1- copy te the issuing affice.
T14 DESCRIPTION cs mcpom NTMOTIFICATION [Crgamaed oy UEF section Anaeings, incluaing Jalictslionkanirsel SuCject maner whar 1S |

The purposc of thns modification is to decrcase incremental funding in the amount of $121,500 of which
is dq:rea_sed from cost funding and @iillleis decreased from fee funding, Accordingly, the following
changes are he:reby made

Excust al previded nsreln nli :arms and canditiens of the document referencas in lem 54 or 104, @5 nerstafera changed, remaing unzhanged Snd in U] forea and effect

T84 NAME ANDI ""ITL"- aF SlC"&R (Tyo@ = prngl 1EA. NAME AMD TITLE OF CONTRALTING OFFICER (Type or anne

‘58 Co s(\ Qm 15C, DATE S/GNED 185, UNITE ATES OF AMERICA

- 10/28/04 1|
‘.'swe.-um qx ar;v&"?" Stgn, i
.80

LT\—DA \’I. AP.PLE CONTRACTS REP. NIOZETTA A, EDWARDS
162, DATE SIGNED
BA Y

(Sgnature of Santeacting Sifces

e

NEN TG0 3R-108 CTANDARD FORM 30 :pev roam
FREN'CLESE o puter Ganegine Za At i
Peeotrizad by G54 FAR (48 TFR) 22243

COPY

T
ST 25 22994 1720 P



A. Paragraph B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is replaced as follows
(changes are indicated by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is (NN
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through January 28, 2005.

(b)  An additional amount of - is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding de-obligation depicts a decrease of ( from?
from

to . The above fee funding de-obligation depicts a decrease o
o '

B.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

3 7 e ofe e e e e S she sk sk s sfe e o i s ke ok o s s o e ke e ke e e o s ol e e e ke sle e sk ke sl e e e e e ke e sk e ksl e e kel s sl e e kel sk e e ke ke e sk e sk e ke sk sk ko e e sk ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY
CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
ESL(I:T::Ed Award Fee Total Cost Fee F:;?‘ti?llzg

Basic $ 57,405,672 = § 28,000

Modifications 1 — 51 31,296,034 _ | 65,855,830

Modification 52 ) 0 0 0 1,160,828

| Modification 53 0 0 0 5,905,855

| Modification 54 0 0] 0 E | 2,568,959

Modification 55 . 0 0 0 2,217,739

Modification 56 ) 0 0 0 | 651,077

Modification 57 0 0 0] 4,323,194

Modification 58 0 0 0| i | 5,110,509

Modification 59 T s 20555 Oy 1,349,543
Modification 60 0 0 0 273,181 |

Modification 60 0 0] 0 (121,300)
TOTAL | G| R | 52737062 $89,323,215 |

NAS1-02038
Modification 60
Anachment Page 2 of 2



Auods

OMB Acoroval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT iD CODE PAGE QOF PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 1 ‘ 3
1. AMEMDMENTAADDIFICATION N, 3. EFFECTVEDATE 4. REQUSITIOHWPURTHASE REQ. NO 5. FR’!DJECT WG a:n:i:'cablej
62 See Block 16C . See Block 12
8 I1SSUED 87 COUE [ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than jlem ) CODE
Nationa! Aeronautics and Space Administralion NASA, Langley Research Center
Langley Research Center ‘
Hampton, VA  23681-2199 G
B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Streef, County, State and ZIF: Code) {4) : 9A. AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
; cx : ;
Science App_ucations I.ntema-tlonal Corporation b e reTE T
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 ' .
Hampton, VA 23666 ToA. MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTIORGERNO.
X NAS1-02058
10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
TODE FACILITY CODE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitatien is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [___] is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment rar to the hour and date specified in the salicitation ar ag amended, by ane of the following methads:

(a

} By completing lterns & and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c} By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the sciicitation
and this amendment, and is received pricr 1o the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if required)

S

EE ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA—PAGE 3 TOTAL OBLIGATED: $846,}32 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

4 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sUch as changes in paying ofiice, approprialion date, elc,) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TD THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

T, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

x| FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

0. OTHER Specify type of madification and autharity)

E.

IMPORTANT: Confractor {j is not, is required to sign this document and return =1- copy to the issuing office.

14

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UGF section dings, ncluding solictstion/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

The purposes of this modification are to (1) correct the Contract Summary table and footer information on page
2 of Modification 61, and (2) increase incremental funding in the amount of $846,132 of which (NS is
added to cost funding and (HENBIs added to fee funding. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby
made:

Excent al provided herein, all térms and sonditicns of the dotument referenced in ltem 24 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and efiect.

A&

A, MARE amD TUTLE OF BIENER ({Type or pring) 1 464, MAME AMD TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER {Type of prini)

MOZETTA A. EDWARDS..

iE

7

3. CONTRACTURIGFFERCR 1EC. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITEC)/TVrES QF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY- i

X

. S.gnaire of 28r300 ALINENZET [T B9

i

=~ Syraiure ol Zeniraciing Ciicar. = -// P4 ;5 %{ }/

605 STANDARD FORM 30

HINUSAELE C : PY Comzuter Gerarsies

Peasoriten oy GSA FAR IE




A.  OnModification 61, the CONTRACT SUMMARY table (page 2) is replaced in its entirety to
correct it (correction is indicated by bold, italicized font),

CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONTRACT VALUE e OVTRA CT FUNDING
L ng?:tte(:‘_ Award Fee Total Cost Fee Fifdi]m
Basic ) | $57,405,672 | G | 5 23,000
Modifications 1 - 51 | (R | 31,296,034 % 65,855,830
| Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828
 Modification 53 0 0 0 K ) 5,905,855
Modification 54 ] 0 0 0 | G 2,568,939
Modification 53 0 0 0 2,217,739
' Modification 56 0 0 0| 651,077
| Modification 57 _ 0 0 0 4,323,194
| Modification 58 0 0 0 5,110,509 |
Modification 59 e W 00355356 | 1,349,543 |
Modification 60 0 0 0 273,181
Modification 61 0 0 0 (121.500)
TOTAL G SRS | 5120.57,06. | | $89,323,215

B.  On Modification 61, the footer information on page 2 is comrected to read as follows correction is
mdicated by beld, italicized font)

"NAS1-02058
Modification 61
Page 2 of 27

C.  Paragraph B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is replaced as follows
(changes are indicated by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is GGG
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through February 10, 2005.

(b)  An additional amount of S obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding obligation depicts an increase of _ from o
G, Thc above fee funding obligation depicts an increase ot- from

lmes o SRS

D.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NASI-G2028
Modification 62
Page 2 of 3




RS L EEE B R RS R s P e R LB R P EE RS EEE SR EE S E LR EEE L EEE L B E S T

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

PIRNo. | NOW # | AMOUNT
4200085144| 3.03 |3 24,150
4200088634] 1.03 |§ 575,000
116 |3 800

732 |$ 50,000

. 744 |§ 111,508
4200088978] 1.0 |$ 60,000

= 138 | $ 24,573
TOTAL| S 846,132

e e o 2k e ok e o e e o e e o o ke sk sk o ok she s e she e ofe ok e e s s s S e e ke o ol ke e ool ke Sk sk e sk e e s o e e s sk ke e e sk ok e e ke e sk e ke sk ke sk i sk R ke ek ok ke

CONTRACT SUMMARY
1 CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
ESt(l:matEd Hward Fee Total Cost Fee ,T'm.d
ost | Funding
| Basic G $ 57,405,672 $ 28,000
Modifications 1 - 51| QUGS G 31,296,034 65,855,830
Modification 52 0] 0 0 1,160,828
Modification 53 0 0 ] 5,905,835
Modification 54 0 0 0 2,568,959 |
Modification 55 0 0 0 2,217,739 |
Modification 56 0 0 0 651,077 |
Modification 57 0 0 0 4,323,194
Modification 58 0 0 0 [ 5,110,509
Modification 59 Ay s o6 1,349,543
Modification 60 0 0 0 273,181 |
Modification 61 0 0 0 B (121,500) |
Modification 62 I 07 0 0 ;‘ 346,132 ‘
TOTAL é’h $120,737,062 590,169,347 |

NASI-0207§
Modification 62
Page 2 of 2




OMB Aozroval 2700-004

a J, CONTRACT 1D CODE T PAGE OF  PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
3. AMENDWENTMODIFICATION NO. 2. EFFECTWE OATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. MO, 5, PROJECT NO. (If applizabie)

63 See Block 16C See Block 12 L
% ISSUED BY TOUE | 7. AOMINISTERED BY (f ofher than lterm 8] CODE |

T =
National Aercnautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center
Langtey Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, Stale anc ZIF: Code} {4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
B /—
Science A‘pp_hcatlons Intema.ﬂonal Corporation T i R
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 - o

104. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-02058

108. DATED (SEETEM 13)

Hampton, VA 23666

CODE FACILITY CODE l EffeCtive 1/1‘(102
14, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltern 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D 15 not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prier to the hour and date specified in the solicitation of as amended, by oae of the following metheds:

{a) By completing ltems & and 15, and relurning one {1} copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment an each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by virue of this
amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegriam or latter makes reference o the solicitation

and this amendment, and s received prior (o the ocpening hour and dats specified.
1% ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA {if required)

SEE ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA—PAGE 2 TOTAL OBLIGATED: $3,327,909 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14,
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specrly authority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A,

)

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [such as changes i paying office, aporopriation dafe, efc.) SET FORTH IN

ITEM 14, PURSUANT 70 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X j FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

J D. GTHER Specify type of modification and aulhority)

E. IMPORTANT: Confractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and return — copy lo the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including soliciation/contrat! subjact maller where feasiie.) ]

The purpose of this modification is to increase incremental funding in the amount of $3,327,909 of which
S :; :d<C to cost funding and NSNS added to fee funding. Accordingly, the following changes
are herehy made:

Excent at provided herein, all lerms and condilions of the document referenced in fiem 94 of 104, 25 herpiofore changed, remains ynthanged and in full force and eftect,
164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or priml}

154, NAKME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt)

MOZETTA A. EDWARDS P
158, CONTRACTOR/OQFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED i6B. lJNITEP/‘TcS CF AMERICA -~ '55 D.»’-\TE SIGT‘-‘TO
raa
s BY,. _,ﬁ; i //m’lf %- éﬁé/ J‘ R ™
_ (Signatire of person sUthonzac (o sign) f /(Signaturs of Cont:dctig Olicer] ,{: d / 7 J ;
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ' 30-105 :;/ STANDARD FORM 30 mev. - Em

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generaled Frescribest by G8k FAR 8 &
. PR




A. Paragraph B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is replaced as follows
(changes are indicated by bold, italicized font).

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 1, 2002

through March 28, 2005.
{b) An additional amount of S s obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding obligation depicts an increase ofd N rom SIS o
The above fee funding obligation depicts an increase o from

tr
L

B.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

e e s o oK R ok o ok o o K o 6 oK o 3K 9K o 3 ok ook o ek o o oo o oK 3Kk Sk ke o K o s oK o 3K R o o o o o Sk o s ok ke o 3K o ok oK ok oK oK KoK o ok ok ok oK R ok R R oK

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

$ 448061 % 44 806 | Complete
$ 150,000 % 222,000] Complete

3.03 $ 72,000
$
$

4200090270] 1.08
4200090497 1.04

4200093506] 139 27542 1'$ 77,542 | Complete
3.05 50,000

4200094416 1.01_|'§ 70,000 | $ 2,670,000 | Complete
1.02_|'§ 100,000
144 1§ 100,000
2.00 | § 2,400,000

4200095190 119 |'$ ~ 475|$ 248,328 | Complete
12 |$ 1,176 |3 :
126 [$ 20,901
134 | $ 200,000
3.03 25,776

$
4200095566} 119 |'§ 37134$ 65233 | Complete
o 126 |$ 4860 F &
$ :

$

153 ] 60,000 JaBesss
Totals 3,327,809 | $§ 3,327,909
i Mrﬁf v e e s .
o B SR b BN = SRR E s

NAS1-02058
Modification 63
Page 2 of 3




4 e 3k e o o o R s o8 SR ot sk g s OR ke sl e RO e ofe SR R R SR B 3 s Sk s S e SR sk e ke s sl s o e s ok sl ol sre ofe 3 s o ok s 3 ok 3k ok ope o i R e i sk o sk ok e sl e s Sk ok e ok Sk e e ok

| Modification 52

Modification 53

Modification 54

Modification 55

l!o olo|e|o|e c“l

Slo|o|lo|lo|lo|lo

CJOQC:-OQJCB

CONTRACT SUMMARY
—
CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
Estimated _ . Total |-
B Cost _ ] Award Fee Total ; Fundin

Basic | $ 57,405,672 $ 28,000 |

| Modifications 1 - 51 31,296,034 | 65,855,830
| - 1,160,828 |

5,505,853
2,568,959

| Modification 56 [ [

’ Modification 57 ’ 4.323,194
Modification 58 5,110,509

FModjﬁcman 39 32,035,356 1,349,543 |
“Modification 60 0 0 0 273,181
Modification 61 0] 0 0 (121,500)
Modification 62 0 0 0 846,132 |
Modification 63 | _0 Q0 Q _ 3327909

% TOTAL lﬁi‘ $120,737,062 | NP $93,497,256

NAS1-02058
Modification 53
Page 3 of 3




s Sommmenes  onn F.gz
Jopl-28-2005  £S:85 hf_Cll . A—_ =

L ? ‘ OM8 Aserevai 27050047

_! |. CONTRACT (1) CCDE PAGE OF  PAGETS;
AMENDMENT GF SOLICITA"'ION/VODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L U 2
2. AMENDMENTMOOIF C.ITO‘& NQ 2 ='E...""'NE OATE 7 | ¢ REQUISITICMPURCHASE RED. "40 J £ - PROJECT NOQ. a-cnfv:abfej
| 64 See Block IEC __ SeeBlock 12 ,
g 18SLED 3 e : <:c|:|(- T 7 ADMINISTERED 8Y (if otfer tnan ftem 8) CODE |

|
National Aerunauncs.and Space Admini strat}c:n
Langiey Resea Cepte' :
Hampton, VA 681 2199

i

NASA, Langley Research Center

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIJCITATIONS

D The abave numherLd andlanon is amended aﬁae' rnrm'w ltem 14. ‘rha haour and date specifiad for receipt af Offars D 15 extended, U is not axtended,
Oftars must acknowledge « ef:eml af this amendment prior to tha hour and date specified in the solicllaton or as armended, by cne of tha foflowing methads;
{a) By complating tems Hmrb 15, and returning one (1) copy ‘of the amendment; (b) By acknowlsdging recaipt of this amendmant on each copy of the offer submitted: or (C} 8y
saparate letler or telegrdm iwnich includes a refererice o the scilcitalion ‘and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRiDR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thia
amendment you desie te cadnge an offer alresdy submitted, such changa'may be made by teleqram ar letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes referance lo the solicitetion
and thia amendment, ang s recaivad prior to the openjng hour hna dats spacified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO nﬁf‘ CHRIATION DATA [If requirad} :

P G

PR: 4200093506 ' . ,' TOTAL DE-OBLIGATED (350,000) (Complete)

T 13 THis mEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
| 0 IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
@A~ THiS .HMCT oﬁpsn 1S [ESUED PURSUANT TG: !s,ppcfy;'wncmw THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRACT ORDER NO. 1N ITEM 10A,

i . 5§
8 NAME AND ADPRESS drr c_qmmc‘.’on {No. Streei,_Counly, State and ZiP: Code] [ 94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sc;encc Apphcanous Infernatjonal Corporanon e
One Enterprise Parkway, Suitg 300 i
Ham@tmp, VA 23666 - : f TOA_ MGOFICATION GF CONTRACTIORDER NG
e | | NAS1-02058
1 l | 10H, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
ceee Nk "SR TRPe | Effective 1/1/02
e _ .
s

i

‘ 3 THE ABOVE NUMAERED GONTRACT/IORDER 1S mmr‘ ED 76 REFLEET THE ADWNISTRATVE CRANGES Taudn 35 Danase pying ofica, dporapralion date, oc] SET FORTHIN
ITEM 14, PURGUANT TC THE ALUTHORITY OF FAR 43,1035},

C. THIS 3UPP tﬂfAL AGREEMENT i& E.NTERED INTTD PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

X { FAR 52. 231 22 Limitation.of Fxmd.s (APR 1984

o OmEQsmywamm.mmuwwm !
| L

E IMPORTANT: Ccnrr.l@cr L__j iz not, @ s requwed to sign trn& document and retum 1 copy 'o the issuing office.
T DESCRIPTION QF A_AﬁOUW‘.MQWICAmN fcﬂmuzm by uﬁF sechan m.ungs ncluding Solicatanioonicact suliac mamsy whard fansiie. |
i

The purpose o& ‘ms modification is to cfecreasc incrementa] funding in the amount of $30,000 of which (NN
is decreased from m;cost funding and N s der:rcased from fee funding. Accordingly, the following changes
are hereby made

1} .

4 wid

i 1

I i
il g )

.- Exrapt 8l provided nemn, 3l :qrrpi A0 congilions of the documen rofarantad I (tert SA or 104, az hermofore changed, mMEINa uncranged 3ad in full fores and aftace,

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER  (Type ar print)

ROBERTA I. HOLLIFIELD

T1SA NAME AMND TITEE OF 3rGf¢Eﬁ {Tiyoe or pont)

'LIN'DA M. APPL‘E  CONTRACTS REPREbENTATIVE

153C. QAT SIGNED 7 160, DATE SIGNED
Ja. 26,2005 | ‘aL
5 . _ | 05"
NS 7T 2 STANDARD FORM 30 ev. 1023
PREVICUS £2(TION J*IUS‘EL,. { (E Broscrned by A FAR (48 CFR) <3 243

P
Il
i

i i : - =
el T T P o S ¥ E S




A. Paragraph B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is replaced as follows
(changes are indicated by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is ¢ EEED.
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology Support Services
(ASRATSS) and covers the following estitnated period of performance: January 1, 2002
through March 28, 2005.

(b)  An additional amount of JSNNEEERis obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

Note: The above cost funding de-obligation depicts a decrease of NG ror SN
@R Thc above fee funding de-obligation depicts a decrease o il from

s - S

B.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

e s . o 3 ke sk e ok ke o o e s e sk ok o S e ook vk e e o e ok ke e o o o o ok o e s ke ke sk o o e o o e ke ok oo ol o o S e ok o ok ok e ke ek o ke ok o e S sk o o e e o

CONTRACT SUMMARY
f
CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
ES%T:tmd Award Fee Total Cost Fee F:;?;?:lg
Basic ol | $ 57,405,672 $ 23,000 |
| Modifications 1 - 51 | (N  GEEN| 31,256,034 65,855,830 |
Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828
Modification 53 0 0 0 | 5,905,855
Modification 54 0 0 0 [ 2,568,959
Modification 55 0 0 0 !__ - 1 2,217,739
Modification 56 0 0 0| G o 51,077
Modification 57 0 0] 0 =:i 4323,194
Modification 58 0 0 | 0 N 5,110,509 |
Modification 59 ] 32,035,356 2 1,349,543 |
Modification 60 0 0 0 am_ 273,181
Modification 61 0 0 0 4 (121,500)
| Modification 62 0 0 0 846,132 |
Modification 63 0 0 0 3,327,909 |
Modification 64 0 0 0 / (50,000)
TOTAL W | S | 5120.737,06 | S | G| 593,447,256 |

NAS1-02038
Modification 64
Page 2 of 2




Bork

OMB Aporoval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE QF FAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE ‘ 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if apolicanie)
65 See Block 16C See Block 12
&. ISSUED 3y CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ltem §) CODE |

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No. Street, County, Stale and ZIP: Code) {4) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Science App'lications ]ntema'tional Corporation T
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 _
Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NAS1-02058

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CoDE . FACTITY.CODE : Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Iltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fallowing methods:

(a) 8y completing items 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA (If requirad)

PRs: SEE ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA —Page 3 TOTAL OBLIGATED: $549,450 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy suthoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT OROER NG TN TTEM To5

e8]

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (s0ch a5 changes in paying office,
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF;

% | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specity type of modificalion and authority)

appropriation date, elc.} SET FORTH N

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return __ 0 _copy to the Issuing office.
14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/eontract subject matter where feasibie. )

The purpose of this modification is to increase incremental funding in the amount of $549.450 of which
ﬂis added to cost funding and -5 added to fee funding. Accordingly, the following changes are

hereby made:

Except at provided herein, sll terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 84 or 104, 25 heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

ROBERTA 1. HOLLIFIELD
TAT AERIC

Off AMERICA [ 16C. DATE SIGNED

158. CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 6B, UNIT)

|
P
{Sknaiufe of $ontracting Officer) oS

BY
[Signature of person authorized 1o sign)
" NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 ANDA RS N
BREVIOUS EDITION UNUSASLE Commpuler Genaralsd ﬂ;mm?egfgﬁ ?{g \;::. stn ;43:3

- CoPY



A. Paragraph B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1590) is replaced as
follows (changes are indicated by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
JNEP. 1his allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology
Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 1, 2002 through April 4, 2005.

(b)  An additional amount of (SJEEESMBs obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding obligation depicts an increase of (NN om

S (c SR Thc above fee funding obligation depicts an
increase of SR fom TNENEGES - SN

B.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

e 2k 25 3 o 3k 3 e o ¢ ofe o ofe o 3k e e ok 3 sk sfe ok sk e 2k s ol o e sk ofe sk e e sk sk ok ok ok e sk ok sk s ok ok ke sk ke sfe o ok ke sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ke ok ke sk sk ke sk e sk ok e ek kol ke

CONTRACT SUMMARY
CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
fsdmated | Award Fee Total Cost Fee F:;’;‘::] .

Basic | e | G 5505062 S 5 23,000
Modifications | —51 | - 31,296,034 G 65.855.830
Modification 52 0 0 0 —_— 1,160,828
Modification 53 0 0 0 5,905,855
Modification 54 0 0 0 2,568,959
Modification 55 0 0 0 2,217,739 |
Modification 56 0 0 0 _’ 651,077
Modification 57 0 0 0 4.323,194
Modification 58 0 0 0 5,110,509
Modification 59 oy el 00535 R 340543
Modification 60 0 0 0 . 273,181
Modification 61 0 0 0 (121,500) |
Modification 62 0 0 0 846,132
Modification 63 0 0 0 3,327,909
Modification 64 0 0 0 (50,000)
Modification 635 Q 0 Q 549,450

TOTAL e G 5120737062 $93,996,706

s sk ok 3k 5o e ok e sk sk sk sk ok ke ke ok ok sk sk ok sk sk sk ke sk ok sk sk sk e sk sk sk Sk sk e 3ok e e o8 3 e 8 o e o ok sk o st sk ok sk ke sk sk R e ke s sk ke sk e sk ok ke ke ok sk o sk ok

NAS1-02058
Modification 63
Page 2 of 3



ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

4200096355] 1.26 |§ 45,000
®| 3.11 |5 45,000
4200098747 1.06 |$ 156,200
1.15 |§ 11,075

128 |$§ 17,000

139 [§ 2562

303 [$ 10,000

4200099346] 149 |$ 79,348
2.00 [$ 163,265

3.03 [$ 20,000

Totals|§ 549,450

580,000

$ 196,837

$ 262,613

$ 549,450

. Com.piete.

Complete

Complete

NAS1-02038
Modification 63

Page 3 of 3



| (OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicable}
66 See Block 16C See Block 12
6. ISSUED BY CCDE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If pther than ltem 6} COD_E_[

National Aeranautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA  23681-2199

8. MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na. Sireel, County, State and ZIP: Cods) (4} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Science Apphcat:ons Interna:nonal Corporation S TATS TR VLR
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300
Hampton, VA 23666 T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIGROER NO
% NAS1-02058
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
i FACILITY COPE Effective 1/1/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:l The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one cf the following methods:

(a) By completing llems 8 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilted; or {c} By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by lelegram or letter, provided each elegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dala specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requiced)

PRs: See ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA — Page 3 TOTAL OBLIGATED: $2,290,918 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

14 A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authery) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. [N [TEM 104

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAL 1/ORDER 15 MODIFIED 7O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, elc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

w | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER Specily type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return __ 0 copy to the issuing office.
13 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF seclion headings, including solicitatior/oontract subject matier where feasible.]

The purposes of this modification are to increase incremental funding in the amount of $2,290,918 of which
is added to cost funding and {Jfis 2dded to fee funding. Accordingly, the following changes

are hereby made:

Except 8! provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the decument referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force ang effect.

154. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
ROBERTA 1. HOLLIFIELD
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITES STATES PF RICA 16C Df\ E SIGMNED
(Signalure of person authorized o sign} fS:gnaru,b oann!racwg Chficer) Oﬂ
MNSH 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generaled [ L/ EI?CEE;:EPGI;EEQ {342 E:'?FE;‘:' ;g';fj’




A. Block 16.C. of Modification 65 is corrected to read “2/7/05”.

B. Paragraph B.2, entitled “Contract Funding (NASA 1852.232-81)(JUN 1990) is replaced as
follows (changes are indicated by bold, italicized font):

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to the contract is
This allotment is for Atmospheric Sciences Research and Technology

Support Services (ASRATSS) and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 1, 2002 through May 6,, 2005.

(b)  An additional amount of—is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

Note: The above cost funding obligation depicts an increase of from
to The above fee funding obligation depicts an

rorm (Yo

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

increase of

sk ofe ok 3k s 2k e 3k 2k e o S e ok ok o ok e ok e ke sk ok e sk sk sk sk ol ke ofe ok ok ok o ok s ke ok o ok sk ok ok ok ok R Sk oK Sk e sk ol e ok ok e o ok ok ke ook e ok ok obeok sk ok ok ok sk ok

CONTRACT SUMMARY
CONTRACT VALUE CONTRACT FUNDING
ES[E_,T::M Award Fee Total Cost Fee FI:?;?;

Basic A =__§__5?,405,672 $ 28,000

Modifications 1 - 51 | _ (RIS 31,296,034 | 65,855,830

Modification 52 0 0 0 1,160,828
Modification 53 0 0 0 5,905,855 |
| Modification 54 0 0 0 2,568,959 |

| Modification 55 1] 0 0 2,217,739
Modification 56 0 0 0 651,077
Maodification 57 0 0 0 T 4323,194 |

Modification 58 0 0 0 5,110,509

Modification 59 S G| 003535 1,349,543
Modification 60 0 0 0 " 273,181 |

Modification 61 0 0 0 (121,500)

Modification 62 0 0 0 846,132
Modification 63 0 0 0 3,327,909 |

Modification 64 0 0 0 (50,000)

Modification 65 0 0 0 549,450
Modification 66 0 0 0 2290918

TOTAL - E $120,737,062 $96,287,624

st sk sk sk o sk 3 3 3 3 3¢ 3 o 3k 7k ok ok ok ok o ok s sk s sk ok sk sk s ok s e ke ke ok ok ok sk ok ok e ok ok sk ok 38 ok o s o ok e sk ok 3k ok ok ok ke e ok ook ok ok ok ok ok ok R SRR SR sk ok o

NASI1-02058
Modification 66
Page 2 of 3



ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

I (BT e [
4200100280 | 1.03 | § 442,900 | $§ 589,231 | Complete
> 104 |$ 37,950 ' : s

105 |$ 25141

111 |§ 25,140

128 |$ 2,100
132 | § 50,000 i
: 200 |$ 6,000 |55 Sy
4200100344 | 2.00 J'$ 1,400,000 § $ 1,400,000 ] Complete
4200100363 | 134 | $ 200,000$ 300,000 | Complete
: 144 |'$ 100,000 | i [k bl

4200101493 | 149 |'§ 1,687 68

Totals| $ 2,290,918 | § 2,290,918 |i i ste

NAS1-02058
Modification 66
Page 3 of 3




OMB Approval 2700-0042

I CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE  OF  PAGES)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NG, 5. PROJECT NO. (ff appiicatie;
67 See Block 16C See Block 12
& 'SSUED BY CODE | [ 7. ADMINISTEREL BY (F ofer than llem &) TODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration NASA, Langley Research Center

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

8. HAKE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Street, County, State and 21F: Coge) {4} SA. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NOC

Science Applications International Corporation
One Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300

9B. DATED {SEE [TEM 11}

Hampton, VA 23666 05, HODT CATION OF COTTPRCTIORDER 10

NAS1-02058

10B. DATED (SEEF /TEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE L Eﬂ.ecnve Ul);(}q

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

u The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, [: is nat extended

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sciicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods:

{a) By completing ems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or {¢) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QOFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each felegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
andg this amendment, and i received priof 1o the opening hour and data specified,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)

PRs: Sec ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA — Page 3 TOTAL OBLIGATED: $1,858,431 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

41 | A THISTHANGE ORDER IS 1S8UED PURSUANT T0: {Specily authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N 1TEN 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 1N [TEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriglion date, efe ) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{[}_}.

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ | FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

U, OTHER Specilty type of modificalion and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 5 not, D is required to sign this document and return ___0__copy to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION [Crganized by UCF seclion headings, including soiickaticrvcontract subject matler where feasitia

The purpoge of this modification is to increase incremental funding in the amount of $1,858,431 of which
ﬂdcd to cost funding and (NN is added to fee funding. Accordingly, the following changes
. are hereby made:

Excect at proviged herein, all lerms and conditions of the documenl referenced in ltem 24 o 104, as heretofore changed, reimains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154, HAME AND TITLE OF SIGMER (Type ar priat] 164 MAME AMD TITLE OF COMTRACTING OFFICER  (Type of print)
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITER CA 16C. DATE BIGNED

{Signature of person avthonzed fo sign}

3/G /iy

NSH 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 v ¥ § . 10-53)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated gl‘:‘cﬁaﬂi‘%z?ﬁﬂ ;3403 e




ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

rA(Ma

4200102026

S 337.100
146,366

5,000

225,000
1,244

450,000 |

4200103278

33,174

37,207

14,912 |

30,330

115,623 } Complete
P

1,858,431

NAS1-02058
Modification 67
Page 3 of 3




